
Compilation of Records 
of Surface Waters of the 
United States through 
September 1950 
Part 13. Snake River Basin 

Prepared under the direction of J. V. B. WELLS, Chief, Surface Water Branch 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WATER-SUPPLY PAPER 1317 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, WASHINGTON: 1956 



~~~~~~~ ...................................................................... ~= .. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Fred A. Seaton. Secretary 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Thomas B. Nolan. Director 

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U. S. Government Prlntlnl1 Office 
Washlnl1ton 25, D. C. 

PREFACE 

This report contains summaries of streamflow records in the Snake 
River basin. It was prepared by the United States Geological Survey 
in the Water Resources Division, C. G. Paulsen, chief, under the gen­
eral direction of J. V. B. Wells, chief, Surface Water Branch, and 
B. J. Peterson, chief, Annual Reports Section. 

The data were compiled under general supervision of E. G. Bailey, 
project engineer, by personnel in district offices under supervision of 
district engineers, Surface Water Branch, as follows: 

ll'. M. BelL _________________ ..: __________________________ Denver, Colo. 
Lynn CrandalL __________________________________ Idaho Falls, Idaho 
T. R. NewelL __________________________________________ Bolse, Idaho 
K. N. Phillips _______________________________________ Portland, Oreg. 
F. M. Veatch ________________________________________ Tacoma, Wash. 
M. T. Wllson ___________________________________ Salt Lake City, Utah 
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Part 11. Pacific slope basins in California, in two volumes: 
A, Coastal basins (excluding Central Valley). 
B, Central Valley. 

12. Pacific slope basins in Washington and upper Columbia 
River basin. 

13. Snake River basin. 
14. Pacific slope basins in Oregon and lower Columbia River 

basin. 

Early records of the flow of streams in th~ United States are 
published in the reports listed below. IIi many of these reports 
records for years earlier than those indicated have been included 
for. some streams. 

Streamflow dsa for the yeMB 1884-1901 in reports of the Geological Survey 

(A • Annual Repcrt; B • Bulletin; W • Water-Supply Pap"!) 

Report 

10thA. pt. 2 
. 11th A. pt. 2 
12th A. pt. 2 
13th A. pt. 3 
14th A. pt. 2 
B 131 ......... . 

16th A. pt. 2 
B 140 ........ .. 

W11 .......... . 
18th A. pt. 4 

W15 .......... . 

W1S .......... . 

19th A. pt. 4 

W 27 .......... . 

W28 .......... . 

20th A. pte 4 
W;i5 to 39 .... 

21st A. pt. 4 
W 47 to 52 .... 

22dA. pt. 4. 
W 65. 66 .... .. 

W 75 .......... . 

Character of data Year 

Descriptive information only. 
Monthly discharge and descriptive information ......... 1884 to September 1890. 
.................... do .............................................. 1884 to June 30. 1891. 
.................... do .............................................. 1884-92. 
Monthly discharge ............................................. 1888-93. 
Descriptions. measurements. gage heights. and 1893-94. 

ratings. 
Descriptive information only. 
Descriptions. measurements. gage heights. ratings. 1895. 

and monthly discharge. 
Cage heights •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1896. 
Descriptions. measurements. ratings. and monthly 1895-96. 

discharge. 
Descriptions. measurements. and gage heights of 1897. 

streams east of the Mississippi River. and Missouri 
River and tributaries above Kansas River. 

Descriptions. measurements. and gage heights of 11897. 
streams west of the Mississippi River. except Mis-
souri River and tributaries above Kansas River. 

Descriptions. measurements. ratings. and monthly 11897. 
discharge. 

Measurements. ratings. and gage heights of streams 1898. 
east of the Mississippi River. and Missouri River 
and tributaries. 

Measurements. ratings. and gage heights of streams 11898. 
west of the Mississippi River. except Missouri 
River and tributaries. 

Monthly discharge............................................. 1898. 
Descriptions. measurements. gage heights. and 1899. 

ratings. 
Monthly discharge ............................................. 1899. 
DescriptiOns. measurements. gage heights. and 1900. 

ratings. 
Monthly discharge ............................................. 1900. 
Descriptions. measurements. gage heights. and 1901. 

ratings. 
Monthly discharge ............................................. 1901. 

Reports on surface-water supply containing records from 1899 
to 1950 for drainage basins in this report are listed in the following 

PUBUCATIONS 
11 

table. The data for any particular gaging station will, in general, 
be found in the reports covering the years during which the station 

was maintained. 

Numbers of water-sapply papers containing streamflow records in Snake River basin, 
1899-1950 

Year W.s.P. no. Year W.S.P. no. Year W.S.P.no. Year W.S.P. no. Year W.S. P. no. 

1899 38 1910 292 1921 533 1931 723 1941 933 

1900 51 1911 312 1922 553 1932 738 1942 963 

1901 66. 75 1912 332-B 1923 573 1933 753 1943 983 

1902 185 1913 362-B 1924 593 1934 768 1944 1013 

1903 100 1914 393 1925 613 1935 793 1945 1043 

1904 135 1915 413 1926 633 1936 813 1946 1063 

1905 178 1916 443 1927 653 1937 833 1947 1093 

1906 214 1917 463 1928 673 1938 863 1948 1123 

1907-8 252 1918 483 1929 693 1939 883 1949 1153 

1QOQ 272 1919-20 513 1930 708 1940 903 1950 1183 

The records at most of the stations discussed in these reports 
extend over many years. Miscellaneous measurements at many 
points other than regular gaging stations have been made each year ' 
and are published under" Miscellaneous discharge measurements" 
at the end of. each report • 

Reports also have been published that are compilations of records 
for various areas, usually a single State or drainage basin. These. 
reports contain records previously published (some of ythich may 
have been revised), as well as some records not contained in the 
present series of reports. Such reports for the area covered by 

this report are as follows: 

Water-Supply Tide 
Paper 

370 .............. Surface water supply of Oregon, 1878-1910. 
469 .............. Surface waters of Wyoming and their utilizatiOB. 

1894-1921. 
492 .... " ......... Summary of hydrometric data in Washington, 187&-

1919. 
870 .............. Summary of records of surface water in Washington, 

1919-H~35. 

Records of discharge have been published also in State reports. 
Some of these are not contained in the publications of the Geological 
Surveyor are revisions of 'records previously published in its 
water-supply papers. The following tat-1 e contains a list of these 
reports for the area covered by this report. 
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BAR CHART 

The following bar chart shows the period of record of discharge of streams and contents 

of reservoirs for all stations compiled in this report through September 30, 1950 . 

Periods of record of stage only are not included. The stations are listed in downstream 

order (see p . 3) and are numbered consecutively. The number ie used to identify the 

station on the map (pl. 1) showing location of gaging stations. 

Bar chart of gaging-station records 

Legend: Streamflow Reservoir contents 

Period of record 
0 0 0 0 0 0 Gaging station 0 ... '" '" '" '" en en en en en en ... ... ... ... ... ... 

I I I I I Isnake ~!~~: ~;o~~~~~.~~~~~.~~.~~::~~~~~~.~~~~~~: ... . 
~:::;;4=~=~==::=JaCkSOn Lake at Moran, Wyo .. .... . .. .. ..... . .. ...... . . ... . 
~ • • • • .Snake River at Moran, Wyo ... .. .......... . .. ... ..... ... . . . 

Tributaries between gagina stations at Moran and near 
Alpine. WYO.: 

r:=t:::t=t=t=~ .. Pacific CreeKnear Moran, Wyo ..... . ......... ...... .... . r . . Buffalo Fork near Moran, Wyo .... . . . .......... ... ...... . 
- . . Spread Creek near Elk, Wyo .... ...... ......... ... ...... . 

~--~~~ __ ~ __ ~--4 .. Spring Creek near Teton , Wyo . .. . ..... . . .... .... . . ..... . 
- •. Cottonwood Cl'eek near Teton , Wyo . .... . ... .. ... . .... ... . 

1----t-~t---\---t---1 .. Spring Creek near Zenith, Wyo .. . .... . .... . .•.. . . . . .. ... 
~_~-L~ __ ~ __ +-'-~ .. Gros Ventre River at Kelly, lIyo .. .. .. .. ... ...... .. .. . .. 

- . . Gros Ventre River at Zenith, Wyo . .. ......... .. . .. ..... . 
~-I-.Lj--+--+--1 . . Spring Creek at Zenith, Wyo ....... . ......... .... ...... . 
1----t-....I..t---\---t---1 .. Spring Creek at West Gros Ventre Butte, Wyo .... ....... . 

- .. J11sh Creek near Wilson, Wyo .......... . ..... · .. . .. ... ... . 

~
~~~~ -g~~~~a .. MoSquito Creek near Wilson, Wyo . .... . .. .. ...... . .... . .. .. Big Spring Creek near Cheney, Wyo .. . .... .... ........ . .. 

.. Flat Creek near Jackson, Wyo . . ...... . . . . .... ... .. . .... . 

.. Flat Creek near Cheney, Wyo ..... .... ........ .. ....... .. 

.. Horse Creek near Cheney , Wyo .................. .. ..... .. 
- .. Hoback River near Jackson, Wyo ..... . ... . ..... .... ..... . 
- .. Fall Creek near Cheney, ·Wyo ... .. . .. .. . .... .... . . .. . .. . . 

.. Cabin Creek near Cheney, Wyo .... ... .. ... .. ......... .. .. ~
~l~tl~l~l~~ " Dog Creek near Cheney, Wyo .. ... ............ ...... .. .. .. 

.. Bailey Creek near Alpine, Idaho .. ... ....... ....... .... . 

.. Wolf Creek near Alpine, Idaho ... ... ........ . . .. ....... . 
~--~--~--~--~--4Snake River above Greys River, near Alpine, Wyo . . . . ..... . 

Greys River basin: 
- .. Greys River mar Alpine , Wyo. (Idaho) ........ .. .. .. .. .. 

~-~--~--~--t-J~Snake River below Greys River, at Alpine , Idaho . . .. .. . .. . 
Salt River basin : . 

\---I---I---I--... ...oj . . salt HI ver near Smoot, Wyo . .... ..... . .. ... . . ..... . . ... . 
~--~--+---I-'I __ ""'I" ...... _""' . ... Cottonwood Creek near Smoot, Wyo .. ........ .. .. .. .... . 
~--~-~--\---J--~ .. .. Swift Creek near Afton, Wyo ... . . . .......... . . . ...... . 
~--~--~ __ I-__ ~~ .. .. Crow Creek near Fairview, i/yo .. ............. .. ...... . 
I----t--\---I---t-'"""I ... . Stump Creek near Auburn , i/yo ... ... ......... .. . . . .. .. . 
t---t---~--t'I _L....-+---I .. Salt River near Thayne , Wyo .. ... .. .. .... . .. .......... .. 
t---+---~--+,I_-""'I""'L....-I '" .Strawberry Cre~k near Bedford, Wyo . . .. . . ... . ... ... . . . 

- .. S~lt River near Alpine, Idaho .. ........ .... ..... .... . .. 
~-I--l--+---..,.-"", . . Salt River lit Wyoming-Idaho State line ....•. .. ......... 
1--......,1--'--I--+...L..-+--1 Snake River near Alpine, Wyo. (Idaho) .....•... . . .. I •.•.•• 

Tributaries between gaging stations near Alpine and at· 
Calamity Point ldiiho: 

- .. McCoy Creek near Aipine, Wyo . (Idaho) ..... ........... .. 
- . . Indian Creek near Blowout, Idaho ... ............. .. . .. .. 
- . . Elk Cr~ek near Irwin, Idaho .... .... . . ........... . ..... . 

1----t--'-t---t---t---1 .. IJ. ttle Elk Creek near Blowout, Idaho ....... ...... ..... . 
~--I---\--,I---"'I'-'_-1Snake River at Calamity Point, near Irwin, Idaho . . ...... . 

Bear Creek basin: - - Bear Creek near Irwin, Idaho .. . .. ..... . . . ....... . ..... . 
~ __ \-__ \--II-'IL..\--"ISnake River near Irwin, Idaho .. ... .. .. . .. . .. ............ , 

Palisade Creek basin : 
palisade creek: 

t---\---\-'-f-OL....\----l .... Palisade Canal near Irwin, Idaho ........... ..... .. .. 
I---I-..... I--f-IIL....I--i .. E:ns~~:e~r~:~i~~ar Irwin, Idaho ............. ... . . ... . 

I---I-..... I---f-IIL....I--i . . Fall Creek near Swan Valley, Idaho • .... ... . .. . . . . . . ... 
Ra1ny Creek bastn : 

- - .. Rainy Creek near Swan Valley, Idaho . . .... . . . .. . . . . . .. . 
1 - • Snake River near Swan Valley, Idaho .. ................. .. 

Pine Creek basin: 
t-::=!=~!==j::!~!==:j .. Pine Creek near Swan Valley, Idaho . ......... . . . ....... . 
I- Snake River at Dry Canyon, near Swan Valley, Idaho . .... .. 

Burns Creek basin: 
I--JI-.L.JI-.......IUL.JL-.......J •• Burns Creek near Chokecherry , Idaho . ••• .. .. .. .• ... .• . • 

MaP I.page 
no . no. 

~I 24 
25 

3 26 

4 28 
5 29 
6 30 
7 30 
8 30 
9 31 

10 31 
11 32 
12 32 
13 32 
14 33 
15 33 
16 33 
17 34 
18 34 
19 35 
20 35 
21 36 
22 36 
23 37 
24 37 
25 37 
26 38 

27 38 
28 39 

29 40 
30 41 
31 42 
32 43 
33 43 
34 44 
35 44 
36 4!i 
37 46 
-38 47 

39 47 
40 48 
41 48 
42 49 
43 49 

44 50 
45 50 

46 51 
47 51 

48 52 

49 53 
50 54 

51 55 
52 55 

53 56 

--hl:!od of record 
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BAR CHART 

Bar chart of gaging-station records-- Continued 

"T 
o 

'" en ... 
Gaging station 

Snake Ri ver--Continued 
1-:==~;;~;;~~~~ISnake River below Burns Creek, near Chokecherry, Idaho .. . 
1- 3nake River near Heise, Idaho ...... .. .. .. ....... .... ... .. 

Diversion between ga'png etations near Heise and 
Lorenzo: 

r:=t=t::t=t=:j' .Great ~Canal near Ririe, Idaho .. ... ... ....... . .. . 
I- Snake River at LorenzI» Idaho . . .... ... .. . ...... .. ... . . . . . 

Henrys Fork baein: 
~==t:=~=;:=;=~ .. HenryS take near Lake, Idaho ...... ..... ..... ........... . I- .. Henrys Fork near Lake, Idaho ...... ...... .... . .. .... .. .. 

~=~=~~~~~=~ .. Henrys Fork near Big Springs, Idaho . . . ........ .... .... . · ., .Big Springs Creek at Big Springs, Idaho ... ..... . . ... . 
· .Henrys Fork at Coffee Pot Rapids, near Island Park, 

Idaho ... . ... .. .......... . .............. . ...... . . . 
I-:==j::=j::==j::~fai~ ... . Sheridan Creek near Island Park, Idaho .. . . . .. . ... . .. . 
f- .. Island ParK Reservoir near Island Park , Idaho . .. . . . ... . 
1----+-_+-__ ... _-""'1" ...... _"'" .. Henrys Fork near Island Park, Idaho . ... ...... ... . .. ... . 
~_+-__ +-__ +-'-_'I'----I . ... Buffalo River near Island Park, Idaho ........ ... .... . 
I-::=;~;::;;~;;;~-=;;~ .. Henrys Fork at De i/iners Ranch, near Island Park , Idaho 
I- .. Henrys Fork at Warm River, Idaho .. ................... .. 
1-- t-..... ""-"...--t---1 .... Wa~b~~~~ ~;e~~~ River , Idaho ................... . .. 

1----1----1---+----1---1 ' ..... .. Wyoming Creek near Squirrel, Idaho ..... .. . ... ... . 
1- ...... Robinson Creek at Warm River, Idaho ....... .. . . .. . . . 

alii -91' . . Henrye Fork near Ashton, Idaho .... .... ......... ... .... . 
Fall River : 

I-:=t=:::::;~;;;~;;;-=::! .... . . Grassy Lake near Moran , Wyo . .. ... ..... . ...... . .... . 
I- ...... DIversions from Fall River above gaging station 

near Squirrel , Idaho .. .. .. ... ...... ... . . . ... . 
f-J- t-........ - ... -~~ .. .. Fall River near Squirrel, Idaho .... .. .. ......... ... .. 

Conant Creek: -
· ... .... Squirrel Creek near Squirrel, Idaho ....... . . .. .. . 

1+-1" 0-9 .... Fall River in Canyon, Idaho ... ...... ............... .. 
· .. . . . Diversions from Fall River between Squirrel and 

Chester gaging stations, Idaho •. . . . .... . ..••. 
~=t:::::;;:=====~ . ... Fall River near Chester , Idaho .. .. . .. .. ............. .. I- .... Diversions from Henrys Fork between Ashton and St . 
I _--.J-....I+--+--+--~ Anthony gaging stat10ns, Idano ........... .. .. .. 
t- .. Henrys Fork at St. Anthony, Idaho .. .. ......... ..... .. .. 
t-::=j::=j::=t=:j::::~ .... Teton River near Victor, Idaho .. . . . . .. ...... . ....... . 
~ ...... Teton Creek near Driggs , Idaho . .. . ........ .. ...... . 
1----+---+---+---'\---/ .... Teton River near Driggs, Idaho .............. .. ..... .. 
1-:==1==1===I===t~- .. . . . . Horseshoe Creek near Driggs, Idaho ... . ........ . . .. . 
I- ....... Packsaddle Creek near Tetonla, Idaho ..... .. . ..... . . 

.. .... Spring Creek near Tetonia, Idaho .. ......... .... .. .. 

. ... Teton River near TetOnia, Iaaho .. ... ........ .... ... .. 
~ 0-9~ . .. •• . Canyon Creek near Newdale, Idaho . . .' . . ..... . . ... ... . 

.... Teton River near St . Anthony, Idaho ....... .... .... .. . 
· .. , .. Diversions from Teton River between St. Anthony 

gag1ng station and mouth, Idaho . . .... . ..... . . 
f-.-I-.......... - ... -~~ .... Diversions from Henrys Fork between St . Anthony and 
I_--I~~I-""_""_~ Rexburg gaging stations, Idaho . ........ .... ... . 
t- •• Henrys Fork near Rexburg, Idaho ... ... . .. .... . . ...... .. . 

I , Snake River near Menan, Idaho.: ...... .. .. . ..... ... .. .. . .. 
Willow Creek basin : 
\/illow Creek : 

-- ... . Grays Lake Outlet near Herman, Idaho ...... .. . ..... . . . 

EI .~~~_~-~~;;~;;~ .. lIillOW Creek near Ririe, Idaho .... .... ........ .... ... .. 
Snake River at Idaho Falls , Idaho ... ..... ......... . ..... . 
· .Diversions from Snake River between Heise and Shelley 

gaging sta.tions, Idaho ....... . . .. ......... ... . . . . f-. __ ~_ ..... ~_~~Snake River near Shelley, Idaho . . ... . . . . . ...... .. ... . . . . . 
D1vers~l~tt~tween gapng stations near Shelley and at 

~_+-_+-_+-__ +-__ ~ .. Idaho !Government) Canal near Shelley, Idaho . .... . . ... . 
- .. Idaho Government) Canal near Firth, IdRho ...... .. ... .. 
• Snake River at Firth, Idaho ........... .. ........ ..... ... . 

t-::=j::~~;;;;j;==:j::=~snake River at Porterv111e Bridge, near Blackfoot, Idaho. 
I- Snake River below Blackfoot Bridge, near Blackfoot , Idaho 

Blackfoot River basin: 
---- . . Blackfoot Rlver above reservoir, near Henry, Idaho . .. ,. 
_..... . . .. Little Blackfoot River at Helll'Y, Idaho •..... ... . . .... 

Meadow Cree k : 
\-__ I-__ ~ __ "_"''''''' '' ' ' ' .Diversion from Grays Lake to Blackfoot Marsh 

. Reservoir, Idaho .. . . .. . . .. . . ..... .. .. .... ... . 

t
~~~--~~~~~~~ ... . MeadOW Creek near Henry , Idaho ... . ... . .......... . . . . . · .Blackfoot Marsh Reservoir near Henry , Idaho . . . . .. . . . .. . 

.. Blackfoot River near Henry, Idaho . .. ..... ... ......... .. 
_ . . Blackfoot River near Shelley, .Idaho .. . ......... .. . .. .. . 

· .Blackfoot River near Presto, Idaho ............ .. . .. ... . 

~=::t:=-3: .. =:l;:l=3 .. .. Sand Creek near Firth, Idaho .... ...... ..... ..... ... .. .' . . . Fort Hall Upper Canal near Blackfoot , Idaho .. . . .. . . . . 
. . .. Fort Hall Lower Canal near Blackfoot, Idaho .. . . . . . . . . 

15 

Map Page 
no . no. 

54 56 
55 57 

56 59 
57 59 

58 60 
59 61 
60 63 
61 63 

62 63 
63 64 
64 65 
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66 67 
67 67 
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69 70 

70 71 
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72 73 

73 75 

74 76 
75 77 

76 79 
77 79 

78 . 80 
79 Sl 

80 83 
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83 87 
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86 89 
87 89 
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89 91 
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92 95 
93 97 
94 99 

95 99 
96 100 
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99 103 
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102 107 
103 107 
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109 112 
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Bar chart of gaging-station records··-Continued 

o 
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Gaging station 

Snake Ri ver--Continued 

Map iPage 
no. no. 

Blackfoot River basin--Continued 
~=~~~=~=~~ .. Blackfoot River near Blackfoot, Idaho ........•......... 116 119 f- .. Diversions from Snake River between Shelley and 

Blackfoot gaging stations, Idaho................. 117 121 
~~--+--+--+-~ Sn;~~t::!~r ~:~ ~!:i~oot, Idaho........................ 118 122 

~=l~t=t=t=~' .Portneuf River above reservoir near Chesterfield, Idaho 119 124 .... Portneuf diversion channel near Chesterfield, Idaho .. 120 125 
· . Portneuf River below reservoir, near Chesterfield, 

Idaho. . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 121 125 
...• Topons Creek near Chesterfield, Idaho .............•.. 122. 126 

t.. .... Pebble Creek near Pebble, Idaho ...................... 123 126 
ill .. Portneuf River near Pebble, Idaho ...................... 124 127 
J.... .. Portneuf River at Topaz, Idaho ......................... 125 127 

t!:::. •. Portneuf River at McCannnon, Idaho ...................... 126 129. 
Marsh Creek: 

L.. . .. .... Birch Creek near Downey, Idaho ................ : .. :. 127 130 
"" .. Portneuf River at Pocatello, Idaho ..................... 128 131 

'-is 1-99 American Falls Reservoir at American Falls, Idaho ........ 129 133 
Snake River at N~eley, Idaho ............................. 130 134 

Raft River basin: 

!
~*~~~~~~g~' .Raft River at Peterson Ranch, near Bridge, Idaho ....... 131 136 - .. Raft River near .Bridge, Idaho .......................... 132 137 

.... Clear Creek neal" Naf, Idaho .......................... 133 137 

.... Cassia Creek near Conant, Idaho ...................... 134 138 
Laka Walcott near MinidoKa, Idaho ....................... : 135 139 

Diversions from Lake Walcott: 

~~liij§~i~~3' . North Side Miii1dokR Canal near Minidoka, Idaho ......... 136 140 ' .. South Side Minidoka Canal near Minidoka, Idaho ......... 137 142 
Snake River near Minidoka, Idaho ......................... 138 144 

..... 1B95-1910 Snake River at Montgomery Ferry, near Minidoka, Idaho .... 139 146 
Goose Creek basin: 

!
~~~~~~~~~§ .. Goose Creek above Trapper Creek, near Oakley, Idaho .... 140 147 .... Trapper Creek near Oakley, Idaho ..................... 141 149 

· . Oakley Reservoir near Oakley, Idaho .••...••....•....... 142 151 
.. Goose Creek near Oakley, Idaho......................... 143 152 

-- .... Birch Creek near Oakley, Idaho ....................... 144 152 
DiverSions from Snake River between Goose Creek and 

Snake River at Milner: 

!
~~~~~§§~§§ .. P. A. Lateral near. Milner., Idaho ....................... 145 153 · . Milner Low-Lift Canal near Milner, Idaho ...........•... 146 155 

.. Gooding Canal at Milner, Idaho ......................... 147 156 
· .North Side Twin Falls Canal at Milner, Idaho ........... 148 158 
· .South Side Twin Falls Canal at Milner, Idaho ...••.•..•. 149 161 
Snake River at Milner, Idaho ............................. 150 163 

Tributaries between gaging stations at Milner and near 
flmberlr 

· .Big Co onwoo Creek near Oakley, Idaho ............... : 1151 1 165 

~
~§~~~~§~§~,.Dry Creek near Artesian City, Idaho ............•....... 152 166 · . Devils Washbowl Spring near Kimberly, Idaho............ 153 166 

Snake River near Kimberly, Idaho ......................... 154 166 
Snake River near Twin Falls, Idaho ....................... 155 16S. 

Tributaries between gaging stations near Twin Falls and 
near BUb1: 

1---11--+--+--+--'1' . Blue Lakes Spring (head of Blue Lakes Outlet) near Twin 
Falls, Idaho ..................................... 156 170 

1--1---1'---1--1-----1 .. Blue Lakes Outlet near Twin Falls, Idaho............... 157 .170 
\--'I"'"-+--+---''t-'~ .. Rock Creek riear Rock Creek, Idaho ...................... 158 171 

~=3~~~~~~~~'" .McMullen Creek near Rock Creek, Idaho ................ 159 172 .. Rock Creek near Twin Falls, Idaho ...................... 160 172 
Snake River near Buhl, Idaho ............................. 161 173 

Clear Lakes basin: 
1--+---'!'--+--+----1 .. Clear takes OUtlet near Buhl, Idaho .................... 162 174 

Box Canyon Springs basin: 
I--t--t--t--t--., .. Box Canyon Springs near Wendell, Idaho ............•.... lEi3 175 

Salmon Falls Creek basin: 
-- .. Salmon Palls Creek above upper Vineyard ditch, near 

Contact, Nev ...................................... 164 175 
r:=~=I==I==!=~'" .Upper Vineyard ditch near Contact, Nev ............... 165 176 I- .. Salmon Falls Creek below upper Vineyard ditch, near 

Contact, Nev ..................................... 166 176 
~=t=t::=t::=t::=l .... Lower Vineyard ditch near Contact, Nev ............... 167 176 
I- .... Jakes Creek above Hubbard Ranch, near Contact, Nev ... 168 177 
1--t-"--I--I--I-----1 ...... Willow Creek near Contact, Nev ..................... 169 177 

~
~~~~~~~~~~ .... Jakes Creek below Hubbard Ranch, near Contact, Nev ... 170 177 .... Birds Nest ditch near Contact, Nev ....•..... .•........ 171 178 

.. .. Harrell ditch near Contact, Nev ...................... 172 178 
· ... Highline Canal near San Jacinto, Nev................. 173 178 
· .Salmon Falls Creek below Highline Canal,'near San 

Jacinto, Nev ..................................... 174 178 
I---p-t--+--+--j .... San Jaointo ditch near San JaCinto, Nev .............. 175 179 
\--+-'-1--+---+------1 .... Island di tch near San Jacinto, Nev................... 176 179 

....L '" .West Boar's Nest ditch near San JaCinto, Nev ......... 177 179 
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Salmon Falls Creek basin--Continued . 
.... -+-'1-+--+--+--1 .... Trout Creek near San Jacinto, Nev.................... 178 179 
.... -+-"-+--+---I--I .... East Boar's Nest ditch near San JaCinto, Nev ......... 179 180 

~=~~~;;~;;~;;~ .... Shoshone Creek near San Jacinto, Nev................. 180 180 
· ..... North Side ditch near San Jacinto, Nev ............. 181 180 
· . Salmon Falls Creek near San Jacinto, Nev............... 182 181 

t=l=::tiiiiiii~_r.>t_r.r.I· .Salmon Falls Creek near Twin Falls, Idaho .............. 183 183 
· . Salmon River Canal Co. reservoir near Rogerson, Idaho .. 184 183 

f..---I--+-_-I-..J-"' __ .... Salmon River Canal Co. canal near Rogerson, Idaho .... 185 184 
- .... Cedar Creek near Roseworth, Idaho.................... 186 184 

.... Devil Creek near Three Creek, Idaho .................. 187 185 
Mud Lake-Lost River basins: 

Mud Lake: 
f..-.-+--f..-.-+-__ -'1"'"""'1 ...... Camas Creek at Eighteenmlle shearing corral, near 

Kilgore, Idaho ............................... 188 185 
L...- ...... Camas Creek near Kilgore, Idaho.................... 189 186 

f..---I---I--~--l---I ...... Camae Creek below Lone Tree Reservoir, near 
Kilgore, Idaho ............................... 190 187 

f:::=t=t:;;;~;;;;1;;;;;~"" .. Camas Creek near Camas, Idaho ...................... 191 188 
~ ...... Camas Creek at Camas, Idaho ........................ 192 188 
.... -+--+--+---''1---1 ........ Beaver Creek near ~pencer, Idaho ................. 193 190 

t=j=j=;=~=3""" .. Beaver Creek at Spencer, Idaho ................... 194 190 ........ Beaver Creek at DubOis, Idaho .................... 195 191 
........ Beaver Creek at Camas, Idaho ..................... 196 193 

~==t~~~l~~~~"" .. Camas Creek near Eamer, Idaho ...................... 197 194 .... Mud Lake near Terreton, Idaho ........................ 198 195 
.... Medicine Lodge Creek near Argora, Idaho .............. 199 195 

.... -+--+---1--.,."""'1 .... Medicine Lodge Creek at Ellis Ranch, near Argora, 
Idaho ..... " ... " .......... " . " ............... 200 196 

.... . ... Medicine Lodge Creek near Small, Idaho ............... 201 197 
.... .....J ... _+-_-I-_+---I .... Birch Creek near Reno, Idaho .......................... 202 198 
f-:==~=:j==I==I=:j'" .Little Lost River near Clyde, Idaho .................. 203 198 I- .... Little Loet River at Raymond Ranch, near Howe, 

Idaho .. " ...... " ..•........................... 204 199 

~=~==t::~=~=="'" .Wet Creek at Clyde School, near Howe,. Idaho ........ 205 199 .... Little Lost River near Howe, Idaho................... 206 200 
...... Blaine County Investment Co.'s canal near Howe, 

Idaho ........................................ 207 201 

t:;;~;::j;;;~;;;;;I;:=' ... Big Lost River at Wild Horse, near Chilly, Idaho ..... 208 202 

.... --I--.jIL-+--+---I:: : :~i~ t~:~ ~i~:~ ~;1~:~~M~n8~~~a~e~~i6~ril~~a~dah~ ~~5 ~g~ f-:=j:aj;:::j==t=:j .... Big Lost River at Chilly Bridge, near Chilly, Idaho .. 211 205 
I- ...... Thousand Springs Creek near Chilly, Idaho .......... 212 205 
1---I---1,"---l---+--j .... Big Lost River below Chilly Sinks, near Chilly, Idaho 213 206 
f..-.-!--j'--j_--!_--! .... Big Lost River (back channel) below Chilly Sinks, 

near Chilly, Idaho ............................. 214 206 I---I----'oj.-oj.-... ~ .... Big Lost River (east channel) above Mackay ReservOir, 

1---+--... - .. _ .. -1 near Mackay, Idaho............................. 215 207 
.... Big Lost River (west channel) above Mackay Reservoir, 

near Mackay, Idaho............................. 216 208 

!~~~~§~§~§~ ...... Warm Spring Creek (esst Channell near Mackay, Idaho 217 210 ...... Warm Spring Creek (west channel near Mackay, Idaho 218 212 
.... Surface inflow to Mackay Reservoir near Mackay, Idaho 219 213 
'" . Mackay Reservoir near Mackay, Idaho .................• 220 215 

_ ...... Sharp ditch near Mackay, Idaho ..................... 221 216 
.... Big Lost. River below Mackay Reservoir, near Mackay, 

_ Idaho .......................................... 222 217 
f-:==~=t=t=t:=j' ..... Streeter ditch near Mackay, Idaho .................. 223 219 
I- ...... Cedar Creek above forka, near Mackay, Idaho ........ 224 219 
.... - .... -+---1--+--1 ...... Cedar Creek below forks, near Mackay, Idaho ........ 225 219 
.... --I---.... --I--+--I ........ Clark ditch near Mackay, Idaho................... 226 220 
I---I--.... --I--+-~ ...... Cedar Creek below powerplant, near Mackay, Idaho ... 227 220 
f:::=t=:;;:=t=t~· ..... Alder Creek near Mackay, Idaho ..................... 228 221 
~ .... Big Lost River at LeSlie, Idaho ...................... 229 221 

- ...... Antelope Creek near Darlington, Idaho .............. 230 222 
~--l--"--l--+_-I ...... Paes Creek near Leslie, Idaho ...................... 231 222 

L.... .... Big Los t River near Moore, Idaho..................... 232 223 
- .... Big Lost River. near Arco, Idaho ...................... 233 223 

Riley Creek basin: 

t==t;;;~;;;~;;;~==:· .RIley Creek Springs near Hagerman, Idaho ............... 234 224 
Snake River near Hagerman, Idaho ......................... 235 224 

1----I-----I-----I----""""'ISnake River below Lower Salmon Falls, near Hagerman, 
Idaho ......... " ...... '" ..........•............... 236 226 

Malad River bas in : 
.... -+--+--+--+---"! .. Big WoOd River (head of Malad River) near Ketchum, • 

Idaho ............................................ 237 227 
1---I----'P--t--+--j .. Big Wood River at Ke~chum, Idaho ....................... 238 228 
f..-.-+--+--+-_"""""'I'" . Warm Springs Creeklat Guyer Hot Springs, near 

Ketchum, Idaho ................................. 239 228 
.... _+-.....J'-_+-_-I--I ...• Warm Springs Creek near Ketchum, Idaho ................ 240 229 
I---I----'i'---l---+--j .... Trail Creek at Ketchum, Idaho ........................ 241 229 
L--_L---II'--l_....L_...J .. Big Wood River at Gimlet, Idaho ........................ 242 230 
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'" .Big Wood Slough at Halley, Idaho ..................... 243 230 
1..r16'9~ .. Big Wood R1ver at Hailey, Idaho .................... .. .. 244 232 

· . Combined discharge of Big Wood River and Big Wood 
-lOI -90 Slough at Hailey, Idaho .......................... 245 234 

1
~~~~~~~~~~"Big Wood River at Glendale Bridge , near Ballevue, Idaho 246 236 · .Big Wood River near Bellevue, Iaaho .................... 247 236 

.... Camas Cre"k near Blaln!,. Iaaho ........ ............... 248 238 
· .Magic Reservoir near Ricnrield, Idaho . ...•........ : .... 249 240 
· .Big Wood River below Magic Dam, near Richfield, Idaho .. 250 241 
· ... Lincoln Canal near Richfield, Idaho ................. . 251 243 
· ... Lincoln Canal near Shoshone, Idaho.... . ..... . .. . ..... 252 244 
· .Big Wood River above North Gooding Canal, near 

1--1--1--1--~-1 .. Big wo~o~r~~~' b!~~O No~th' GOOdi,:.g . 6a;,,;.i: . ;,~S; ....... " 253 244 
Sho.hone, Idaho ....... . .. . .. . .................... 254 245 

~~~=t=;::t==t=~ .. Big Wood River near Shoshone, Idaho.............. . . .. .. 255 247 
I- .. Big Wood River above Thorn Creek, near Gooding, Idaho. . 256 248 

Thorn Creek; 
~Mh:~~;:;:=;:~ .. .... Thorn Creek Spillway near Gooding, Idaho. . . ... .. . .. 257 248 

I~: 9 - .. Big Wood River at Gooding, Idaho ....................... 258 249 
I-_j&_~-I_~_""; .... Dry Creek near Blanche, Idaho ........................ 259 250 

Little Wood River ; 
I--j--f-JL-f-J-f-J- ...... Muldoon Creek near Muldoon, Idaho . ........ . .. . .. . .. 260 251 

..... ...... .... Little Wood River at Campbell Ranch, near Carey, 
Idaho. . . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... 261 251 

~=t=~;;:;:=t~ ... . Little Wood River near Carey, Idaho . . ....•........... 262 252 
~ ...... Fish Creek above dam, near Carey, Idaho............ 263 254 

~
~~~~~~~s~s""'" .West Fork Fish Creek near Carey, Idaho .... . .. ... . 264 255 · ..... Fish Creek near Carey, Idaho .................... ; .. 265 256 

...... Silver Creek near Picabo, Idaho .................... 266. 257 

.... Little Wood River near Richfield, Idaho .............. 267 259 
· .. ·.Little Wood River at Sho.hone I Iaaho .. . ........... . .. 268 261 

~
1+-~lli816~-~9~7Il~8~9~9E;¥3" .. Little Wood River at Toponis \Gooding), Idaho .... .... 269 262 .. Malad River near Gooding, Idaho ........................ 270 263 

· ... King Hill Canal near Hagerman, Idaho.. . ... ... ....... . 271 264 1+-18 .. Malad River near BU.s, Idaho .. .. ...................... 272 265 
Clover Creek basin; 

,"::::::;~;;;~;;;~;;:;-I..:;;;;j' . Clover Creek near,BUss, Idaho ......................... 273 265 
).. Snake River at King Hill, Idaho ........ , ..... .. .......... 274 266 

King Hill Creek basin; 
1--f-L--l--4-Jllf--j .. lt1ng Mn creek near K1ng Hill, Idaho .................. 275 268 

Little Canyon Creek basin; 
I---',..-f--f---' .... --l . . Little Canyon creek near Glenns Ferry, Idaho... . .... . .. 276 269 

Cold SpringS Creek basin; 
I---',..-f--+--+---l . . cold Springs Creek near Hammett, Idaho ... . .. . .. ... .. . .. 277 270 

Bannett Creek basin; 
I--f-J-f-J-f-J-",,---I .. Bennett creek near Bennett, Idaho ...................... 278 270 
1--''''-f-J-f-J--I---1 .. Bennett Creek near Halllllett, Idaho .............. . ....... 279 271 

Rattlesnake Creek basin; 
I--\-...I...\--f--f---l .. Rattlesnake creek near Mountain Home, Idaho ............ 280 272 

Canyon Creek basin; 
LOng Tom creek (fiead of Canyon Creek); g .... lIillOWdale Creek near Bennett, Idaho ................ . 

· . Long Tom Creek below Long Tom Reservoir, near Bennett, 
Idaho .......................... .. .. . . . .......... . 

· • .. Syrup Creek near Mountain Home, Idaho .......... . ... . . 
· . Canyon Creek near Mountain Home, Idaho . . .. .. .. . .. . . .... . 
· ... Mountain Home feeder canal near Mountain Home, Idaho. 
· . .. .. Mountain Home cooperative canal near Mountsin Home, 

Idaho .. . ........ . ........................... . 

281 272 

282 273 
283 273 
284 274 
285 274 

286 275 
Bruneau River basin; . 

1_ .. Bruneau River near Rowland, Nev . .. ............... . .. . . . 
· .Bruneau River near Tindall, Idaho .. . .. . .. . ........ . ... . 
· . . . Eas t Fork Jarbidge River near Three Creek, Idaho . . .. . 
.... Sheep Creek near Tindall, Idaho .................... .. 
...... Marys Creek near Owyhee, Nev ...................... . 
...... Marys Creek at Tindall, Idahc .................... .. 
· ....... Louse Creek near lIickahoney, Idaho .............. . 

1_ ••.• East Fork Bruneau River near Three Creek, Idaho ..... . 
1.0 . . .. . . Three Creek near Three Creek, Idaho ........ . .. . ... . 

.. . ... . . Cherry Creek near Three Creek, Idaho .. ... ... .... . 
· ....... Deadwood Creek near Three Creek, Idaho .......... . 

~ .. . . East Fork Bruneau River near Hot Spring, Idaho ...... . 
- . . Bruneau River near Winter Camp Ranch, Idaho ....•....... 

I... - .. Bruneau River near Hot Spring, Idaho .....•............. 
· ... Buckaroo ditch at Hot Spring, Idaho .......... . ...... . 
.... Wickahoney Creek (head of Little Valley Credk) near 

Bruneau, Idaho .. .... . .. . . ... ....... . . .. · .. .... · 
...... Jacks Creek near Bruneau, Idaho .................. .. 

)_ J •••• Grandview Canal near Grand View, Idaho . .. .......•..•. 

1-. 

287 275 
2BB 276 
289 276 
290 277 
291 278 
292 278 
293 279 
294 279 
295 280 
296 280 
297 281 
298 281 
299 282 
300 283 
301 284 

302 284 
303 285 
304 285 
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1 Snake River--Continued 
..rl~~1903 Bruneau River basin--Continued 
~J"''::':F-f--f-~ .. ~~~:uC~~~rb:::i~;Grand View, Idaho ................... 305 21 

t==t:~;I;-;I;;;;;I;;;;~' . castle creek near Castle Creek, Idaho ......•....•....•. 306 21 
Snake River near Murphy, Idaho .. ..................... .... 307 21 

Sucker Creek basin; 
1-;;_1==~=t==t==l .. Sucker creek near Homedale, Idaho ........... . ..... . .... 30B 2! 
fJ •• Sucker Creek at mouth, near Homedale, Idaho . . .... ...• .. 309 2! 

Owyhee River basin; 
I--I--_~_~-""''''''''_'''I' . WIld Horae Reservoir near Gold Creek, Nev .. ...... . .... . 

- L- .. Owyhee River near Gold Creek, Nev ..................... . 

_L- : :~~:: ~t~:~ ~;a~o~~~~,Ci;~~ .~~: ::: :::::::: ::: :::::: 
I--~-f-J-f-J--'''I...-~ .. Owyhee River above China diversion dam, near OWyhee, . 

Nev .. . .. ...•.. ... '" ........................... . . 314 29 

310 125 311 25 
312 25 
313 25 

I--l-"-f-J-f-J-f-J--I'" .South Fork Owyhee River near Tuscarora, Nev .. . .. . .... 315 29 
J - L- ...... Jack Creek near Tuscarora, Nev .............. .. ..... 316 29 

.... South Fork Owyhee River near Deep Creek, Nev ......... 317 29 
I--~-f-J-f-J-f-J~ .... J.ordan Creek above Lone Tree Creek, near Jordan 

Valley, Oreg ................................... 318 29· 
1--~-""'-""'--""'--1 ..... . Jordan Valley feed canal near Jordan Valley, Oreg .. 319 29 
1---,-_'!--' ... _ .... --l .... Jordan·Creek near Jordan Valley, Oreg .. . ............. 320 29' 

o ...... Cow Creek at Narrows, near Jordan Valley, Oreg ..... 321 30: 
• .. .... Co" Creek at Danner, oreg ............ ........ ...... 322 30: 

.. .. .. Jordan Creek at Danner, Oreg .. .... ................... 323 30: 
I----'I---I---I---I--~ .. Owyhee River near Rome, Oreg........................... 324 30: 
1-::=~=l==:;;I;;;;;;;I;;;~'" . Crooked Creek near Rome, Oreg ................... ... .. 325 30: 
).. .. Owyhee River above Owyhee Reservoir, Oreg ...... .. ...... 326 30: 

t~i~1;;:'---==-=3· . Owyhee Reservoir at Owyhee Dam, near Nyssa , Oreg • .... .. 327 30~ · . Owyhee River below Owyhee Dam, Oreg .................... 328 301 
_ " .. Owyhee Canal near Owyhee, oreg ....................... 329 30! 

'18 -~7 .. ~~:e J;!~\~:i~; Owyhee, Oreg........................ . 330 30~ 
Boise Mver; 

I-:=j;;;;;;;j;;;;~;;;;;j;;;=- .... Middle Fork Boise River near Twin Springs, Idaho ..... 331 305 
~ .. Boise River near Twin Spring., Idaho . ..•................ 332 31e 
I--f.-a--f--\-..... IL---l .... Cottonwood Creek at Arrowrock ReservOir, Idaho . ...... 333 3U 
I--I--~-I---l-"" -"\ ... . South Fork Boise River near Featherville, Idaho .. . ... 334 313 
I--I--~-I---l-"" -"\ .... .. Lime Creek near Bennett, Idaho ..................... 335 313 
~-I_-I_-I-_-+ __ -"\ ..... . Fall Creek near Anderson Ranch Dam, Idaho •.. . ..•.. . 336 314 

o ...... Little Camas Creek below reservoir. near Bennett. 
I _-+-L...j..._ ....... _.. Idaho . ................................ . .. . ... 337 315 
... . . .. .... Little Camas Canal at heading, near Bennett, 

Idaho. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338 315 
I--I-... -\-I .... \--+---l . . . ..... Little Camas Canal below Tunnel No . 9, near 

Bennett, Idaho ............................. 339 316 
I--I--f-J-~-~~" ... ·Ander.on Ranch Reservoir at Anderson Ranch Dam, 

Idaho ... . .... .. ..... . ..... .. .......•. . ....... 340 316 

~=t~~~l~l~~'" . South Fork Boise River at AndersQn Ranch Dam, Idaho .. 341 317 .... South Fork Boise River near Lenox, Idaho . ..... .. .. .. . 342 317 
...... Smith Creek near Lenox, Idaho ...................... 343 319 

o ...... Long Gulch Creek near Lenox, Idaho ................. 344 320 
- ••.... Rattlesnake Creek near Lenox, Idaho ............ .. .. 345 320 

~
~l~~§~~~§~"" .. Willow Creek near Lenox, . Idaho ..................... 346· ,320 . . .• Grouse Creek near Arrowrock, Idaho .........•..•.•..•. 347 321 

· . Arrowrock Reservoir at Arrowrock, Idaho ................ 348 321 
· .Boise River at DowUng Ranch, near Arrowrock, Idaho ... . 349 322 

Moore Creek ; 
I---\--+--f-..... IL---l ...... Gold Hill placer dIversion from Moore Creek, near 

Idaho City, Idaho .. .............. ........ .... 350 324 
I---\--f--f-..... IL---l .... Moore Creek above Granite Creek, near Idaho City, 

Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 351 325 
1--1f--1-~-""'--j ...... Granite Creek near Idaho City, Idaho ......... . .. . .. 352 325 f-:=l==l==l==;::=j .... .. Bannock Creek near Idaho City, Idaho ..... . ....... .. 353 326 
~ ...... Pine Creek above Barry placer diversion, near Idaho 

City, Idaho .................................. 354 327 
1--4--4-4-+--j .... .. Pine Creek near Idaho City, Idaho... ............... 355 327 
1--11--j--I--'P'--I ...... Elk Creek above Gold Hill placer diversion, near 

Idaho City, Idaho .................. ...... .... 356 328 
1--l--4-4-+--j ...... Elk Creek 'near IOahO City, Idaho ................... 357 328 
~;dt~t;;;;;;I;;;:!:;;;;;j' ... Moore Creek above Thorn Creek, near Idaho City, Idaho 35B 329 
h . .. . Moore Creek near Arrowrock, Idaho . ........... ... . .... 359 329 ·-1916 .. !l0lse River near BolSe, Idaho ...... ,., ................. 360 331 
'":::=~:::;l;;;;;;I;;;:;;I;;;~ .. Boise River at Barber, Idaho ........................... 361 333 
I- .... Diversions from Boise River between Dowling Ranch and 

. Boise gaging statiOns, Idaho ................... 362 33;) 
L:=I=~t~t~~~ .... Lake Lowell near Caldwell, Idaho ......... . ..... .... .. 363 334 
).. .... Cottonwood Gulch at BOise, Idaho ................... . ~ 364 334 
I--I--I--I--..... -"\ .. Boi.e River at Boise, Idaho ............................ 365 335 
'---'-'-_.L...._'-.... __ . . Boise River at Strawberry Glen Bridge, near Boise, 

Idaho .. .. . .... .... .. .... ... .. . .... ... ..... .. ... " 366 336 

1(189~ 



WILLOW CREEK BASIN 101 

Monthly and yearly runoff in acre f'eet ot W1110v Creek near Rir1e Idaho , -
\fate Oct. Nov. Dee. Jan . Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. T!le year year 

1903 - - - - - - *9,92C ~~~:~~ ,*16,5~~ *2,210 *1,140 $1,010 -1904 *2,150 ";2,380 *2,150 *2,150 *2,010 *2,610 19,10C ~29,4OC *5,830 *3,260 *2,500 *170,000 

1917 *3,260 *3,090 *2,830 2,970 2,980 ',110 3i:~~ ~!:~ 79,~~ 19,200 7,190 .,350 *270,000 
1918 ",,190 ",,2'0 ,",410 ",,060 3,900 6,080 19,3 7,260 3,200 2,430 135,000 
1919 3,490 3,270 2,540 2,3'0 2,170 9,OOW ~:~g~ ~g:~~ 2i:~~~ 2,170 1,2'0 1,520 110,000 
1920 2,530 2,640 2,090 2,420 2,130 2,"'90 6,640 2,610 2,370 146,000 

1921 *3,380 *3,090 *2,770 *2,640 *2,330 *5,210 29,~~ 78~~ ~t~~ 
8,300 3,320 2,74.0 ;167,000 

1922 3,190 3,500 *3,070 *2,'60 *2,500 *3,010 8,09 74, 7,320 4,250 2,520 *138,000 
1923 2,790 *2 , 860 *2,6"'0 *2,640 *2,220 *2,950 12,301) 

~r:~~ 2~:m 
8,",20 3,210 2,5-'0 *123,000 

1924 3,630 *2,990 *2,710 *2,",60 *2,'70 *2,890 23,500 2,"'60 781 988 .74,500 
1925 2,020 *1,720 *1,230 *1,480 *1,560 *7,360 ~8,800 37,10C 18,700 *8,150 *3,079 *2,680 tJ.24,000 

1928 - - - - - - - 56 40C 16 7~ 6 460 2 210 - -* Not previously publ1ahed.; partly 8at1mated. on the baats or gage heights, d1scharge measurements 
and recorda tor nearby streams; only month11 figures available. 

Yearl)" discharge in cub1c teet per second 

Water year ending Sept . ~O 

Year V.S.p. 
no. Momentary maximum Minimum 

Mean Runofe 1n 
Discharge 

1903 100 a920 
1904 135 a2,110 

1917 463 a4,200 
1918 483 81,500 
1919 513 81,650 
1920 513 82,550' 

1921 533 82,2"-0 
1922 553 2,360 
1923 573 1,740 
1924 59~ 1,'20 
1925 61~ 1,~~0 

1928 673 -* Not ~revlouslY' publ1shed. 
a Max1lil.um obaerved. 

Date day acre-teet 

May 8, 190~ 10 - -
May 5, 1904 20 *2~4 *170,000 

May 15, 1917 34 *373 *270,000 
Apr. 26, 1918 36 186 135,000 
Apr. 24, 1919 1~ 153 110,000 
May 9, 1920 24 201 146,000 

May 3, 1921 37 *231 *167,000 
May 9, 1922 33 *191 *138,000 
May 7, 1923 ~6 *170 *123 .. 000 
Apr. 24, 1924 10 *103 *74,500 
Apr. 16, 1925 18 *1n *124,000 

May 1 1928 24 - -

SNAKE RIVER MAIN STEM 

97. Snake Hi ver at Idaho Falls " Idaho 

Calendar yeul'-

Mean Runofe in 
acre-teet 

- -- -
~78 27",,000 
182 1~1,000 
150 108,000 
20~ 1'8,000 

*231 *167,000 
*189 *137,000 
*1n *124,000 

*96.6 *10,100 - -
- -

Loeatlon.--Lat 43 0 29', long. 112°03', in sec. 25, T. 2 N., R. 37 E., about two miles down­
---stream from town of Idaho Falls. 

Drainage area . --9,760 sq m1 (rev18ed) . 

~.--Staff gage. Altitude of gage is 4,665 ft (from river-profile 8urvey). 

Extreme8 .--1889-94: Maximum d18charge, about 75 , 000 Cf8 June 6, 1894 (gage height, about 
---rr.rft, estimated) ; minimum observed, 2,200 efs Apr . 8, 1892 (gage height, 1.6 ft) . 

Remarks.--Divers10ns for 1rrigat10n above 8tstion of about· 50,000 acres in 1890 and about 
---r2'li,000 acres by 1894. 

Monthly and. yearly mean dlllcharge in cubic teet per second , 
Water Oct. Nov. Dee. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June JulY Aug. Sept. The year year 

1889 - - - - - - - - - 5,180 2,600 !:~~ -
1890 2,"20 2,7-'0 2,600 &2,250 a2~500 a2 , 100 5,700 35,600 3,",900 20,000 7,880 a10,oiOO 

1891 ',550 ,",210 3,900 - - - - - - - - -
1892 *2,700 *2,810 *2,720 a2,500 82,650 *3,160 3,760 18,200 ·U,.aO 24,100 6,"'60 4,310 *9,560 
189~ ',160 ',100 ',000 83,800 a3,850 83,900 *",050 13,300 31,200 1',500 -i,7"0 3,500 .7,930 
1894 3,500 ~,500 *3,640 *3,200 *3,200 *3,600 6,180 37,800 ~4,~00 26,000 8,850 *6,..00 *13,400 
1895 *6 200 4 870 *3,860 - - - - - - - -* Not prev10ualy pub11shed, partly estimated on the basis ot known character1st1cs of flow tor 
th1s stream. 

s only monthly figures reVised; revlaed dany tlguresnot ava1lable. 

Monthly and yearly runotf 1n thousands ot acre-t'eet 
Wate .Oct. Nov. Dee • Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. The year year 

1889 - - - " - - - - - ~19 160 137 -
1890 149 163 160 a138 8139 a166 339 2,190 2,070 1,230 484 294 87,520 

1891 280 250 240 - - - - - - - - - -
1892 *166 un *167 a154 a152 $194 224- 1,120 2,",60 1,480 397 257 *6,940 
1893 256 244 246 a234 8214. a240 *241 820 1,860 891 292 208 *5,750 

ig~~ 215 208 *224 $197 $178 ~221 368 2,330 *3,250 1,600 5" *~81 $9,710 
*381 290 *237 - - - - - - - - -* Not prev10usly publ1s!led; see t'ootnote to preced1ng table. 

a Only monthly figures rev1sed; rev1sed da1ly f'1gurss not available. 
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Year 

1919 
1920 

1921 
1922 
192~ 
1924 
1925 

1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
19~0 

19~1 
19~2 
1933 
19~4 
19~5 

19~6 
19~7 
19~8 
19~9 
1940 

19n 
1942 
194~ 

19" 
1945 

1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 

SNAKE RIVER MAIN STEM 

Monthly and seasonal runof!, in aore-teet 

* Not previoualy published; partly estimated. on the baaia 
District 36. 

118. Snake River near Blackfoot, Idaho JI 

*4-17,000 
$6'-7,000 

*606,000 
*573,000 

61",,000 
*537,000 
*768,000 

548,000 
*759,000 
*802,000 
*726,000 

798,000 

532,000 
7~,000 
75",,000 
'5',000 
690,500 

799,700 
721,200 
781,800 
839,900 
707,300 

710,200 
785,800 

1,01',000 
733,700 
82',300 

B08,BOO 
897,100 
782,500 
813,900 
848 000 

The year 

1 OH 000 

Location.--Lat 43°07', long. 112°31', in SEt sec. 30, T. 3 S./ R. 34 E., a quarter of a 
---mrre-downstream from Blackfoot River and 10 miles {revised/ southwest of Blackfoot. 

Drainage ares. --11 ,310 8q m1. 

~.--Water-stage recorder. Altitude of gage, 4,401 ft (from river-profile map). 
~o July 6, 1913,staff gages at practically same site and datum. 

Average discharge. --24 years (1926-50), 3,778 cfs. 

Prior 

Extremes.--1910-50: Maximum discharge, 46,200 cfs June 18, 1918 (gage height, 14.80 ft); 
----mrriIiiium, 111 cfs Nov. 10, 1934 (gage he~ght,0.80 ft). 

A flow of 39 cfs was measured on Aug. 9, 1905 at a point Just below mouth of 
Blackfoot r1ver. 

Remarks.--Diversions for 1rrigation upstream of about 694,000 acres. Much'of the ground­
---wa£er return flow from 1rr1gation of these lands enters Snake River downstream from 

this station. Regulation by Jackson, Henrys, and Grassy Lakes and by 181and Pl!rk and 
Blackfoot-Marsh Reservoirs (see elsewhere in this report) having a combined capacity 
of 1,483,000 acre-ft. 

Y Pu.blished as Snake River at Clough Ranch, near Blackfoot, 1924-45. 
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19~ 
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Montl1ly and. yearly- mean discharge in cub1c teet per aecond or Snake RIver near Blackfoot Idaho , , , 

w:.~ Oct. Hoy. Dec. Jan. leb. liar. Apr. May June Jul,. .\ug. Sept. The ye&r 

1910 - - - - - - - - *9,950 3,960 469 1,5~ -
1911 2,~O 3,410 3,230 3,250 3,870 4,000 4,960 1.,800 25,600 9,200 3,520 3,150 6,780 
1912 3,650 3,850 3,900 3,950 3,420 3,210 4,240 13,700 26,600 13,000 7,970 9,170 8,050 
1913 6,970 5,8~ 3,940 3,110 3,330 .,190 10,100 19,500 25,000 12,500 5,250 7,710 8,970 
19U 6,010 5,710 4,150 4,060 3,360 3,960 9,650 18,000 21,100 6,360 3,700 4,360 7,5'0 
1915 5,910 5,680 3,920 3,570 3,570 3-,'30 5,760 7,000 1,4.80 3,380 2,010 1,520 ',"0 
1916 *3,890 *3,500 *2,960 2,250 2,860 4,"0 9,620 15,100 16,300 10,200 6,3'0 ',620 *6,850 
1917 5,120 4,100 3,390 2,670 2,770 2,860 5,270 18,500 26,100 18,500 6,280 ',660 8,380 
1918 4,270 4,360 4,210 3,520 2,990 3,790 6,290 11,100 31,000 9,450 7,010 .,710 7,720 
1919 3,890 .,070 3,240 2,660 2,860 3,'80 6,790 7,920 5,430 2,7.0 436 159 3,6W 
1920 1,510 2,920 1,830 2,~ 2,210 2,210 3,070 1',100 11,400 6,710 5,~0 2,070 4,600 

1921 2,780 3,820 3,230 2,950 2,910 3,390 5,530 18,400 19,600 6,680 ',820 2,57(; 6,410 
1922 2,100 3,330 3,530 2,170 2,540 3,280 ,,'SO 15,800 13,600 6,830 ',730 1,730 5,360 
1923 1,250 3,470 3,030 3,040 2,240 2,860 4,210 12,500 12,200 7,170 4,320 2,100 4,890 
1924 3,340 3,510 2,850 2,500 3,080 2,450 3,210 3,530 3,750 2,860 193 195 2,620 
1925 1,580 2,600 1,830 2,100 2,7:50 2,780 8,970 17,200 12,100 10,300 5,120 3,680 5,930 

1926 ',480 .,420 3,960 2,170 3,390 3,160 7,040 ",:SoW 5,610 4,410 1,350 462 3,830 
1927 1,270 2,520 2,520 2,210 2,"10 2,640 3,700 15,300 23,500 11,300 3,730 3,980 6,260 
1928 4,040 5,900 4,110 4,350 3,380 3,810 5,510 25,400 15,800 ",760 735 940 6,570 
1929 2,830 3,880 3,700 2,550 2,470 3,170 5,010 8,390 8,800 1,850 1,260 1,730 3,850 
1930 2,'20 3,120 3,380 1,870 3,130 3,200 5,950 3,200 3,850 2,060 3,360 1,290 3,060 

1931 3,380 3,2~ 2,330 1,910 2,·'00 2,6'0 2,9'0 1,080 325 214 354 187 1,740 
1932 216 641 1;260 l,O~ 1,030 1,860 3,490 9,780 10,200 2,970 842 708 2,830 
1933 902 2,630 1,970 2,'60 1,790 2,530 3,720 6,170 9,290 1,340 759 756 2,850 
1934 302 1,510 2,570 2,410 1,900 1,190 330 395 603 261 222 147 983 
1935 165 175 1,125 975 1,210 1,540 2,822 5,6137 5,510 1,469 2,719 594 2,001 

1936 386 2,412 1,882 1,800 1,66' 2,W2 5,871 16,210 12,6~ 1,222 748 421 3,969 
1937 720 2,611 2,5'3 1,302 1,890 2,4-86 3,206 7,866 ',3'9 903 618 460 2,41' 
1938 710 1,803 2,855 2,298 2,512 2,819 6,2'2 12,040 13,530 6,656 683 .28 4,385 
1939 2,701 3,810 3,065 2,601 2,095 ~,~~9 7,546 5,918 4.,570 612 727 659 ~,134. 

19W 1,716 2,042 2,04.7 2,156 2,560 2,708 4,295 2,606 2, 7~7 943 1,617 1,159 2,217 

1941 1,958 2,514 2,180 1,942 2,138 2,5'6 3,'09 ',1'7 2,695 755 1,31' 733 2,193 
1942 l,8H 2,H2 3,033 1,783 1,985 2,382 7,261 7,061 5,488 1,745 571 866 3,064 

19" 1,272 3,034 2,905 2,825 3,098 3,785 14,660 12,210 19,510 10,710 802 876 6,303 
lB'4 3,387 5,04.6 3,622 2,384. 3,101 3,294. 4,015 4,447 12,360 2,098 593 771 3,744 
19.5 1,067 2,936 2,423 2,364 2,7" 2,764. 3,226 8,24.9 11,690 5,'91 1,317 2,518 3,895 

1946 3,69' 4,293 3,195 3,223 3,934 5,08' 13,410 10,750 12,020 1,553 957 1,544 5,288 
1947 3,570 4,160 3,754 2,037 2,871 3,326 5,000 10,580 14,010 1,986 1,"7 2,261 4,579 
1948 2,861 3,883 3,399 2,810 3,021 3,167 5,657 13,580 16,6~ 2,503 1,087 1,319 4,984 
1949 2,626 3,181 2,576 1,814 2,103 ',05' 7,236 12,780 11,360 1,521 968 956 4,267 
1950 3 567 3 887 3 031 2 265 2 997 3 878 8,730 10 7~ 19 260 10 170 1 751 29'1 6 099 

$: Hot previoully publ1l1hed; ellt1llated. on the balis ot veather recorda and records tor Snake River 
near Shelley. 

on y n yea runo , ou 0 -M thl a d rly tt in th landa r acre teet 

w;.t:: OCt. Nov. Dec. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. The year 

1910 - - - - - - - *592 243 28.8 91.6 -
1911 H9 203 199 200 215 246 295 910 ,520 566 216 187 4.,90S 

1912 224 229 2~ 243 197 197 252 8.2 ,580 799 490 546 5,839 

1913 429 348 242 191 185 258 601 ,200 ,490 769 323 459 6,495 

1914 370 340 255 250 187 243 514 ,110 ,260 391 228 259 5,4.61 

1915 363 338 241 220 198 211 343 430 .45 208 124 90.4 3,211 

1916 ~239 208 182 138 165 272 572 928 970 627 390 275 *4,966 

1917 315 244 208 164 154 176 314 ,lW ,550 ,HO 386 277 6,068 

1918 263 259 259 216 166 233 314 682 ,840 581 "1 280 5,584 

1919 239 2.2 199 16' 159 214 W. 487 323 168 26.8 9.46 2,635 

1920 92.8 174 113 125 127 136 183 867 678 413 310 123 3,3'2 

1921 171 227 199 181 162 208 329 ,130 ,170 411 296 153 ',637 

1922 129 198 217 133 Hl 202 267 972 809 420 291 103 3,882 

1923 76.9 206 186 187 12. 176 251 769 726 "1 266 125 3,53' 

1924 205 209 175 154 177 151 191 217 223 176 11.9 11.6 1,902 

1925 97.2 155 113 129 152 171 534 ,060 720 633 315 219 4.,298 

1926 275 263 243 170 188 231 419 267 334 271 83 27.5 2,772 

1927 78.1 150 155 136 134 162 220 9n ,400 695 229 237 4.,531 

1928 248 351 253 267 194 234 328 ,560 9~ 293 45.2 55.9 4.,769 

1929 174 231 228 157 137 232 298 516 524 114 77.5 103 2,192 

1930 149 186 208 115 174 197 354 197 229 127 207 76.8 2,220 

1931 208 193 H3 117 133 162 175 66.~ 19. 13.2 21.8 11.1 1,263 

1932 13.3 38.1 77.5 64 59.2 114 208 601 607 183 51.8 42.1 2,059 

1933 55 . 5 156 121 151 99 •• 156 221 379 5~.! 82. 46.7 .5 2,066 

1934 18 . 6 89.8 1~:.l! 148 106 73.2 19.6 
3!::! 

16 13.6 8.75 712 

1935 10.1 10.44 59.94 67.18 94.71 167.9 327. 90. 167.2 35.36 l,U9 

1936 23 . 7 H3.5 115.7 110.6 95.72 147.7 349.3 996.! 751. 75. .6 25.08 2,881 

1937 U.27 155.3 156.3 80.08 104.9 152.9 190.8 483. 258. 55. 37.97 27.35 1,74.8 

1938 43.64 107.3 175.5 H1.3 139.5 173.4 371.4 ~:g:5 805. 409. 41.98 25.47 3,114 

1939 166.1 226.7 188.5 159.9 116.4 205.3 "9 271. 37. 4 •• 68 39.22 2,269 

19W 109.2 121.5 125.9 132.6 148.4 166.5 255.6 160. 162. 58 99.4 68.96 1,609 

$: Not previouIIlY pub11shed) see footnote to preced1ng table . 

384116 0 - S6 - 9 
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Monthly and yearly runo!'! in thousands ot acre teet ot Snake River near Blaakt'oot Idaho -Continued - , , -
Vatel Oot. Noy. Deo. Jan. '.b. liar. Ap ... May JW1e July 
year 

1941 120.4 U9.6 1~4.1 119.4 118.7 156.6 202.9 255 160. 46. 
1942 115.2 16~.1 186.5 109.6 110.2 U6.5 ~2 4~4. ~26. 107. 
194~ 78.2~ 180.5 178.6 173.7 172 2~2.8 872.1 m:! ,161 662. 

19" 208.~ ~OO.~ 222.7 146.6 178.4 202.6 2~8.9 7~5. m.E 1945 65.6 174.7 149 145.4 152.4 169.9 191.9 507. 695. 

1946 227.1 255.5 196.4 198.2 218.5 ~12.6 798.2 660.7 715. 95.! 
lU7 219.5 247.5 230.8 125.~ 159.8 20'.5 297.5 650. 8~3. 7 122:; 
1948 175.9 23'1 209 172.8 173.8 lU.8 ~36.6 835. 990 15~:f i9'9 161.5 189.3 158.4 ~;~.5 m:: ~~::~ 4~0.6 785. 675.1 

950 219.4 231.3 186.~ 1 9 ~ 519 660. 146 6~;: 

Yearly dla4harge 1n cub1C teet per seoond , 

V.S.P. 
Wate .. yoor ending Sept. ~ 

Year Momentary maximum no. Min1mUII Runo!'! 1n 
D110harge Date day Mean acre-f •• t 

1911 n2 a32,900 June 22, 1911 625 6,780 4,906,000 

1912 3~2 83',000 June t~l 1912 2,410 8,050 5,8~9,000 

191~ ~62 a32,.oo 1,920 8,970 6,495,000 

lSU ~S~ ~5,600 June 8, 1914 2,130 7,540 5,467,000 

lS15 41~ 15,800 June 5, lS15 ~88 4,440 3,211,000 

lS16 4~ 24,700 June 22, lS16 1,020 *6,850 .4,S66,000 

1917 463 ~6,200 June 22, 1917 1,5~0 8,380 6,068,000 

1918 483 46,200 June 18, 1918 1,7S0 7,720 5,584,000 

lS19 513 12,100 May 1, 1919 118 3,640 2,635,000 

1920 51~ 21,700 May 20, 1920 266 4,600 3,3'2,000 

1921 53~ 28,800 Jun. 1, 1921 1,~80 6,410 4,637,000 
1922 583 25,800 Ma,. 28, 1922 449 5,~60 3,882,000 

1923 573 20,500 lIt.y 28, 192~ "3 4,890 3,834,000 

11124 59~ 9,~30 June 3, 1924 1~1 2,620 1,902,000 
11125 61~ 24,700 May 24, 1925 467 5,9~0 .,298,000 

1926 6~~ 12,800 Apr. 2~, 1926 147 ~,830 2,772,000 
1927 683 ~3, 700 July 1, 1927 749 6,260 .,537,000 
1928 673 ~~,500 May 31, 1928 ~43 6,570 ',769,000 
1929 69~ 21,400 June 19, 1929 191 3,850 2,792,000 
19~0 708 8,~SO Ap ... 16, 19~0 16~ 3,060 2,220,000 

19n 72~ 04.,800 Oct. 13, 19~0 139 1,740 1,26~,000 

1932 7~8 c16,-iOO May 16, 19~2 158 2,8~0 2,069,000 

19~~ 783 01',800 June 17, 1935 169 2,850 2,066,000 
19~4 768 2,920 Dec. 16, 19~~ 124 983 712,000 

19~5 793 10,800 June 16, 1935 111 2,001 1,""9,000 

1936 Bl~ 25,200 JW1e ~, 19~6 158 ~,969 2,881,000 

1937 83~ 12,600 May 10, 19~7 163 2,414 1,748,000 

19~8 86~ 19,300 July 4, 19~8' 157 4,~B5 ~,174,000 

19~9 883 1~,000 May 6, 19~9 166 ~,1~4 2,289,000 

1940 90~ 6,620 June 9, 1940 150 2,217 1,609,000 

1941 9~~ 8,420 May 29, 1941 162 2,193 1,588,000 
1942 96~ 1~,000 Apr. 25, 1942 2~8 ~,064 2,218,000 
19~ 985 25,600 June 25, 194~ 285 6,~0~ 4,563,000 
1944 101~ 20,600 June12, 13,19" 180 ~, 7" 2,718,000 
1946 104~ 18,400 June 11, 19"-5 212 3,895 2,820,000 

lS46 106~ 23,700 Apr. 29, 1946 226 5,288 3,829,000 
1947 1093 25,000 June 12, 1947 218 4,579 3,315,000 
1948 112~ 2~,900 June 6, 1948 318 4,984 ~,618,000 

lU9 1153 24,500 May 22, 1949 270 4,267 3,089,000 
1950 1183 26 ~OO June 10 1950 588 6 099 4 416.000 

* Not previouoly publ1ohed. 
a Maxaum. observed. 

b May 31, Juno 7-9, 1913. 
c Maxil11U111 da1ly. 

PORTNEUF RIVER BASIN 

Aug. Sept. The 1 .... 

80.77 ~.62 1,588 
~5.12 51.53 2,218 
49.32 52.1 ,,56~ 

~6." 45.87 2,718 
81 149.8 2,~20 

58.87 91.86 ~,829 

88.95 1~4.5 3,315 
66.83 78.5 ~,618 
69.52 1~~':S ~,089 

107.6 4415 

Calendar year 

JIIean Runoff 1n 
acre-teet 

6,960 5,0'8,000 
8,600 6,165,000 
8,900 6,"1,000 
7,520 5,"',000 

*4,000 *2,898,000 

7,030 5,10",,000 
8,400 6,082,000 
7,570 5,48~,000 
~,220 2,335,000 
4,900 3,559,000 

6,~~0 ',58',000 
5,250 3,807,000 
5,050 3,654,000 
2,nO 1,678,000 
6,520 4,71',000 

~,270 2,~74,000 
6,9~0 5,006,000 
6,270 ',550,000 
3, 7~0 2,702,000 
~,070 2,221,000 

1,170 848,000 
~,120 2,263,000 
2,760 2,000,000 

739 5~5,000 
2,268 1,6'2,000 

4,070 2,954,000 
2,374 1,718,000 
4, 7~7 3,429,000 
2,824 2,0«,000 
2,282 1,657,000 

2,277 1,648,000 
3,026 2,190,000 
6,709 ",,857,000 
3,27~ 2,376,000 
4,296 3,110,000 

5,314 3,847,000 
",,-'65 3,233,000 
",,837 3,512,000 
4,44~ ~,217,000 
6 404 4 636 000 

119. Portneut R1ver above reservo1r, n8ar Chesterf1eld, Idaho 

Locat10n.--Lat 42·56', long. 112·00', 1n sec. 3, T. 6 S., R. 38 E., just upstream trom 
~ater of Portneut-Marsh Valley Reservo1r and about 7 m11es ve8t of Chesterf1eld. 

Dra1nage area.--68 SIl mi, approx1mately. 

Gage.--Staff gage. Altitude of gage 1s 5,395 ft (from topographic map). 

Extrem8s.--19l2-14: Maximum discharge observed
r 

131 cfs Mar. 31, 1913 (gage he1ght, 
~m1n1mum obs8rved, 8.8 cfs Oct. 1, 1913 gag8 height, 2.5 ttl. 

~.--Sev8ral small ranch d1vers1ons above stat1on. 

5.2 



165,000 
200,000 
196,000 
113,000 
138,000 

122,000 
154,000 
153,000 

85,160 
110,500 

158,000 
149,600 
112,500 
156,000 
111,900 

272,000 
199,000 
287,000 

~ 156,000 
/0 

199,000 

201,000 
183,000 
206,000 

1 I 30',000 
)'. 262,000 
. 232,000 

158,000 
210,000 

- 154,000 
21',000 
182,000 
185,000 
130,000 
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Yearly d1scharge 1n cub1c teet per second ot Portneut R1ver at Pocatello Idaho--Cont1nued 

Water year end1ng Sept. 30 Calendar year 
Year ".a·.p. Momentary maximum no. M1nimum RUnoft 1n Runott 1n Mean Mean 

Discharge Date day acre-teet acre-feet 

19n 963 56l liar. l, 19n 53 196 1"1,600 207 149,600 
1912 963 726 Apr. 15, 1912 30 236 170,600 HO 173,500 
1913 9a3 a95 Apr. 22, 1913 67 297 215,000 306 223,100 
19l1 1013 636 .Tune 13, 19l1 19 250 181,600 23a 172,600 
1915 1013 77l June 12, 1915 a5 306 223,300 33l 2'1,800 

1916 1063 l,OlO Apr. 30, 1916 73 310 2l6,200 H7 250,900 
1917 1093 55' Peb. a, 1917 15 250 181,300 227 164,500 
1916 1123 733 Ma;r 20, 1916 33 276 200,200 261 203,900 
1919 1153 666 ~~~. 26, 1919 36 252 162,200 251 181,600 
1950 1163 902 20 1950 95 363 277 300 - -

SNAKE RIVER MAIN STEM 

129. American Palls Reservoir at American Palls, Idaho 

Location.--Lat 42 0 46', long. 112 0 53', in 6ec. 30, T. 7 S., R. 31 E., at outlet gates ot 
re6ervoir on Snake River at American Palls. 

Drainage area.--13,580 SCI. mi, approximately. 

<Lage .. --Wa ter-6 tage recorder. 
~eclamation) . 

Datum ot gage i6 at mean 6ea level (levels by Bureau of 

Extreme6.--1926-50: Max1Jnum contents, 1,726,580 acre-tt June 10, 1938 (elevation, 
~.97 ft); minimum since full capacity wa6 first attained on July 13. 1927, 17,200 

acre-tt Oct. 22, 1931 (elevation, 4,299.72 ft). 

Remarke.--Rated capacity of reservoir i6 1,700,000 acre-ft at eleyation 4,354.50 tt. 
--ronal 6torage began in 1926, full 6tOrage in 1927. Contents given herein are can-

puted trom mean daily elevations. . 

CooPeration.--Elevations and capacity table turn1shed by Bureau ot Reclamation. 

Conten 8, in d th ouaan III 0 t at 0 laBt day ot month acre- e n 

.. ate 
:roar ()et. Nov. Dec. Jan. F.eb. Mar. Apr • Ma,. JUne Jul.,. AIlS. Sept. 

1926 - - - - 5.1 5.3 106 ".6 27.6 15 . ' 3 . 5 ,., 
1927 16.0 206 lO2 '65 597 76? 96' 1,f.02 1,676 1,620 1,"8 1,389 
1926 1,595 1,659 1,501 1 , '57 1,369 1,323 1,306 1,"5' 1,689 1,5'2 1,173 966 
1929 666 1,054. 1,155 1,29" l,f.OO 1,531 1,372 Ij"'7 1,571 1,2'3 916 7'6 
1930 913 M7 676 768 9'2 1,208 1,268 1,261 1,097 773 656 552 

1931 6'0 932 931 l'm 
1,273 1,"9 1,516 1,15' 763 339 6'.' 39.3 

1932 25 . 0 95.6 232 '27 616 620 1,078 1,277 913 ,6' 232 
1933 315 55l 673 a65 991 1,211 1,315 1,336 1,372 9U ,al 2" 
1931 29l '21 655 666 1,037 1,136 1,031 H3 556 25' 67.7 32.3 
1935 19.5 70.1 251 397 570 7lO 95' 9.70 635 lO5 166 '5.2 

1936 96.5 275 '62 701 919 1,185 1,509 1,719 1,660 1,205 767 606 
1937 669 905 1,1'6 1,287 1,'90 1,711 1,721 1,656 1,530 1,0'" 576 U2 
1936 '7l 67' 950 1,194 1,'30 1,705 1,708 1,719 1,119 1,'22 960 685 
1939 911 1,220 1,'83 1,635 1,674 1,676 1,699 1,521 1,3'" 672 '23 252 
19'0 '51 6'5 656 1,091 1,335 1,580 1,711 1,-'06 1,082 622 265 264 

19n '73 707 936 1,116 1,310 1,549 1,690 1,508 1,296 630 1W 320 
1912 562 67' 1,167 1,219 1,355 1,543 1,707 1,713 1,612 1,170 666 110 
19'3 '61 716 952 1,1'6 1,212 1,23' - 1,506 1,65' 1,710 1,579 1,106 697 
19" 950 1,137 1,277 1,382 1 , 634 1,703 1,703 1,59' 1,707 1,287 7M 53' 
19'5 626 679 1,116 1,283 1,"59 1,60' 1,693 1,70' 1,708 1,'75 1,0'1 925 

19'6 1,1'2 1,202 1,217 1,178 1,225 1,366 1,53" 1,653 1,106 1,258 616 719 
19'7 929 1,129 1,285 1,290 1,366 1,617 1,Sa. 1,689 1,693 1,269 632 687 
19la 63' 1,059 1,199 1,307 1,467 1,671 1,697 1,70' 1,710 1,308 653 665 
19'9 692 1,1'5 1,188 1,125 1,014. 1,075 1,28' 1,593 1,681 1,215 76' 535 
1950 731 lOa 1 209 1312 1 «a 1,527 1,552 1 '92 1 707 1 195 1 061 926 
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. l ~ elf 6130. Snaks River at Neeley, Idaho 

Location.--Lat 42°46'20" (revised), long. 112°S2'4S" (revised), in SWt sec. 31, T. 7 S., 
--.r:-3"I E., on right bank 400 ft upstream from Fish Hatchery building and 0.9 mile down­

stream from American Falls Dam. 

Drainage area.--13,600 sq mi, approximately. 

~.--Water-stage recorder. Datum of gage is 4,241.6 ft above mean sea level (lsvels by 
-----"ureau of Reclamation). Prior to Aug. 7{ 1910, staff gages and Aug. 8, 1910, to June 

6, 1930, water-stage recorder, at site 2~ miles downstream at different datums. June 
7, 1930, to Mar. 19, 1945, water-stags recorder at site 0.4 mile upstream from present 
site ana at different datum. 

Average discharge. --24 years (1926-S0), 6,479 cfs. 

Extremes.--1906-S0: Maximum discharge, 48,400 cfs June 20, 1918 (gage height,13.S ft, site 
---anGQatum then in use); minil"um, SO cfs Oct. 22, 23, Nov. 14-16, 1941. 

Remsrks.--Since 1937 records computed to show flow at former site in sec. 11, T. 8 S., R. 
---:m-l!., half a mile north of Neeley and 2t miles downstream from present site, by adding 

30 cfs inflow between sites. Flow regulated by American Falls Reservoir immediately 
upstream and other rsservoirs having a usable capacity of 3,200,000 acre-ft. About 
740,000 acres irrigated upstream from station. 

Monthly and yearly mean discharge in cubic f"eet per second , 
Wate Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. year Apr. May .rune July Aug. Sept. The year 

1906 - - - - - *",,980 7,580 17,'00 21,800 8,890 3,020 ",750 -
1907 ',690 5,290 *.,950 *5,100 *5,850 7,120 1~ ,900 23,60.0 30,200 23,900 8,670 6,890 *11,700 
1905 7,4,eO 1,700 7,5'0 6,710 6,200 7,100 9,920 12,700 23,600 11,800 5,710 5,6,(,0 9,330 
1909 7,110 6,960 6,lS0 6,980 6,S50 6,4:30 7,810 17,500 ~5,5oo 21,200 9,550 9,'70 11,800 
1910 8,120 9,170 87,'50 *5,700 *5,600 11,700 18,500 24,100 12,700 6,330 2,8'0 .,010 *9,700 

1911 5,010 .6,050 5,130 5,880 6,920 7,500 8,000 18,·;00 29,700 12,700 5,810 5,640 9,780 
1912 6,300 6,780 6,840 6,890 6,620 6,300 7,380 16,500 ~0,000 16,"00 10,600 12,400 11,100 
191~ 10,500 9,210 6,"90 5,920 6,380 7,060 12,800 22,200 28,400 15,200 7,970 10,4rOO 11,900 
1914 8,980 8,660 6,920 7,110 6,760 7,"10 12,800 21,~00 23,800 8,750 5,910 6,650 10,.wO 
1915 8,'70 S,220 6,'80 6,000 6,130 5,970 8,280 9,300 9,660 5,740 ',160 3,690 6,840 

1916 6,200 6,120 5,'10 ',530 5,550 7,'60 12,100 18,100 18,600 12,800 8,750 7,130 9,'00 
1911 7,790 6,S10 5,890 5,020 5,3'0 5,610 8,660 21,700 29,200 21,600 9,020 7,590 11,200 
1915 7,130 7,220 7,OSO 6,300 5,'20 6,750 9,210 1~,800 33,100 12,800 9,730 7,280 10,500 
1919 6,670 6,890 5,900 5,200 5,710 6,680 9,800 10,800 8,030 5,160 2,930 2,570 6,370 
1920 ",000 5,650 ','10 ',680 4,990 5,090 6,080 17,100 1",500 9,lS0 7,520 ",770 7,3'0 

1921 5 ,,4-0 6,720 6,140 5,900 5,850 6,690 .S,5'O 21,500 23,300 9,250 7,480 5,300 9,360 
1922 4,800 6,050 6,260 ",950 5,360 6,'70 7,820 19,300 16, SOO 9,480 7,660 ',500 8,310 
1923 3,910 6,190 5,6'0 5,970 4,S90 5,900 7,4-50 15,600 15,300 10,100 7,290 ',880 7,780 
1924 6,370 6,630 5,730 5,2'0 6,070 5,550 6,170 6,050 6,030 5,250 2,780 2,670 5,370 
1925 3,970 5,250 ",'60 ",950 5,810 5,610 12,200 19,700 14,700 1~ ,000 7,890 6,560 8,690 

1926 7,340 7,350 6,850 5,520 "6,370 6,84-0 8,370 7,9"0 8,'20 7,130 ,4,1"0 3,060 .6,610 
1927 3,780 2,000 2,000 3,950 3,140 2,360 3,3'0 11,200,20,800 14,900 8,940 7,520 7,010 
1925 3,320 7,730 9,720 8,090 8,020 7,94rO 8,"80 2',900 1',400 9,580 9,130 7,060 9,880 
1929 7,320 3,870 4,750 2,780 3,290 ",,75O 10,700 10,100 9,140 9,640 S,9S0 7,070 6,890 
19~0 2,610 7,300 5,800 6,610 3,060 1,7'0 7,"10 5,880 9,1'('() 9,960 S,090 5,910 6,140 

19~1 1,670 4,700 5,330 2,420 1,6'0 2,660 4,110 9,620 9,230 10,100 7,450 3,300 5,260 
19~2 3,350 2,260 1,820 1,820 2,630 1,820 3,060 8,160 9,120 11,400 11,000 7,450 5,34rO 
19~~ 2,270 1,380 2,780 2,080 2,210 1,710 4,590 8,750 10,700 11,000 11,200 7,'60 5,520 
19~4 2,320 2,270 1,580 1,600 1,460 2,010 4,580 7,540 6,060 7,560 5,660 3,140 3,830 
19~5 3,010 1,906 797 1,190 112 1,308 1,688 7,937 10,220 11,020 8,791 5,'('()5 ',526 

19~6 2,1"5 2,013 1,0'" 92S 52~ 57S 2,736 15,160 16,090 11,190 '10,260 5,931 5,73" 
19~7 1,975 1,692 1,178 1,774 S61 1,76" 5,699 11,300 9,371 11,630 10,900 5,715 5,355 
19~5 2,3"6 1,277 1,161 98S S46 1,119 S,S66 1",560 15,570 1',300 10,770 7,738 6,656 
19~9 1,901 1,300 1,39' 2,86' ",158 6,2:5'2 9,913 11,090 9,863 11,090 10,870 6,232 6,4-22 
1940 1,'36 1,505 1,319 1,061 1,051 1,279 ",,511 10,170 10,810 11,04-0 10,070 ",,068 ',877 

19n 1,3"5 1,260 1,092 1,737 1,516 1,38' 3,832 10,010 8,907 10,950 10,nO 5,315 4,84-0 
1942 Sl~ ~21 1,152 3,901 2,217 2,052 7,392 10,230 9,696 11,650 11,490 7,796 5,7'8 
194~ 3,17' 1,852 1,990 2,8'8 5,071 6,582 13,140 12,"00 21,230 15,680 11,'20 7,237 8,556 
1944 5,426 4,777 ",268 3,666 1,553 5,136 6,968 9,080 13,100 11,760 11,260 7,6'1 7,071 
1945 2,392 1,633 1,345 2,72", 2,665 3,187 ",378 11,260 1',760 11,"870 11,210 7,167 6,237 

1946 3,155 6,081 5,971 6,831 5,887 6,080 13,110 11,900 1",050 11,470 10,950 6,075 S,469 
1947 3,1"2 4,013 ",,286 ",,8'5 "",312 1,856 6,"6 12,930 16,"'50 11,680 11;160 7,536 7,4-01 
1945 3,"'65 3,02"' ",222 4,097 3,091 2,650 8,191 16,290 19,310 11,810 11,270 7,28" - 7,901 
1949 1,834 2,165 ",862 5,66~ 6,91~ 6,287 6,185 10,14rO 12,"'20 11,950 11,3"0 7,6'7 7,290 
1950 ~ 47~ 1 9S2 2.56S ~ 149 4 120 5 790 11 320 14 7'0 lS 700 16 570 11 no S 402 8 5~7 

a Only monthly f"1gures reVised.; revised. da11y figures not ava11able. * Not previously published; partly est1mate.d on the basis ot weather records and. records tor 
other Snake River stat1ons. 

Monthly and year Y' r" 
Wate Oct. Nov. year Dec. 

1906 - - . 
1907 28S ~15 10;504 
1905 460 45S 464 
1909 4~7 414 ~SO 
1910 499 5'6 45S 

1911 ~OS ~60 352 
1912 ~S7 40~ 421 
191~ 646 54S 399 
1914 552 515 425 
1915 521 4S9 ~9S 

1916 Ml ~64 ~~3 
1917 479 '05 ~62 
1915 4~S ~O 4~5 
1919 410 no ~6~ 
1920 246 ~~6 271 

1921 ~~4 400 ~7S 
1922 295 ~60 M5 
192~ 240 ~6S 347 
1924 ~92 ~95 ~52 
1925 244 ~12 214 

1926 451 4~7 421 
1927 2~2 119 12~ 
1928 204 460 59S 
1929 450 2~0 292 
19~0 160 ~4 ~57 

19~1 10~ 2S0 ~2S 
1932 206 1~4 112 
19~~ 1'0 S2 ; 1 111 
19~4 14~ 135 !Us 19~5 lS5.1 113.4 

19~6 131.9 119.S 6",.2 
19~7 121.4 100.7 72.4 
19~5 144.~ 75.97 ~~:~i 19~9 116.9 77.~S 
19'0 SS.29 S9.56 Sl.l 

19n S2.69 75 67.~; 1942 50 19.09 70.S 
194~ 195.1 110.2 122.3 
1944 ~~~.6 2S4.~ 2~US 1945 147.1 97.19 

1946 194 ~61.S ~67.1 
1947 19~.2 2~S.S 26~.5 
1945 21~.1 lS0 259.6 
1949 112.S 12S.S 299 
1950 21~.6 117.9 157.9 

a Only monthly f1gures re * Not previously publ1ehe 
other Snake R1ver stat10ns ~ 

II.S.P. Year no. Momen 
Disoharge 

1906 252 a27,900_ 
1907 252 a35,300 
1905 252 a33,000 
1909 272 a41,100 
1910 292 a31,800 

1911 ~12 b37,600 
1912 ~~2 b3ij,600 
191~ ~62 b35,500 
1914 ~9~ 38,000 
1915 4l~ 17,"'00 

1916 4~ 26,800 
1911 46~ 37,700 
1915 4S~ 48,"00 
1919 51~ 1",900 
1920 51~ 25,000 

1921 5~~ 32,200 
1922 55~ 28,800 
192~ 57~ 23,000 
1924 59~ 12,100 
1925 61~ 26,800 

1926 6~3 11,600 
1927 65~ 33,800 
1925 67~ 29,000 
1929 69~ 14,500 
19~0 70S 10,700 
* Not previously publ1shel 
a MaximUm observed.. 
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8.93 
9.03 
9.91 

10.5 

11.740 

6,200 
6,790 
6,960 
7 .. 660 

18,900 
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Yearly disoharge 1n oubic feet per second of Cassia Creek near Conant Id.aho , 
w.S.P. 

Water year end1ng Sept. 30 Calendar year 
Year Maximum observed no. Minimum 

Mesn Runo!"r 1n Mean Runoft 1n 
D1scharge Date day acre-teet acre-teet 

1910 292 188 Mar. 20, 1910 1.0 31.8 23,000 30.2 21,800 

1911 312 9. Feb. 2, 1911 - 26.1 18,900 26.2 19,000 
1912 332 358 May 30 1912 - - - - -

SNAKE RIVER MAIN STEM 

135. Lake Walcott near Minidoka, Idaho 

Location.--Lat 42 0 40', long. 113 0 29', in sec. 1, T. 9 S., R. 25 E., on south wallin 
----poiiijrhouse at Miniaoka Dam on Snak8 River, 6 miles southeast of Minidoka. 

Drainage area.--15,700 sq mi, approximately. 

~.--Staff gage and glass tubes connected to lake through pipes. Datum of gage i8 4,200 
-----rt above datum of Bureau of Reclamation, which is 49.52 ft below mean sea level. Prior 

to Feb. 1, 1941, hook gages at approximately same site at same datum. 

Extremes.--1909-50: Maximum contents, 110,740 acre-ft Aug. 8, 1922 (gage height, 46.28 
----rn;-minimum, -101,410 acre-ft Nov. 17, 1941 (gage height, 15.19 ft). 

Remarke .--Reservoir is formed by rock-fill dam with concrete core; storage began in 1906. 
----rapacity, 107,240 acre-ft between gage heights 36.00 ft (sill of powerhouse penstock) 

and 46.00 ft (top of fla8hboards). Contents represent storage above 36.0 ft. Dead 
storage, about 115 1000 acre-ft. Water used for power development and irrigation on 
Minidoka project or Bureau of Reclamation. 

Cooperation.--Gage-height record and capacity table furnished by Bureau of Reclamation. 

Contents 1n acre teet on last day ot month -
Vate Oct. Nov. year 

Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. 

1909 - - - - - - 55,150 67,650 ·70,840 5",,290 51,,060 1,720 
1910 5,910 38,920 - - - - - - - 80,160 34,360 37,260 

1911 - - - - - - - - - 62,380 73,390 91,570 
1912 50,630 852,890 - - - - - 65,890 70,070 93,090 96,990 59,130 
1913 13,700 8,580 a57,300 - - - 68,"'20 85,640 97 i590 89 .. 940 66,110 68,090 
1914 -8,610 - a6,200 53,000 53,970 53,5.0 66,220 77,680 96,870 79,"'80 5",,830 92,970 
1915 7",,520 - 59,020 59,130 53,210 56,"'40 57,190 92,740 5',290 60,200 57,620 51,600 

1916 a52,",60 50,520 &50,000 "'9,"'70 51,600 55,"'70 63,"'80 58,910 11,720 86,33"0 96,510 89]710 
1917 5",,180 52,890 49,"'70 50,000 51,060 52,350 57,840 72,830 93,670 103,020 ·100,970 72,830 
1918 6",,250 86,330 86,100 8",,120 83,770 85,290 80,610 98,320 100,010 9.2,510 102,170 91,230 
1919 85,750 83,5"'0 81,280 81,960 81,960 82,190 83,310 102,900 91,690 97,804:0 52,030 1",,980 
1920 "'7,360 79,820 80,950 82,",~0 80,950 88,900 93,900 100,730 102,900 102,900 103,020 92,860 

1921 93,320 8",,700 8",,010 83,310 84,350 85,~ 90,990 103,260 106,630 102.UO 101,330 60,630 
1922 81,740 85,"'00 8",,940 81,960 82,"'10 86,800 88,200 93,090 107,2.0 104,700 107,990 51,060 
1923 88,900 89,830 89,830 88,080 88·,900 89,360 92,160 106,030 106,870 108,7.0 82,"'10 55,040 
192. 90,530 90,060 89,940 87,730 89,360 87,150 93,670 51,170 88,660 76,"'40 10,030 -950 
1925 83,310 89,9"-0 a89,8oo 90,530 90,990 91,920 9",,840 102,660 107,110 105,310 86,800 95,550 

1926 97,720 95,180 89,130 88,780 90,060 99,"'00 99,040 108,360 106,270 10",,220 50,850 13,600 
1927 62,600 39,650 5.(.,720 52,570 95,180 93,790 97,590 10",,220 1.00,370 101,090 96,150 102,900 
1928 92,860 96,030 91,690 91,810 93,«0 93,320 93,900 97,720 96,270 93,670 91,570 91,690 
1929 87,620 84,204:0 9",,020 a82,000 86,"'50 .0,800 5",,610 92,7'0 87,620 95,310 90,880 102,660 
1930 69,520 73,170 11,170 73,-280 6"',030 60,960 94,840 91,690 92,970 93,900 93,900 96,390 

1931 60,630 71,390 69,"'10 55,040 39,550 76,440 93,090 96,150 91,810 95,670 35,920 17,060 
1932 67,760 60,"'20 63,700 62,380 79,140 8",,010 93,320 93,550 96,510 93,550 96,750 78,920 
1933 69,080 37,060 66,550 67,100 66,770 64,360 78,020 91,690 93,090 9",,720 94,720 83,540 
193. 39,550 72,9"-0 11,170 71,390 70,620 84,700 9',840 93,090 "'0,590 31,870 29,690 11,220 
1935 21,670 62,820 62,160 6",,800 61,830 86,220 95,910 97,350 9",,370 9",,250 ",9,260 22,"'90 

1936 23,300 69,190 64,"'70 63,810 11,720 77,230 86,680 98,560 93,670 96,630 88,660 ",8,410 
1937 27,260 47,570 60,"'20 62,160 62,160 68,310 95,"'30 95,"'30 ~~:~:g 95,550 9',370 50,520 
1938 62,710 60,100 66,990 66,330 66,330 79,260 87,620 96,390 9",,250 9",,720 79,480 
1939 11,170 66,220 66,550 68,750 71,610 7",,970 95,910 9",,250 95,910 96,510 95,310 76,770 
1940 68,090 63,700 66,110 65,010 66,550 94,840 96,510 95,310 89,710 79,140 52,250 -900 

19U 380 -2,890 -3,880 30,630 57,190 ·90,990 S/,350 86,570 77,900 76,660 78,020 18,850 
19'2 -",1,680 -98,900 -89,520 52,890 67,320 92,860 99,280 100,730 93,670 93,790 93,550 93,550 
19.3 77 ,230 59,990 9,730 15,580 11,120 33,320 58,480 7",,290 92,270 93,790 85,870 ",2,710 
19 •• 38,720 42,390 39,3"'0 '4,190 51,060 95,"'30 95,550 96,870 95,910 95,550 95,070 18,020 
1945 6.,140 65,670 67,870 66,660 66,660 89,010 94,720 .~",,950 96,390 96,870 95,670 91,'60 

19'6 51,390 72,380 72,050 71,170 63,920 68,970 8",,010 98,560 97,960 96,990 97,590 83,770 
1947 70,290 72,260 65,670 7",,290 67,210 67,870 90,290 95,"'30 99,280 98,320 95,"'30 9",,950 
1948 95,910 93,550 81,"'00 83,090 90,060 96,390 94,720 97,230 96,150 9',250 95,180 88,550 
19.9 90,640 91,690 93,090 78,020 79,260 86,570 88,900 93,550 96,150 96,870 &3,550 95,310 
1950 92 970 56 980 68 200 68 640 67 650 86 920 89 250 95 180 96 390 96 990 9. 720 93 200 

a Est1m8ted or interpolated trom nearest readings. 
Note.--Gage heights only previously published prior to October 1917. 

384116 0 - 56 - 10 
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i ,?De>~'()00 
136. North Side M1nidoka Canal near M1nidoka, Idaho 

Locat1on.-"Lat 4~040', long. 113029', 1n sec. 1, T. 9 S., R. 25 E:.l 600 ft dOllnstream from 
----neaagates on Snake River at M1n1doka Dam and 6 miles south of I'll.nidoka. 

~.--Water-8tage recorder. Datum of gage 1s 4,180.33 ft above mean sea level (Bureau of 
~eclamat10n benchmark). Apr1l to Novemb8r 1910 at datum 0.08 ft h1gher. 

Average d1scharge. --9 year8 (1941-50), 606 Cf8. 

Extremes. --1908-50: Max1mum d1scharge, 1,780 cfs July 11, 1943; maximum gage he1ght, 10.0 
---rtlMiy 7, 1943; no flol1 dur1ng 1I1nters. 

Remarks.--Canal d1verts lIater from Snaka River for 1rr1gat10n of about 64,000 acres of -re:na under North S1de M1nidoka ProJect. Diversion of lIater began in June 1907 and by 
the end of that month canal carried a floll of 700 cfe; no other record of floll in 1907 
i8 ava1lable. 

cooEeration.--Recorde prior to May 1909 and information of lIinter flOIl, 1910-29, furnished 
y BUreau of Reclamation. 

Wate Oct. . Nov. year 

Monthly and yearly mean disoharge, in cubic teet per 8econd 

Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. APr. May June Jul.y Aug. Sept. TheJe8r 

190B - - - 0 0 0 *309 *565 *5U *1,340 *1,170 *1,150 -la09 *503 0 0 0 0 0 *209 559 1,0"'0 1,060 979 8a *~3 1910 *6U *17.8 0 0 0 0 *659 968 1,160 976 771 583 U87 , 
1911 *598 *70.8 0 0 0 0 363 9.1 1,190 1,150 1,050 765 *513 1912 637 *14.9 011.0 0 0 0 .25 853 1,130 1,140 927 7~ *497 1913 .52 016.8 *16.3 '0 0 0 *289 1,066 1,029 1,091 1,147 8B. .503 
19B 397 *.6.9 0 0 0 0 *516 1,230 993 1,"'10 1,280 667 *550 1915 *2.8 0 0 0 0 0 928 840 1,320 1,"'00 1,170 59. *5 .. 

1916 590 *67.3 0 0 0 0 *511 1,020 1,350 1,330 1,330 1,060 *607 1917 *lH 0 0 0 0 0 *33.7 770 1,390 1,.80 1,.20 982 *520 1918 *U6 0 0 0 0 018.2 920 1,490 1,430 1,450 1,240 939 *640 1919 *l,. *61.0 0 0 0 0 530 1,480 1,"80 1,210 B95 768 *552 1920 *57.5 0 0 () 0*118 5,. 1,370 1,"70 1,"'90 1,3.0 978 *61S 

1921 *46.7 0 0 0 0*115 62.; 1,170 1,160 1,"'80 1,390 1,160 *599 1922 *260 0 0 0 0 0 *307 1,240 1,480 1,4.90 1,320 1,220 *6a 1923 *546 0 0 0 0 U5.6 537 1,290 1,260 1,420 1,250 1,090 *625 192. U78 0 0 0 0 0 *910 1,430 1,240 1,390 750 236 *538 1925 282 0161 *35.3 0 o *210 928 1,360 1,330 1,450 1,340 917 *672 

1926 .97 367 *106 0 00129 9U 1,490 1,410 1,260 1,030 365 *637 1927 3.6 395 *U2 0 0 >9l.5 'B8 1,290 1,4-10 1,520 1,370 968 *673 1928 561 515 *131 0 0 *89.3 626 1,610 1,400 1,580 1,470 1,060 *756 1929 5.9 303 *"7.9 0 0 0 *271 1,270 1,380 1,570 1,400 1,020 *655 1930 659 513 0111 0 0 *69.7 ,180 8.5 1,500 1,590 1,220 962 *123 

1931 .53 297 0 0 0 ".2 769 1,300 1,470 1,570 915 287 596 1932 0 BO •• 0 0 0 0 537 1,250 1,330 1,630 . 1,460 977 607 1933 555 U8 81.7 0 0 0 620 1,310 1,590 1,580 1,500 95. 721 1934 503 299 2.9 0 0 17.6 5.5 897 718 9S3 0 0 333 1935 ,.3 .2.9 0 0 0 107 535 9.8 1,361 1,555 1;305 93. 632 

1936 .. , 94.2 0 0 0 0 3,. 1,564 1,230 1,520 1,297 8~ 617 1937 .71 278 83.3 0 0 0 302 1,381 1,263 1,578 1,365 900 6.0 193B 503 315 77.5 0 0 0 360 1,455 1,4.02 1,310 1,476 1,038 666 1939 .39 284 9 •• 0 0 0 0 877 1,528 1,298 1,552 1,417 905 704 1940 .05 361 13.7 0 0 0 380 1,523 1,482 1,533 1,446 529 642 

19U 365 9.7 0 0 0 0 2.9 1,'69 1,238 1,542 1,289 785 50. 19.2 3 •• 0 0 0 0 0 193 1,049 1,.91 1,664 1,530 921 604 19.3 401 0 115 0 0 0 168 1,597 1,025 1,686 1,<187 930 62. 19 .. 507 0 0 0 0 0 276 1,151 B95 1,6olS 1,<166 9.9 578 19.5 559 62.2 0 0 0 0 122 1,233 1,199 1,638 1,493 915 607 
19.6 .9. 0 0 0 0 0 393 1,<163 1,283 1,635 1,385 757 623 1947 288 0 0 0 0 0 550 1,537 918 1,662 1,428 860 609 19.8 .58 0 0 0 0 0 216 1,427 1,38' 1,638 1,"-04- 8.3 618 19.9 186 0 0 0 0 0 500 1,387 1,319 1,590 1,313 8,2 599 1950 271 0 0 0 0 0 266 1 352 1 20. 1 666 1 .01 877 591 -.. _. * Not prev1ous1y published; partly est1mated on the basis of data furnished by Bure 
Reolamat1on. 

Wate Oct. Hov. Dec. year 

Monthly and yearly ,runoff, in aore-teet 

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. The year 

1908 0 0 0 
1909 30,900 0 0 0 0 0 *313,000 1910 38, *',630 0 0 0 0 *353,000 

1911 *4,200 0 0 0 0 *372,000 1912 *',"'60 *678 0 0 0 *361,000 1913 *1,000 01,000 0 0 0 *364,000 19a 2,780 0 0 0 0 *397,000 1915 0 0 0 0 0 *39<1,000 

1916 *4,000 0 0 0 0 *440,000 1917 0 0 0 0 0 *376,000 1918 0 0 0 001,120 U63,000 
1919 3,620 0 0 0 0 *400,000 1920 0 0 0 0 7.270 *,"9,000 

* Not previously publ1ahed; see l'ootnote to J)reoedin.a: table. 
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Monthl 
Vate 
year 

and yearl,. runotf', 1n ecr-a-t eet,ot North S1de Min1doka Canal near Min1doka, Idaho--Contlnued 
Cot. Nov. Deo. Jan. 

1921 
1~:~~ g 

0 0 
1922 0 0 
1923 ~~::gi g 

0 0 
192. , 0 0 
1925 17,30( *9,590 *2,170 0 

1926 
~~:~~1 21,800 *6,530 0 

1927 23,500 8,720 0 
1928 34,5g! 30,600 8,070 0 
1929 33,80 18,000 *2,9'0 0 
1930 ",0,50 30~500 6,830 0 

1931 27,9~ 17,700 0 0 
1932 4,780 0 0 
1933 3.,10( 2",900 5,020 0 
193. !~::~ 17,800 178 0 
1935 2,550 0 0 

1936 27,31( 5,610 0 0 
1937 ~g:~~ 16,520 5,120 0 
1938 18,760 4,770 0 
1939 ~::~~ 16,900 5,780 0 
1940 21,450 8U 0 

19n ~~:f~1 579 0 0 
1942 0 0 0 
19.3 U,6?C 0 7,100 0 
19 •• 31,1~~ 0 0 0 
19.5 34,360 3,700 0 0 

19.6 30,36( 0 0 0 
1947 ~~:i~i 0 0 0 
19.8 0 0 0 
19.9 i~:~~( 0 0 0 
1950 0 0 0 

* Hot prev10uely pub11ehed; 
Reclamat10n. 

Feb. 

o 
o 
o 

Mar. 

° 7,930 
o 5,6'0 g 5,50g

1 

a ",,290 

° 2 , 720 
o 
o 

1 , 0 
6,590 

I 
0, 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
0, 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Apr. 

Yearly discharge, 1n cubic teet per second 

w.s.p. Water year endIng Sept. 30 
Year 

no. Momentary max1mum Minimum RUnoff 1n Mean Discharge Date day Bcre-feet 
1908 - 81,'10 !~l 0 - -1909 272 81,220 0 U33 .313,000 
1910 292 01,200 July13-16,1910 0 U87 .353,000 

1911 312 01,220 f~l 0 *513 *372,000 1912 332 el,190 0 *497 *361,000 1913 362 01,420 July f:l 1913 0 *503 *36.,000 19U 393 . 1,520 0 *550 .397,000 1915 U3 1,490 July 5, 1915 0 *5 •• *394,000 

1916 .~ 1,490 June17,21,1916 0 *607 *440,000 1917 463 1,500 
Aug. 1~11917 0 *520 *376,000 1918 483 1,500 0 *6.0 *463,000 1919 513 1,490 0 *552 HOO,OOO 1920 513 1,490 0 *61S *449,000 

1921 533 1,500 (b) 0 *599 *433,000 1922 553 1,500 July 23, 1922 0 *6H *444,000 1923 573 1 , 500 June 19, 1923 0 *625 H52,000 1924 593 1,510 May 22, 1924 0 *538 *391,000 1925 613 1,510 July 19, 1925 0 *672 U86,000 

1926 633 1,500 June (~l 1926 0 *637 *461,000 1927 653 1,590 0 *673 *487,000 1928 673 1,630 Juno 2, 1928 0 *156 *549,000 1929 693 1,600 July f: l 1929 0 *655 *474,000 1930 708 1,620 0 *123 *5U,000 
1931 723 1,600 (b) 0 596 431,000 1932 738 1,670 July nl 1932 0 607 441,000 1933 753 c1,620 0 721 522,000 193. 768 1,150 July nl 1934 0 333 241,000 1935 793 1,600 0 632 457,400 

1936 813 1,650 JU1Y3i~ 11936 0 617 H8,000 1937 833 1,650 0 640 463,100 1938 863 1,680 0 666 481,800 1939 883 1,670 Apr. 28, 1939 0 70. 509 , 400 194.0 903 1,660 May 30 , 19'0 0 642 466,300 

19U 933 1,610 (b) 0 5S. 422 , 600 1942 963 1,720 July8-16 , 1942 0 60. 437 , 000 19.3 983 1,780 
July t~ 119

•
3 0 62. 451,400 19.4 1013 1,700 0 578 ",19,500 19.5 10~ 1,700 0 607 ~9,400 

19.6 1063 1,700 July 13, 1946 0 623 ",50,700 19';7 1093 1,740 July3-5, 1947 0 609 440,700 1948 1123 1,720 May 18, 19.8 0 618 ",48,300 19'. 9 1153 1,670 May 16, 1949 0 599 433,500 1950 1183 1 710 Ju!L 7 1950 0 591 .28 000 
* Not previous1v Dubl1"h,.t"! ... ------~ -"--

Sept. The :rear 

*"'33,000 
*444,000 
*452,000 
*391,000 
*486,000 

*461,000 
*487,000 
*5.9,000 
*474,000 
*524,000 

431,000 
441,000 
522,000 
241,000 
457,'00 

4'8,000 
463,100 
481,800 
509,400 
466,300 

422,600 
",37,000 
451,400 
"-19,500 
439,400 

450,700 
"'''-0,700 
"8",300 
",33,500 
.28,000 

Calendar year 

Mean Runoff 1n 
acre-feet 

*'67 *338,000 
U50 *326,000 
U8. *351,000 

*518 *375,000 
*.77 .34:6,000 
U99 *361,000 
*533 *385,000 
*579 *419,000 

*563 *408,000 
*521 *377,000 
*6.7 *468,000 
*537 *389,000 
*617 *448,000 

*617 *447,000 
*638 *462,000 
*619 *«8,000 
*538 *391,000 
*113 *516,000 

*629 *455,000 
*100 *506,000 
*130 *530,000 
*687 *497,000 

678 491,000 

540 391,000 
6B9 50Q,000 
700 507,000 
332 240,000 
611 4.2,100 

6n 465,700 
6.5 467,000 
659 477,000 
700 506,900 
609 ""'2,100 

581 420,700 
618 '47,600 
623 .50,800 
587 "'26,300 
596 431,700 

605 438,100 
623 451,100 

. 595 .31,600 
606 438,700 
601 435 .00 
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l ., Q ~ t)~ 137. South Side Minidoka Canal near Minidoka, Idaho 

Location.--Lat 42 0 40', long. 113 0 29', in sec. 12, T. 9 S., R. 25 E., 900 ft downstream 
---rromIheadgates on Snake River at Minidoka dam and 6 miles south of Minidoka . 

~.--Water-stage recorder. Datum of gage is 4,184 ft (Bureau of Reclamation bench 
mark) . Prior to 1910 at site 600 ft upstream at same datum. 

Average discharge.--9 years (1941-50),466 cfs. 

Extremes.--1909-50 : Maximum discharge, 1,400 cfs several days in 1948 and 1950 (gage 
-neIglit, 6.04 ft); no flow during winter8. 

Remarks . --Canal divert8 water from Snake River for irrigation of about 54,000 acres of 
----ra;na under South Side Minidoka ProJect . Diversion began in April 1908 . 

c00J;!ration.--ReCOrdS prior to April 1909 and information of winter flow, 1910-29, fur-
shed by Bureau of Reclamatlon. 

---------" _._- " - . - -- - h -"'-, bie teet per second 

W:,~; Oct . Nov. Dec. Jan . Feb. Mar . Apr. May June July Aug . Sept. The year 

1908 - - - - - - *58.8 *70. *76. U401 *118 *40.0 
1909 0 0 0 0 0 0 *21.2 *89. 148 227 22~ U57 
1910 *78.1 0 0 0 0 0 *77.8 260 ~66_ Oll 282 ·180 

1911 *95 •• 0 0 0 0 0 182 295 538 _ 6~9 567 no 
1912 226 *~2 .2 0 0 0 0 *92.8 299 5BO 727 S07 357 
1913 311 *86.6 0 0 0 0 *133 452 556 690 686 587 
1914 *108 0 0 0 0 0 Ul.5 636 703 895 788 513 
1915 207 0 0 0 0 0 453 U7 760 866 774 5401 

1916 345 *64.5 0 0 0 0 *139 652 799 920 845 658 
1917 261- *60.1 0 0 0 0 0 *231 883 981 9.9 652 
1918 *243 0 0 0 0 0 *97.9 833 969 986 852 678 
1919 H87 0 0 0 0 0 *19.7 S12 955 8.6 651 474 
1920 U48 0 0 0 0 n1.4 240 752 959 995 946 667 

1921 *168 0 0 0 0 0 *68.3 520 747 1,050 928 513 
1922 *196 0 0 0 0 0 0 *~36 966 1,o", 818 704 
1923 U54 0 0 0 0 0 0 680 777 1,010 892 753 
192~ *123 0 0 0 0 0 *391 900 745 8BO 625 230 
1925 18. *72.7 0 0 0 *15.7 '52 B02 928 1,030 929 560 

1926 297 U69 0 0 0 0 *.68 ,040 1,020 1,000 8.0 3.6 
1927 25. *24:7 0 0 0 0 U2~ 728 9.3 1,050 991 733 
1928 371 *19.1 0 0 0 0 *105 930 969 1,010 1,060 799 
1929 360 no~ 0 0 0 0 0 *725 1,050 1,010 1,010 789 
1930 *20. 0 0 0 0 0 670 500 1,010 1,090 907 804 

1931 139 0 0 0 0 0 306 ,020 1,140 1,ISO 871 493 
1932 20. 0 0 0 0 0 407.3 775 1,030 1,190 1,120 888 
1933 236 0 0 0 0 0 561 782 1,190 1,200 1,110 885 
193. 338 0 0 0 0 0 178 685 478 655 594 209 
1935 436 353 0 0 0 0 18.8 692 1,103 1,239 1,196 867 

1936 202 130 24.1 0 0 0 56.1 ,190 922 1,227 1,138 819 
1937 30. 172 6.7 0 0 0 3.6 976 921 1,292 1,118 705 
1938 279 200 17 . 6 0 0 0 171 93. 1,0·n 1,O·U 1,2·11 861 
1939 249 106 0 0 0 0 n. 1,1'1 895 1,12,(, 1,16' 721 
19400 216 18.3 0 0 0 0 203 ,121 1,1'3 1,282 1,138 310 

1941 212 '5.6 0 0 0 0 92.3 ,000 860 1,212 1,126 719 
19.2 178 0 0 0 0 0 57.9 371 1,113 1,282 1,238 7740 
1943 331 0 0 0 0 0 383 ,04-S H. 1,211 1,234- 799 
19" 309 0 0 0 0 0 0 722 537 1,216 1,2'8 838 
19'5 329 35.5 0 0 0 0 0 733 859 1,258 1,229 807 

1946 349 0 0 0 0 0 116 ,04-8 1,010 1,285 1,210 630 
1947 135 0 0 0 0 0 291 ,132 638 1,293 1,2:52 844 
1948 271 0 0 0 0 0 lB5 ,053 ,1'2 1,311 1,226 7402 
19.9 199 0 0 0 0 0 396 8740 ,106 1,253 1,181 772 
1950 221 0 0 0 0 0 306 ,093 076 1 32. 1,215 749 

• Revised. 
*. Hot previously published; partly estl.m8ted on the bas18 or data furniehed by Bureau or 

Reclaml:ltion. 

-- - --.. .. -- ff. in acre-feet 

*~2.2 
*72 . 7 *1., 

*229 
*234 
*294 
*310 
*339 

*370 
*337 
*391 
*331 
*395 

*336 
*348 
*358 
*326 
U17 

*~35 
*425 
* .. 6 
*.28 
H38 

430 
"0 
505 
26. 
.95 

485 
467 
485 
'88 
'55 

~41 
.20 
.88 
.14 
.41 

475 
468 
497 
.85 
502 

":et:r O:ct. Hov. Dec. Jan . Peb. Mar. Apr. MaY June July Aug. Sept. The year 

1908 - _ - - - - *3,49( ",32( *,,520 '8,650 t7 ,220 *2,3BO *30,800 

~~~~ *4,8~ g g g g g !~;~~~ ~~;~~ 2~;~~ ~~:ggg i~:~gg~g:~~g *i~~:bgg 
1911 *5,860 0 0 0 0 0 10,80< 18,10( 32,000 39,900 34,900 2.,400 *166,000 
1912 13,900 *724 0 0 0 ( *5,5'( 18,,0< 3',500 .~, 700 31,200 21,200 *170,000 
1913 19,100 *5,150 0 0 0 ( *7,~~~ 27,~ 33,000 '2,400 '2,100 34,900 *212,000 

i~i~ ~~;~gg g g g g ~ ~~:~ ~~:50( !;;m ;~:~gg ~:Wo ~~;~gg :~!~:ggg 
1916 21,20003,840 0 0 0 ( *8,25( 4O,10( 47,50056,600 52,000 39,200 *269,000 
1917 16,1~? *3,580 0 0 ~ ( 14-,20 52,4-0060,20058,30038,100 *2'3,000 
191B 14,~~ 0 0 0 ~ ~ *5,8~; 51,20 57,700 60,600 52,400 '0,300 *283,000 

i~~~ ~~;~2c g g ~ ~ *69E f!:~~ !:;~~ ~~:~gg ~~:~gg ~;m ~;:~gg :~:~:ggg 
* Revised. 
* Hot Drevious1y publiBhed; Bee footnote to preced1ng table. 

I 
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Monthly and yearly runoff, 1n acre-feet. of South S1de M1nidoka Canal near Minidoka. Idaho--ConUnued 

W;::':l Oct. I Hov. I Dec. I Jan. I Peb. I Mar. I Apr. I May I June I July I Aug. I Sept. I The year 

1921 0 
1922 0 
1923 0 
192' 0 
1925 *4-,330 

1926 
1927 
192B 
1929 
1930 

1931 0 
1932 0 
1933 0 
1934 
1935 

1936 11,34- 7,750 
1931 18,680 10,210 
1938 17,lSO 11,930 
1939 15,340 6,320 
194.0 13,300 1,090 

194.1 
19.2 
1943 
1944 
19.5 

1946 
1947 
1948 
19.9 
1950 

13,0.01 
10,920 
20,350 

~~;~~g 
21,4-80 
8,300 

l6,680 
12,250 
13,570 

2,110 
o 
o 
o 

2,110" 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
0' 

.() 

o 
o 

01 
o 
o 
01 
o 
o 

,..1 
4013 

l,OBC 
C 
o 
o 
0, 
0' 
q 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

0' 
01 
o 
0, 
( 

o 

i 
o 
o 
o 
01 
o 

~ 
o 
o 

o 
I OJ 

o 
o 0: 
o 
o 
o 
0, 

e 
01 
e 
e 
e 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

32,ooe 
26,80C 
4-1,80C 
55,30C 
4-9,30C 

64-,00( 
",80C 
57,20' 
,"",50 
30,10 

62,1OC 
47,7OC 
48,10 
'2,10 
'2,5~ 

13,18C 

4-4,400 64,600 51,100 30,500 
51,500 64,000 50,300 41,900 
4,6,200 62,100 5',800 4',800 
·4.4,300 54.,100 38,400 13,700 
55,200 63,300 51,100 33,300 

60,100 61,500 51,600 20,600 
56,100 6',600 60,900 43,600 
51,100 65,800 65,200 ·U ,500 
62,500 62,100 65,SOO 46,900 
63,700 61,000 55,800 41,800 

61,800 10,100 53,600 29,300 
61,300 73,200 68,900 52,800 
70~800 13,800 71,900 52,700 
28,400 40,300 36,500 12,4-00 
65~660 16,200 13,530 &1,570 

o 59,9ge 
54,80&0 75,4:30 69,990 4-8,750 
54-,820 19,420 72,420 41,94,0 
61,950 64,010 76,300 51,210 
53,260 69,120 11,600 4-2~880 
68,020 18,820 69,980 18,.50 

o 51 ,'3~ 
70,14-( 
68,90C 

01 5,'9 ° 3,45. ° 22,82C 
o 
o 

i 6,89( 
o 11,31 

11,03 
o 23,55 
o 18.18' 

61'4-~51~140 14,530 69,230 4-2~710 
~~:~~ ::;~~g ~::~~ ~~;~~g :~:~~g 
44,39 31,960 18,450 76,760 "9,890 
45,0" 51,120 77 ,350 15,510 48,030 

64,. 60,100 19,020 10&.,0&.30 37,490 
69,60 31,95019,52015,130 50,250 
64,12 61,96080,610 '15,39044,160 
53,13 65,83017,06072,600 '5,90&0 
67.22 6'.040 81.380 74.680 «.570 

* Not previously publiShed; partly estimated on the bsaie of data rurnlshed by Bureau of 
Rec1amat1on. 

Yearly dlacharge, in cub1c feet per second 

*243,000 
*252,000 
*259,000 
*231,000 
*302,000 

*315,000 
*308,000 
*324,000 
*310,000 
*311,000 

311,000 
319,000 
365,000 
191,000 
358,500 

352,100 
338,100 
351,300 
353,300 
330,600 

320,.{OO 
304,400 
353,300 
300,500 
319,"00 

3"3,800 
338,700 
360,600 
351,000 
363.600 

W.S.p. 
Water year ending Sept. 30 Ca lendar yeur 

Year Momentary maximum no. 
Discharge Date 

1908 - a153 (b) 
1909 .212 a243 July 1 , 1909 
1910 292,1347 .~86 June 15, 1910 

1911 312 a13-4. July 21, 1911 
1912 332 aB07 July 27, 1912 
1913 362 a8"8 July 25 , 1913 
1914 393 a932 July 6, 1914: 
1915 413 938 June 25, 1915 

1916 ~43 1,010 July 2', 1916 
1917 463 1,060 Aug. 1, 1911 
1918 .83 1,060 July21 ~ 22 ,1918 
1919 513 1,020 JulY",9, 1919 
1920 513 1,060 July 23 , 1920 

1921 533 1 , 100 July15-18,1921 
1922 553 1 , 050 Ju1y3-5 , 1922 
1923 573 1,010 July 20, 1923 
192~ 593 973 May 29, 1924 
1925 613 1,090 July 2, 1925 

1926 633 1,060 (b) 
1927 653 1,080 July 11, 1921 
1928 673 1 , 110 July 27 , 1928 
1929 693 1 , 110 Aug. 1 , 1929 
1930 708 1,140 June " 1930 
1931 723 1,110 

m 1932 738 1,2'0 
1933 753 1,240 
1934 768 825 Aug.8

t
: l 1934 

1935 793 1,300 

1936 813 1,320 July 22, 1936 
1937 833 1,34rO July28-30 ,1937 
1938 863 1,350 

!~l 1939 883 1,210 
19.0 903 1,350 Ju1y9-11,19.0 

1941 933 1 , 300 Aug. 26 , 1941 
1942 963 1,340 June 9 , 1942 
1943 983 1,330 July (~l 1943 1944 1013 1,320 
19'5 1043 1,360 July 11, 1945 

19.6 1063 1 , 330 May 5 , 1946 
1947 1093 1 , 34rO May f~l 19.7 19.8 1123 1,400 
19.9 1153 1,380 Apr. 29, 1949 
1950 1183 1 '00 Julv3 25 1950 

* Not previously published. 
a Maximum dally. 
b Several days dur1ng vater year. 

Minimum 
Meon Runoff 1n Mean Runoff' 1n 

day acre-feet acre-feet 

0 *42 . 2 *30,600 *~2 .2 *30,600 
0 *72 . 7 *52,700 *79.3 *51,500 
0 *147 *106,000 *1'9 *101,000 

0 *229 *166,000 *241 *175,000 
0 *23' *170,000 *2.8 nBO,OOO 
0 *294- *212,000 *269 *195,000 
0 *310 *224,000 *318 *230,000 
0 *339- *245,000 *356 *258,000 

0 *370 *269,000 *363 *263,000 
0 *337 *243,000 *330 *239,000 
0 *391 *263,000 *386 *280,000 
0 *331 *240,000 0328 *237,000 
0 *395 *287,000 *396 *288,000 

0 *336 *24.3,000 *338 *245,000 
0 *3'8 *252,000 *345 *250,000 
0 *358 *259,000 *355 *257,000 
0 *326 *231,000 *337 *245,000 
0 *'11 *302,000 *435 *31',000 

0 *'35 *315,000 *4:37 *316,000 
0 *425 *308,000 H16 *301,000 
0 *446 *32.,000 *452 *328,000 
0 *428 *310,000 *406 *29',000 
0 *438 *311,000 433 313,000 

0 .30 311,000 .35 315,000 
0 "0 319,000 442 321,000 
0 505 365,000 *513 372,000 
0 26. 191,000 301 218,100 
0 495 358,500 .66 337,200 

0 485 352,100 '89 354,800 
0 ~67 338,100 .68 339,000 
0 .85 351,300 473 3"2,800 
0 488 353,300 478 346,000 
0 455 330,600 '57 332,000 

0 441 320,400 436 315,500 
0 .20 304,4-00 .33 313,800 
0 '88 353,300 .86 352,000 
0 414 300,500 418 303,800 
0 441 319,'00 440 318,600 

0 '75 34-3,800 '57 330,700 
0 .68 338,700 479 341,000 
0 .97 360,600 .91 356,100 
0 '85 351,000 .87 352,300 
0 502 363,600 512 370,700 
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'" 0 S l S () C> 138. Snake River near Minidoka, Idaho 11 
Location.--Iat 42 0 40', long. 113°aO', in sec. 2, T. 9 S., R. 25 E., 1 mile downstream from 
--mnIQoka Dam and 6 miles south of Minidoka. 

Drainage area.--15, 700 .q mi, approximately. 

~.--lIater-stage recorder. Altituds of gags is 4,132.2 ft (from river-profile survsy). 
------pz.ior to Aug. 28, 1911, staff gages at .ams 8ite and datum. 

Average discharge.--24 years (1926-50),5,449 cfs. 

Extreme8.--1910-50: Maximum discharg8, 45,900 cfs Jun8 21, 1918 (gags height, 16.02 ft); 
----mIiiIiiium, 59 Cf8 Nov. 18, 1936 (gags haight, 1. 56 ft). 

Remerka .--Many diversions for irrigation upstream. Regulation by several lakes and 
---reservoirs having a combined usable capacity of about 3,300,000 acrs-ft. 

1'I0n~nl al1l1 arly mean 41aenarge, in oub1c feet per seoond 
"ate (let. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb .. Mar. Apr. May June Ju1y Aug. Sept. The year Lear 

1910 - - - - - - - - - .,54-0 2,290 3,110 -
19l1 ',050 6,070 *5,920 6,110 7,660 7,790 7,390 16,800 26,800 10,800 3,620 3,860 *8,940 1912 6,220 7,000 6,690 7,230 6,610 6,130 6,610 15,100 28,000 1',500 8,730 ll,800 10,'00 
1913 10,400 9,1'0 5,9SO 5,S.a 6,llO 6,880 11,600 19,800 26,000 13,300 6,150 S,730 10,800 
19a 9,660 8,4:50 7,080 6,520 6,630 7,320 ll,8OO 18,800 21,800 6,770 ',330 ',960 9,510 
1915 8,270 7,660 5,900 8,'30 6,'50 6,080 6,800 7,380 8,090 3,nO 2,3'0 2,760 5,960 

\ 
1916 5,380 5,760 5,680 5,'30 5,960 7,360 11,4.00 16,'00 16,100 9,970 6,200 5,'10 8,420 1917 8,010 6,900 6,060 5,250 5,820 5,980 a,Gao 19,800 26,200 18,500 6,320 6,250 10,300 1918 6,990 6,880 7,280 6,760 5,980 6,660 7,860 10,800 30, of,()() 10,300 7,310 5,950 9,-430 1919 6,.20 6,750 5,970 5,380 5,810 6,530 8,690 7,870 5,220 2,990 2,070 2,150 5,480 
1920 3,290 ',800 ',350 4,570 5,010 ',630 5,060 1',200 11,700 6,«0 ',980 3,380 6,050 

1921 5.360 6,900 6,190 6,020 6,220 6,6~ 7,960 19,900 21,600 6,610 4,990 '.~O 8,580 1922 ',230 5,920 6,'50 ',920 5,260 6,550 7,300 17,500 a,ooo 6~650 5,310 3,6~ 7,320 1923 2,770 6,350 5,940 6,150 5,180 5,800 6,800 13,200 13,200 7,240 5,580 3,590 6,820 
192' 5,320 6,620 5,960 5,060 6,300 5,290 .,600 ',320 3,370 31,080 2,'60 2,'50 4,5iO 1925 2,150 ',860 4,390 3,810 5,820 5,380 lO,~O 17,200 12,-'00 10,300 5,6~ 4,880 7,270 

1926 6,530 6,860 6,950 5,660 6,480 6,.SO 6,810 4,960 5,590 4,580 3,280 3,030 5,590 1927 2,'SO 1,900 1,8-'0 3,970 2,500 2,220 2,5'0 8,790 18,000 12,300 6,'70 5,'60 5,710 1928 2,500 7,360 10,000 8,070 7,920 7,7-'0 7,590 22,300 12,300 6,950 6,5~ 5,130 8,710 1929 6,730 3,740 4,64:0 3,570 3,330 5,800 10,600 7,'90 6,710 6,670 6,'50 5,270 5,930 1930 2,290 6,880 5,830 6,850 3,580 1,910 ',970 ',500 6,330 7,140 5,750 3,9'0 5,000 
1931 1,860 ',200 5,370 2,680 2,010 1,950 3,110 7,100 6,360 7,000 6,800 3,020 ',310 1932 2,310 2,380 1,920 1,960 2,390 1,850 2,100 5,910 6,560 8,'00 8,000 5,74rO .,140 1933 1,810 1,700 2,'SO 2,100 2,2'0 1,850 3,130 6,5S0 7,8'-0 7,970 8,050 5,7'0 .. ,300 193' 2,260 1,370 1,620 1,620 1,590 1,790 3,460 5,690 5,960 5,980 5,190 3,280 3,330 1935 1,685 S88 -989 1,316 999 S3' 1,015 6,158 7,508 7,985 6,925 ',330 3,-'05 
1936 1,'92 1,122 1,237 1,lSO 7~ 669 1,986 11,980 13,760 8,218 7,891 5,051 ',620 1937 1,725 98' 986 1,669 1,061 1,763 . ',990 8,946 7,01' 8,'96 8,155 4,962 .,252 1938 1,351 88' 1,051 1,087 957 1,007 7,933 11,930 13,080 12,110 7,9'9 6,059 5,'70 1939 1,379 1,120 1,'22 2,992 4,275 6,395 8,330 8,'96 7,575 8,233 8,105 5,0'3 5,286 19~ 1,036 1,307 1,375 1,2« 1,235 921 3,889 7,'01 8,0.&3 8,238 7,870 .,433 3,925 

1941 1,038 1,'76 1,364 1,3.4 1,339 892 3,329 7,445 6,829 8,123 7,868 5,1'7 3,866 19,2 1,533 1,773 1,318 1, .... 6 2,014 1,621 6,822 8,70' 7,10" 8,'37 8,502 6,127 ',629 19'3 2,63' 2,3.f..3 3,147 3,11" 5,'83 6,522 12,390 9,773 19,"20 12,580 8,6'1 6,260 7,683 19"'- 4,875 4,865 .,40" 3,790 1,621 ',.57 6,686 7,035 12,000 8,85' 8,'67 6,056 6,103 19'5 1,788 1,709 1,571 2,78' 2,82' 2,907 .,«6 9,309 12,650 9,040 8,'43 5,696 5,275 

19'6 3,095 6,063 6,286 7,0'8 6,278 6,313 12,620 9,323 ll,760 8,'90 8,3'9 5,12. 7,559 19'7 3,149 .,187 ' ',519 4,932 4,72~ 2,070 5,121 10,140 1',920 8,673 8,'.6 5,816 6,393 19'8 2,662 3,168 ',510 ',3~ 3,330 2,661 7,929 13,710 16,890 8,778 8.606 5,963 6,880 19'9 1.sos 2,281 5,000 6,215 7,151 6,521 5,'78 8,197 9,969 8,861 8,767 5,979 6,325 19SO 3 09' 2 9'5 2 U3 3 512 , '54 5 707 lloo 012 4SO 16 860 13 5~ 8 810 7 038 7 869 
• Rev1eed.. 

"'UII"'U~I au,", l.ar~iI runDl-l -, ~n t;nOUeanQe 01- acre-reet; -~te ear (let. Nov. Dec. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June Jllly Aug. Sept. The year 

1910 - - - - - - - - - 279 141 185 -
19l1 U9 361 ~~ 413 '25 '79 "0 ,030 ,590 66' 223 230- "'6,'68 1912 382 n7 '45 380 377 393 928 ,670 892 537 702 7,53' 1913 6~ 5"'- 366 365 339 423 690 ,220 .5SO 818 378 519 7,852 191' 59' 503 US '01 368 ,SO 702 ,160 ,300 416 266 295 6,890 1915 508 '56 363 395 358 3U '05 '5' '81 210 1" 16' ',312 
1916 331 3'3 3'9 33' 3'3 '53 678 ,010 958 613 381 322 6,115 1917 '93 411 373 323 323 368 516 ,220 ,560 ,1~ 389 312 7,'88 1918 430 ~9 "8 U6 332 no '68 66, ,810 633 "9 35' 6,823 1919 395 ~2 367 331 323 '02· 517 '8'· 3ll 18' 127 128 3,971 1920 202 286 287 281 288 285 301 873 696 396 306 201 ',382 ... Rev1eed.. 

Y Pubilehed. aa Snake R1ver beloy Mlnld.oka Daa at Hovelh Perry, 1910, and Snake Rlver at Hovella 
Perry, nlar Mlnidoka, 1911. Recorda collected at etatlon ot eame name tor 190.-10 are not equ1va­
lent .and are publilhed. in thie report ae Snake River at Montgomery PerI7, near Min1doka, 1d.aho. 

I 
f 
I 

r 

I" 
I 

l 

r· 
t 
I 

t 
t 

f 

Ij 
, 

t
'l 

,~ 

~ 

SNAKE RIVER MAIN STEIl ).45 

Monthly and. yearly runoft. in thoueands or acre-!'eet. ot Snake Ri 
'late '_a ......... M1n1d.oka. Id.ab ..--....... ,t1nued 
year Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June July 

1921 330 'll 381 370 3'5 ~8 'H ,220 ,290 '06 1922 260 352 397 303 292 '03 '3' ,080 833 ~9 1923 170 378 365 378 288 357 '05 812 786 US 192' 327 39' 366 3ll 362 325 2U 266 201 189 1925 132 289 270 23' 323 331 619 ,060 738 633 
1926 '02 ~8 '27 3'8 360 397 ~5 305 333 282 1927 151 ll3 ll3 U' 139 136 151 5~ ,070 756 1928 15' '38 615 496 '56 n6 '52 ,370 732 427 1929 41' 223 285 220 185 357 631 '61 399 no 1930 al ~9 358 '21 199 ll7 296 2U 377 '39 
1931 la 250 330 165 ll2 120 185 '37 378 '30 1932 a2 a2 118 121 137 ll4 125 363 390 516 1933 III • 101 151 129 lU la 186 '03 '67 490 193' 139 81.5 99.6 99.6 88.3 llO 206 350 355 368 1935 103.6 52.8' 60.81 80.95 55.'6 51.29 6O.n 378. '46. 491 
1936 91.76 66.76 76.09 70.7. '2.58 41.16 ll8.~ 736. 818.~ 505. 1937 106 58.55 60.6' 102.6 58.91 108.' 296.9 550. n7. 522. 1938 83.07 52.57 6'.63 66.85 53.a 61.95 '72 733. 

~~:I u,. 1939 8'.79 66.67 87.'2 183.9 237.' 393.2 '95.7 522. S06 . 1940 63.7 77.76 84.52 76.'8 71.02 56.63 231.4 '55. '78.1 S06. 
19n 63.8 87.82 63.88 82.63 7'.38 5'.8' 198.1 '57.! ~6.1 '99. 19'2 9'.28 105.5 81.0' 88.9' lll.8 99.69 ~5.9 535. '22. 518. 1943 162 139., 193.5 191.' 30'.5 ~1 737 600. ,155 173.! 19" 299.7 289.5 270.8 233 93.22 2U 397.S 432. 7a. 5U. 19'5 109.9 101.7 96.61 171.2 156.9 178.8 26'.5 572. 753 556. 
1946 190.3 360.8 386.5 '33.4 3'8.6 388.1 751 573.: 699.~ m.1 19'7 193·.6 2'9.1 217.9 303.3 262.' 127.3 30'.7 623.! 887. 19'8 163.7 188.5 277 .3 266.9 191.5 163.6 '71.8 8'3. ,005 ;!!:i i::~ 1:~:~5 135.7 I~~~ .~ ~~~:! 397 . 2 ~.9 ~~6_, ~~. ;:3.: 75.2 '7 , 3 9 1. 832 

Y~8rly d.lacharge, in cub1c reet 
r_a --- .... d 

Water year end.1ng Se t. 30 W.S.p. Year 
no. Moment8~ maximum Mlnimwu Runo!'!' 1n 

D1sohlrge 

1910 292 a26,olOO 

19l1 312,13'7 a33,800 
1912 332 3',300 
1913 362 32,800 
19a 393 36,'00 
1915 413 21,800 

1916 "3 24,200 
1917 '63 3',900 
1918 '83 45,900 
1919 513 1.,200 
1920 513 22,200 

1921 533 32,900 
1922 553 28,300 
1923 573 21,600 
1924 593 7,780 
1925 613 2',900 

1926 633 8,990 
1927 653 32,100 
1928 673 26,400 
1929 693 15,000 
1930 708 8,070 

1931 123 8,130 
1932 738 e8,880 
1933 753 C8,670 
193' 768 7,3-'0 
1935 793 8,730 

1936 813 26,500 
1937 833 13,600 
1938 863 22,300 
1939 883 13,300 
19~ 903 8,860 

1941 933 8,500 
19'2 963 20,200 
1943 983 29,900 
1944 1013 23,800 
1945 10'3 23,500 

19'6 1063 25,300 
19'7 1093 27,000 
19'8 ll23 .2',800 
19'11 ll53 ~~:~ 1950 1183 . -Rev1Bec1. 

a Maximum obaerved.. 

Date 

May 1,2, 1910 

June 25, 1911 
Juno tg l 1912 

June 8, 191. 
No>. 15. 1914 

May II, 1916 
June 2', 1917 
June 21; 1918 
May 2, 1919 
May 22, 1920 

June 2, 1921 
May 25, 1922 
May 29. 1923 
Oot. 28, 1923 
May 25, 1925 

Apr.18,20,1926 
July 3, 1927 

'May 28, 1928 
Apr. 5. 1929 
Dec. 13, 1929 

May 17, 1931 
July 26, 1932 
July 28, 1933 
Aug . 7, 193. 
July 17, 1935 

June 5, 1936 
May 12, 1937 
May 5, 1938 
Apr . 10, 1939 
~une 28, 19'0 

July15, 20 ,19·n 
Apr. 25, 19'2 
June 5, 19.3 
June IS, 194. 

Junel0,ll,1945 

Apr. 27, 19.6 
June 12, 1947 
June 24, 1948 

~:: 2:~ i:~ 

day Mean 
acre-teet 

1,9'0 - -
*2,270 *8,9-l.O *6,468,000 
3,880 10,400 7,534,000 
3,080 10,800 7,852,000 
2,710 9,510 6,890,000 
1,880 5,960 .,312,000 

3,280 8,'20 6,115,000 
.,310 10,300 7,'88,000 
.,160 9,'30 6,823,000 
1,700 5,480 3.,971,000 
1,760 6,050 4,382,000 

2,670 8,580 6,209,000 
2,140 7,320 5,306,000 
1,7'0 6,820 4,941,000 
1,730 4,560 3,312,000 
1,770 7,270 5,266,000 

2,1'0 5,590 ',0'9,000 
1,110 5,710 4,136,000 
1,500 8,710 6,323,000 
1,670 5,930 "',296,000 
1,260 5,000 3,622,000 

1,060 4-,310 3,119,000 
1,14,0 4,l0f.0 3,002,000 

770 ',300 3,113,'000 
1,050 3,330 2,.11,000 

120 3,4.05 2,'65,000 

165 4,620 3,35'{',OOO 
255 ',252 3,078;000 
'05 5,470 3.960,000 
416 5,286 3,827,000 
567 3,925 2,8'9,000 

5'5 3,866 2,799,000 
500 ',629 3,351,000 
733 7,683 5,562,000 

1,380 6,103 ','30,000 
802 5,275 3,819,000 

1,060 7,559 5,'72,000 
1,610 6,393 ,",629,000 
1,730 6,880 '-,995,000 
1,~ 6,325 :~,ggg 7 66 

b June 2, 11, 12, 1913. 
'c Maximum dally. 

Aug. Sept. The year 

307 267 6,209 
326 217 5,306 
3'3 21' ',941 
151 a6 3,312 
3'7 290 5,266 

202 180 4,049 
398 325 4,136 
~2 305 6,323 
397 3a .,296 
35' 2j, 3,622 

U8 180 3,119 
492 3'2 3,002 
.'95 H2 3,113 
319 195 2,411 
'25.8 257.7 2,465 

'85 . 2 300.6 3,35' 
SOl., 295.2 3,078 
~8.8 360.5 3,960 
'98.' 300.1 3,827 
'83.9 263.8 2,8'9 

'83.8 306.2 2,799 
522.7 36'.6 3,351 
531.3 372.5 5,562 
520.6 360.3 4.,.30 
519.2 338.9 3,819 

513 . , 30'.9 5,472 
519.3 346.1 ',629 
529.·2 35'.8 4,995 
539.1 355.8 4,579 
541.5 418.8 5 552 

Calendar year 

Mean Runof!' 1n 
acre-teet 

- -
9,270 6,704,000 

10,800 7,874,000 
10,800 1,83',000 
9,230 6,685,000 
5,540 ',008,000 

8,770 6,369,000 
10,~0 7,498,000 
9,250 6,700,000 
4,920 3,562,000 
6,54.0 4,7'9,000 

8,420 6,096,000 
7,190 5,210,000 
7,070 5,115,000 
.,020 2,916,000 
8,030 5,812,000 

',.00 3,189,000 
6,860 4,966,000 
8,320 6,038,000 
5,910 4,282,000 
',710 3,.08,000 

3,900 2,827,000 
4,080 2,963,000 
',240 3,070,000 
3,187 2,308,000 
3,'29 2,483,000 

.,607 3,3'5,000 
',218 3,053,000 
5,523 3,998,000 
5,268 3,814,000 
3,938 2,859,000 

3,929 .2,8",000 
',925 3,565,000 
8,188 5,927,000 
5,343 3,878,000 
6,1.5 .,.'9,000 

7,259 5,255,000 
6,267 ,",538,000 
6,751 ',901,000 
6,322 ',577,000 
7 989 5 7~ 000 
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139. Snake River at Montgomery Ferry, near Minidoka, Idaho 11 
Location . --Lat 42 0 37', long. 113 0 35', in sec . 19, T. 9 S. , R. 25 E. , 10 mile8 80uthwest of 
--.rrnraoka, 4 mile8 ea8t of Rupert, and 7 mile8 downstream from ~nidoka dam (completed 

in 1907) . 

Drainage area.--lS,730 8q mi, approximately: 

~. --Staff gage. Altitud8 of gage is 4,129 ft (from river-profile survey). 

Average discharge.--ll year8 (1895-1906), 7,900 ·Cf8. 

Extremes . --1895-1910 : MaXimum discharge, 47,50.0 cfs May 29, 30, 1897 (gage height, 12.6 
---nJT" minimum ob8erved, 1,640 cfs Sept. 7, 1906 (gage height, 0.6 ft), but may have been 

les8 between November 1906 and F8bruary 1907 due to clOSing gates in Minidoka dam. 

Remarks.,-Diversiona for irrigation upstr8am of about 174,000 acres in 1895 and about 
--,uo,OOO acres in 1910. 

Monthly and yearly mean di8charge 1n cubic teet per second 

w:et:: Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. Ma1 June July Aug. Sept. The year 

1895 - - - - - - - - - - *',880 .,520 -
1896 4,620 4,810 ",,780 4.,800 .5,200 85,510 *5,890 12:~ 38,600 17,!~ *5,110 .,910 *9,500 
1897 *",960 *',820 *',800 .",.00 •• ,-'00 a4,-«X) 6,570 33, 30,200 10,7 5,220 4,980 *9,900 
1898 5,000 a5,200 .',BOO *',200 $5,000 *5,540 8,630 17'1~ ~g:~~ '8,92C *3,320 *3,640 *7,740 
1899 *5,010 *5,380 a4,700 84,800 *4,920 5,410 6,200 13,7 26,20C 8,170 6,010 *10,100 
1900 *6,000 *6,500 *6,000 *5,800 *5,800 *6,200 *8,000 17,200 16,500 *',62C *2,800 *3,500 i7 , -nO 

1901 *',100 *',900 *',800 *',500 *',600 *5,000 *6,000 21,~ u,~~ !:::~ *2,120 *2,850 *6,610 
1902 *4,1~ *4,740 *4,710 *",,'30 *',470 *",,'50 *5,110 11,8 18,0 *2,420 *2,620 *6,150 
1903 *",,020 *5,090 *5,050 a',800 84,800 *5,310 7,020 i~:~ ~::~~ 1~:g6~ 

3,230 3,900 *6,900 
190' 5,550 5,920 ·5,720 as,2oo *5,360 6,530 7,790 4,880 5,580 *9,860 
1905 5,780 6,080 5,830 5,800 5,550 5,6.0 5,780 8,92 10,900 ',MO 1,980 1,960 5,730 

1906 3,'20 

~ il*!:g~ 
*4,100 *,",'"30 5,130 7,150 14,50 ~:~~ 2::~2~ 

2,900 3,770 *1,020 
07 5,320 *",800 *,",100 6,180 12,100 ~i:;~ 7,500 6,200 *10,700 

1908 7,090 , 0 7,3'-0 6,200 6,060 7,840 8,100 21,"00 10,1~~ ',560 5,520 8,590 
1909 6,900 6,900 *5,990 7,200 6,74.0 6,380 7,180 ~~'~~ ~~,:g~ IN: 7,7'0 9,280 *11,000 
1910 7 220 81.0 *7 310 *5 800 *5 560 II 000 16 100 2 220 3 160 *8 54.0 

* Revised. 
* Not previou,ly published; partly estimated on the basis of gage he1ghta, veather records and 

records ot' nearby atations. 
a Monthly .t1gurea only reviaed; revilled daily Uguree not available. 

Monthly and yearly runoff in thousands of aCre teet -
w:.t:; Oct . Nov. Dec. Jan. peb. Mar. Apr. MaY June July 

1895 - - - - - - - - - -
1896 28' 286 29, 295 0299 a3~ '350 ·746 *2,300 *1,050 
1897 *305 *287 *295 a271 02" a271 391 2,030 1,800 659 
1898 307 5309 0295 *258 *278 *3n sa 1,090 1,250 *5'8 
1899 *312 *320 a289 a295 *273 333 369 M3 1,730 1,610 
1900 .369 *387 *369 *357 *33' *381 *'76 *1,060 *982 *28' 

1901 *289 *292 *295 *277 *255 *307 *357 *1,290 *8.0 *286 
1902 *25' *282 *289 *272 *2'8 *273 *30' *725 *1,070 *,2, 
1903 *2H *303 *310 a295 a267 *326 n8 625 1,180 595 
190' 3n 352 *352 a320 *308 .02 '6' 1,510 1,680 798 
1905 355 362 359 357 308 347 3" 5'9 6'9 280 

1906 210 267 280 *252 *2'6 316 '26 892 1,250 5~ 
1907 317 *27' *295 *295 *228 380 720 1,340 1,730 1,360 
1908 '36 ~9 '51 381 349 '82 '82 695 1,270 621 
1909 '2' 'll *368 ~3 37' 392 U7 965 1,950 1,200 
1910 'U '8' *'49 '357 *309 676 958 1 290 619 270 

* Reviaed. 
* Not previoua1y published; see footnote to preceding table. 
a Monthly figurea only reviaed; revised daily figures not available. 

Yearly discharge in cubic teet per aecond 

Water year 
Year W.S.P. 

Maximum obae'M'ed no. 
Dischsrge 

1895 (a) -
1896 (a) ,1347 *«,700 
1897 

!Cl'l~~~ 
47,500 

1898 26,400 
1899 d ,13'7 39,200 
1900 - -

* Rev18ed. 
* Not previously pub1111hed. 
a 18th Ann. Rapt., Pt .•. 

Dat. 

-
June 23, 1896 
Ma1'29,30 , 1897 
June 1, 1898 
June 25, 1899 -

ending 3ept. 30 

Minimum 
day 

-
--

2,8.0 
,",100 -

Runott in Ml!an 
acre-feet 

- -
*9,500 *6,894.,000 
*9,900 *7,170,OQO 
*7,740 *5,611,000 

*10,100 *7,271,000 
*~,,'10 *5,379,000 

b 19th Ann. Rapt., Pt. 4. 
c 20th Ann. Rept., Pt. 4. 
d 21st Ann . Rept . , Pt. ,. 

11 PublIshed 821 Snake River near Minidoka, 1904-10. 

Aug. Sept. The year 

*300 269 -
*351 296 *6,89' 

321 296 *7,170 
*204 *217 *5,611 

539 358 *7,271 
*172 *208 *5,379 

*130 *l69 *',787 
*1'9 *156 *4.,"6 

198 232 *',996 
300 332 *7,159 
122 ll6 4.,14.7 

178 225 *5,088 
'61 369 *7,769 
280 328 6,21' 
476 552 *7,982 
136 188 .6 180 

Calendar yettr 

Mean Runoff in 
acre-teet 

- -
*9,530 *6,917,000 
*9,940 *7,194.,000 
*7,750 *5,621,000 

*10,300 *7,'75,000 
*7,070 *5,130,000 

't­
+ 
? 



II., at grist mill 
~ Oakley. 

to Jan. I, 1911, 

"maximum gage 
30, 1910. 

Sept. The year 

:g ~t~ 8~.5 

Sept. The ¥ear 

10 2,290 
10 1,520 61,100 

~ 

Runorl 1n 
acre-t'eet 

57,800 

Year 

1912 
1913 
19U 
1915 

1916 

GOOSE CREEK BASIN 153 

Yearly d1scharge, 1n cubic teet per second, ot Birch Creek near Oakley, Idaho 

W.B.P. 
no. 

332 
362 
393 
U3 

Water year ending Se t. SO 

1-::-:,-"lIo:::m:::·"'"rt.::..r'-'y<....::m=.::.x1Jn=um::::...~ Ml"d.1Jn
y

um 
Discharge Date Mean 

ss Apr. 8, 1912 2.~ 

RUnotr 1n 
acre-feet 

Calendar year 

Mean Runort 1n 
acre-teet 

9.93 7.200 

DIVERSIONS FROM SNAKE RIVER BETWEEN GOalE CREEK AND SNAKE RIVER AT MILNER 

145. P. A. lateral near Milner, Idaho 

Location.--Lat 42 0 32', long. 114°!ll', in Bec. 22, T. 10 S., R. 21 E •• 600 ft downatream 
-----rroiiIpumping atation and 2t milea northeast of Milner. 

~.--Staff gage and concrete ~ating flume. Altitude of gage iB 4,196 ft (river-profile 
map). 

Extremea . --19l6-50 : Maximum diacharge, 73 cfs on many days during 1949 and 1950 (gage 
----ne!glit, 1. 52 t't); no flow during wintera. 

Remarks .--Flow regulated by pumping plant which lifts water 65 ft from Snake River for 
---rrrIgation on North Side Twin Falla tract. Pump capacity increased in 1949. 

Cooruratlon . --Records for 1916-18, not previously published by the Geological Survey, 
urrilshed by North Side Twin Falls Canal Co. 

Monthly and yearly mean diScharge 1n cubic teet per seeond , 
Wate Oet . Nov . Dec. Jan. 'eb. Mer . A.pr. M.y Juno July Aug. Sept. The year year 

1916 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.1 11.0 17.1 20.6 24.7 H.6 7.9 
1917 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.0 32.8 ~9.1 ~9.7 33.a U.7 
1918 0 0 0 0 0 0 19.a ~2.6 ~7. 7 53.0 52.1 ~8.3 22.1 
1919 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 50.0 ~~.8 28.9 26.3 30.5 15.2 
1920 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.5 53.3 57.6 50.7 U.6 ~8. 7 22.~ 

1921 ll.~ 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 ~7 .2 57.8 59.1 ~2.9 37.6 21.6 
1922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37.2 59.3 58.5 ~6.5 U.7 20.6 
1923 5.1 3.1 0 0 0 2.0 2.3 50.3 58.6 55.1 ".1 35.~ 21.7 
1926 .3 0 0 0 0 1.6 H.l U.O 37.6 27.9 28.0 U.6 H.l 
1925 26.~ 6.6 0 0 0 3.6 15.7 52.5 52.9 51.7 ~9.8 22.9 23.7 

1926 0 2.8 0 0 0 1.5 17.0 ~9.0 48.8 ~5.7 47.9 35.0 20.8 
1927 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 2.7 48.1 55.5 56.5 55.2 39.8 21.7 
1928 0 2.3 0 0 0 3.3 .3 51.0 53.0 56.1 55.0 52.6 22.9 
1929 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 ".~ 55.5 52.5 56 . 1 46 . 5 21.6 
1930 0 2.7 0 0 0 () 21.2 41.6 60.B 61.~ 56.0 25.0 22.5 

1931 0 2 . 6 0 0 0 0 18.6 59.7 52.9 61.6 61.7 29.1 24.0 
1932 0 1.8 2.~ 0 0 0 3.6 40.~ 53.8 63.4 62.8 49.a 23.2 
1933 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.B 53.8 60.2 ' 61.0 61.0 67.~ 24.2 
193~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.1 53.9 51.6 61.6 62 . 0 36.1 23.4 
1935 0 1.3 0 0 0 1.2 0 ~3 .~ 60.1 61. a 61.3 48.9 23.3 

1936 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 .5 56.~ 59.3 61.7 61.1 57.3 24.9 
1937 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 52 .~ 61.5 60.8 61.3 51.2 2~.2 
1938 1.4 1.1 0 0 0 0 .~ 56.3 60.4 5a.2 60.6 55.0 2~.6 
1939 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 17.7 60 . 0 59.1 59.3 59.6 38.1 H.8 
1940 0 .9 0 0 0 0 1.6 57.0 60.0 60.0 59.3 63.2 23.6 

1941 0 O.B 0 0 0 0 6.7 60.~ 62.0 68.5 63.0 49.2 25.6 
1942 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2.4 58.2 62.0 61.7 62.2 53.9 25.3 
19~3 0 1.6 0 0 0 1.1 5.3 61.1 56.~ 61.9 61.4 ~8.0· U.9 
19~~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 ~5.6 57.2 EO.6 60.3 55.6 23.~ 
19~5 0 1.1 0 0 0 1.0 3.6 56.2 59.B 60.3 60.1 ~6.1 U.2 

19~6 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 3.6 62.0 61 . 7 60.5 55.4 49.0 24.6 
1947 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 5.~ 60.5 55.6 61.1 60.1 ~6.8 2~.~ 
1948 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 3.8 59.0 60.4 59.5 5a.9 ~9.2 24 . ~ 

l~ ~ g 0 0 J 0 7 .~ 59.0 ~t2 67.6 ;g:r ~:2 ~~:~ 0 0 0 2 6 61.0 70 

Monthly and yearly runotf in acre-teet , 
Wate Oct. Nov. Dee. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Juno July Aug. Sept. The year year 

1916 0 0 0 0 0 0 362 678 1,020 1,270 1,520 869 S,720 
1917 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 613 1,950 3,020 ~,060 2,010 10,650 
1918 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,180 2,620 2,840 3,260 3,200 2,870 15 , 970 
1919 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 3,010 2,670 1,780 1,620 1,810 11,000 
1920 0 0 0 0 0 0 803 3,280 3,630 3,120 2,740 2,900 16,300 

1921 701 0 0 0 0 0 66 2,900 3,4..a 3,630 2,6-'0 2,240 15,620 
1922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,290 3,530 3,600 2,860 2,660 140,900 
1923 311 182 0 0 0 121 135 3,090 3,490 3,390 2,900 2,110 15,730 
192~ 20 0 0 0 0 97 841 2,110 2',240 1,720 1,720 869 . 10,220 
1925 l,620 395 0 0 0 220 934 3,230 3,150 3,180 3,060 1,360 17,150 
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Mil Idaho--Contlnued Monthly and yearly runocr .. In aore-ute", OJ. C. A • .l.CK ........ -................... - •• _-. --_ . _-

W:et:r~ Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. 
The 
year 

1926 0 l65 0 0 0 93 1,010 3,010 2,900 2,810 2',9.0 2,080 15,010 

1927 0 0 0 0 0 8l l6l 2 .. 960 3,300 3',"'70 3,390 2,310 15,700 

1928 0 l37 0 0 0 203 18 3,140 3,150 3,.50 3,380 3,130 16,610 

1929 0 l68 0 0 0 0 0 2,730 3,300 3,230 3,"50 2,170 15,650 

1930 0 l58 0 0 0 0 1,260 2,560 3,620 3,780 3,."-0 1,"90 16,310 

1931 0 l55 0 0 0 0 1,110 3,670 3,150 3,790 3,790 l,730 17,.00 

1932 0 l05 a7 0 0 0 212 2,480 3,200 3,900 3,860 2,960 16,900 

1933 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 3,310 3,580 3,750 3,750 2,820 17,600 

1934 0 0 0 0 0 0 780 3,310 3,070 3,190 3,810 2,150 16,900 

1935 0 75 0 0 0 71 0 2,610 3,580 3,800 3,770 2,910 16,880 

1936 0 67 0 0 0 0 30 3,.70 3,530 3,800 3,760 3,410 18,070 

1937 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 3,220 3,660 3,740 3,770 3,050 17,500 

1938 85 63 0 0 0 0 2. 3,460 3,590 3,580 3,120 3,210' 11,790 

1939 75 0 0 0 0 0 l,060 3,690 3,520 3,650 3,660 2,210 17,920 

19.0 0 56 0 0 0 0 93 3,510 3,510 3,690 3,650 2,570 17,140 

19U 0 SO 0 0 0 0 399 3,720 3,690 3,850 3,870 2,930 18,510 

19.2 0 60 0 0 0 0 lU 3,580 3,690 3,790 3,820 3,200 l8,280 

19.3 0 93 0 0 0 67 313 3,760 3,350 3,810 3,780 2,860 18,030 

19" 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 2,800 3,.00 3,730 3,710 3,310 17,020 

1945 0 63 0 0 0 6l 216 3,460 3,560 3,710 3,700 2,7.0 17,510 

19.6 0 67 0 0 0 0 2a 3,810 3,670 3,720 3,410 2,920 17,810 

1947 0 60 0 0 0 0 32l 3,720 3,3l0 3,760 3,690 2,780 17,640 

19.8 91 0 0 0 0 0 228 3,630 3,590 3,660 3,620 2,920 17,74-0 

19.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .. 2 3,620 3,510 4,160 4,340 2,570 18,640 

1950 0 0 0 0 0 0 l57 3 7SO 3 690 • 320 4 310 2 700 l8 930 

J."1 UJ.DI,lJla,L-I!!o"'" .6." ................... - r-- - - d 

Water year ending Sept. 30 Ca lendar year 

W.S.P, 
Year Momentary maximwn 

no. 
Minimum Mean 

Runo!"t in Mean Runo!"!" in 
acre-feet Discharge Date day acre-teet 

19l6 - 25 

m 
0 7.9 5,720 7.9 5,720 

1917 - 59 0 14.7 lO,650 14.7 10,650 

19l8 - 53 0 22.l 15,970 22.l l5,970 

19l9 513 6l 0 l5.2 11,000 l5.2 11,000 

1920 513 6. May 12, 1920 0 22 •• 16,300 23.4 17,000 

1921 533 62 

m 
0 21.6 15,620 20.6 14,920 

1922 553 60 0 20.6 14,900 21.3 15,-'30 

1923 573 6l 0 ,21. 7 15,130 21.l 15,260 

192. 593 55 0 14.l 10,220 l6.8 12,210 

1925 613 55 0 23.7 17,150 2l.l 15,300 

1926 633 55 <al 0 20.8 15,010 20.5 14,840 

1927 653 58 JUlYl8(:i'1927 
0 21.7 15,700 21.9 15,870 

1928 673 57 0 22.9 16,610 22.9 16,640 

1929 693 57 0 21.6 15,650 21.6 15,64-0 

1930 708 6. July 11, 1930 0 22.5 16,310 22.5 16,300 

1931 723 63 sept'I;i,l93l 
0 24.0 17,.00 24.2 l7,490 

1932 738 6. 0 23.2 l6,900 22.9 16,810 

1933 753 6l 0 2 •• 2 l7,600 U.2 l7,6oo 

1934 768 62 0 23 •• l6,9OO 23.5 l6,980 

1935 793 62 0 23.3 16,880 23.3 16,810 

1936 813 62 

m 
0 24.9 18,070 2 •• 9 18,060 

1937 833 62 0 24.2 17,500 24.3 17,590 

1938 863 62 0 2 •• 6 17,790 2 •• 5 17,720 

1939 883 60 0 2 •• 8 17,920 2 •• 7 17,910 

1940 903 60 0 23.6 17,14-0 23.6 17,130 

19U 933 63 

m 
0 25.6 18,510 25.6 18,·520 

19'2 963 63 0 25.3 18,280 25 . 3 18,310 

1943 983 62 0 2 •• 9 18,030 2 •• 8 17,9-iO 

1944 lOl3 62 0 23.4 17,020 23.5 17 ,080 

19.5 lO.3 62 0 2 •• 2 17,510 2 •. 2 17,510 

1946 l063 62 

m 
0 2 •• 6 11,810 U.6 11,800 

19.~ l093 62 0 24 •• 17 ,6.0 24 •• 17 ,680 

19.8 ll23 61 0 24 •• 17,740 24.3 17,650 

19.9 ll53 73 0 25.7 18,640 25.7 18,640 

19SO 1183 73 0 26.2 l8 930 26.2 l8 930 

8 Many daya during irrigation aeaaon. 
b May 16, 17, 19, 1919. 
Note.--Recorda for 1916-18, not previoualy publ1ehed by the Geological Survey, furniahed by 

Nortfiiide Tvin Palla Canal Co. 

.. 
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l4S . Milner low-11ft canal near Milner, Idaho 11 
Location.--Lat 42°31', long. 114°01', in S8C. 32, T. 10 S., R. 21 E . , at head of canal It ---m:rree 80uth of Milner. 

~. --Rated pUll1p8 . Prior to July 21,1924, staff gage and July 21,1924, to May 1. 1945, 
water-etage recorder at site SOO ft downstream. 

Average di8charge. --S years (1944-50 l. 71. 7 cfs . 

Extremes.--1920-50: MaximUll1 discharge, 203 cfs Aug. 2S, 27, 1945; no flow on many days. 

Remarks . --Flow controlled by PUll1plng plant which lifts water fran Snake Hi ver above Milner 
----uiiiilfor irrigation of 9,130 acre8 of land in Milner low-lift irrigation di8trict. 

Pumps rated by current met8r mea8urements. 

Cooperation . --R8cord8 for 1920 furnished by Idaho Water District 3S . 

Monthly and yearly mean discharge, in cuoic feet per second 
Wate Oct . Nov. Ilec. Jan . lI'eb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. The year year 

1920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 U6.8 U9.l *0 *3.3 *3.3 

1921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.. .0.9 l5.0 22.l *8.3 
1922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 U8.8 55.7 8l.8 .7.2 .i..7 *20.8 
1923 *2.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 *32.0 84.0 90.0 B1.5 52.1 *29.2 
192. *1.3 *3l 0 0 0 0 *20.9 73.5 82.3 61.2 51.2 5.7 *25;0 
1925 4.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 *60 •• 90 . 0 lOl 14.8 56.7 *32.5 

1926 0 0 0 0 0 0 *45 . 0 l02 70.9 81.0 64.0 48.3 *3 •• 5 
1921 *14.1 *1.3 0 0 0 *3 •• *9.6 89.3 94.7 96.8 94.9 8 •• 8 *41.5 
1928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.6 ll7 l33 ll7 95.8 U5.l 
1929 0 7.l to.6 0 0 0 0 *67.8 l2. 146 l33 l06 *.9.0 
1930 0 0 0 0 0 0 SO.9 27.0 l30 l53 llO 86 . 7 46.7 

1931 0 0 0 0 0 0 l8.8 lU l24 l58 l32 62.5 52.l 
1932 lO.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 69.8 l09 l66 l6l l20 53.2 
1933 0 0 0 0 0 0 23.3 llO l62 l68 l6l l2. 62.7 
1934 l5.2 0 0 0 1.2 3 •• l7.3 l26 79.2 l23 9 •• 3 28.l 41.l 
1935 0 30.9 0 1.6 0 0 l.5 84.8 l25 l26 l23 81.6 48.l 

1936 0 0 0 0 0 0 l6 . l 145 l39 l65 l29 l09 58.8 
1937 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 l30 l34 l63 142 llO 51.1 
1938 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ll9 146 l20 l60 llO 55.l 
1939 0 0 0 0 0 0 42.9 148 142 l59 l6. l23 65.4 
1940 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 •• l60 l66 l69 l69 87.6 63.3 

19U 0 0 0 0 0 0 2l . 2 l6l l26 l65 l63 98.5 61.6 
1942 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 20.7 ll9 l39 l64 l66 l33 62.2 
1943 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.6 l60 l06 l69 l68 140 65.0 
19H 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 lOl 82.2 l83 l66 l50 57 . l 
1945 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 l2l l3. 199 200 l35 66 •• 

19.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 l7.0 l84 l73 192 193 l23 14.l 
1947 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 •• l70 8l.6 197 199 147 69.8 
19.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 l6 . 7 l69 l62 l88 195 l" 73.3 

i~~~ 0 ~ g g g 0 39.3 172 143 19l ~~~ l29 i;:; 0 0 14.7 l6l 172 l81 l53 
t Corrected. 
* Hot previously published; baaed on data furnished by Idaho Water Distriot 36. 

Monthl d rr. 1 !"eet .-...... " .... J ........ J ........ o7 ....... ., .... , ............... - ......... 

W;et:~ Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. The year 

1920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *998 $1,170 0 *194 *2,360 

1921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,210 2,510 922 1,320 *6,020 
1922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,160 3,310 5,030 2,900 2,660 *15,100 
1923 *159 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,970. 5,000 5,530 5,380 3,1"-0 *2l,2oo 
1924 8l l85 0 0 0 0 1,24-Q 4,520 4,900 3,760 3,150 339 *1"8,200 
1925 278 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,710 5,360 6,210 4,600 ·3,370 *23,500 

1926 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,680 6,210 4,220 4 , 980 3,940 2,810 *25,000 
1927 867 433 0 0 0 *208 571 5,490 5,640 5,950 5,840 5,050 *30,000 
1928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,650 6,960 8,lBO 7,l90 5 , 700 *32,700 
1929 0 .24 40 0 0 0 0 4,lBO 7,3BO 8,9BO 8,180 6,310 *35,500 
1930 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,030 1,660 1,140 9,410 6,160 5,160 33,800 

1931 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,120 7,620 7,380 9,720 8,120 3,720 31,100 
1932 627 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,290 6,490 lO,200 9,900 1,140 38,600 
1933 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-,390 6,760 9,640 10,300 9,900 7 , 380 . 45,400 
193. 935 0 0 0 66 212 1,030 7,750 4,710 1,560 5,800 1,610 29,700 
1935 0 1,840 0 99 0 0 89 5,220 7,.30 7,740 7,550 .,850 34,820 

1936 0 0 0 0 0 0 958 8,920 8,370 10,130 1,920 6,4-70 42,770 
1937 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 8,010 8,000 10,020 8,100 6,530 41 , 310 
1938 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,340 8,100 1,390 9,810 6,510 39,870 
1939 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,550 9,120 8,470 9,770 10,080 7,330 47,320 
1940 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 9,820 9,BBO 10,370 10,3BO 5,210 .5,980 

* Not previpuely puoliahed; baaed on data furniahed by Idaho Water District 36. 

~uDIIahed aa Murteugh Canal near M11ner, prior to October 1922 . 
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Monthly and yearly runoff. 1n acre-teet. of Milner low-11ft canal near Milner. Idsho--Contlnued 
Sept. The year Aug. Water Oct. year Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July 

19U 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,260 9,870 7,500 10,120 10,000 5,,860 44,610 

1942 10 0 0 0 0 0 1,230 7,340 8,270 10,050 10,230 7,890 45,020 

1943 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,820 9,860 6,300 10.410 10,330 8,310 47,030 

1944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,190 ",890 11,280 10,220 8,900 41,480 

1945 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,460 8,000 12,240 12,310 8,050 48,060 

1946 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,010 11,320 10.310 11,820 11,850 7,:nO 53,620 

1941 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,110 10,470 4,860 12,080 12,220 8,720 50,520 

1948 0 0 0 0 0 0 996 10,4.00 9,660 11,580 12,010 8,540 53,190 

1949 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,140 10,560 8,510 11,170 12,140 7,610 52,190 

1950 0 0 0 0 0 0 873 9 810 10 220 11 '530 11 370 9 110 52 970 

Yearly discharge. 1n cub1c teet per 811t cond 

Water year endlng Sept. 30 
Calendar year 

W.B.P. Year Momentary maximum 
no. 

Minimum Mean 
Runofr 1n Mean Runoff in 

Diacharge Date day acre-feet acre-feet 

1920 - 39 (a) 0 *3.3 *2,360 *3.3 *2,360 

1921 533 53 June26-30,1921 0 *8,3 *6,020 *8.3 *6,020 

1922 553 98 July 21, 1922 0 *20.8 *15,100 *21.0 *15,200 

1923 573 100 (a) 0 *29.2 *21,200 *29.' *21,300 

1924 593 104 May 21, 1924: 0 *25.0 *18,200 *25.1 *18,200 

1925 , 613 108 JulY 31, 1925 0 *32.5 *23,500 *32.1 *23,200 

1926 633 106 May 4. 1926 0 *34.5 *25.000 *36.3 *26,300 

1921 653 107 July 2, 1927 0 *U.5 *30,000 *39.7 *28,100 

1928 673 H3 Junel0,11,1928 0 U5.1 *32,100 U5.7 *33.100 

1929 693 170 July 23, 1929 0 U9.0 *35,500 U8.3 *35,000 

1930 708 167 July6,1,1930 0 46.7 33,800 46.7 33,800 

1931 723 167 July15,16,1931 0 52.1 37,700 52.9 38,300 

1932 738 170 July 28, 1932 0 53.2 38,600 52.4 38,000 

1933 753 173 June 29, 1933 0 62.7 45,400 64.0 4:6,300 

193' 768 130 May18, 21,1934 0 41.1 29,100 42.3 30,640 

1935 793 128 July21-31,1935 0 48.1 34:,820 '5.5 32,980 

1936 813 174 July 1, 1936 0 58.8 '2.110 58.8 4:2,170 

1937 833 172 
JU1

Y
1Tff'1937 

0 57.1 U,310 57.1 41,310 

1938 863 170 0 55.1 39,810 55.1 39,870 

1939 883 166 0 65.4 4:1,320 65.4 4,1,320 

1940 903 173 0 63.3 45,980 63.3 '5,980 

19U 933 171 (a) 0 61.6 4',610 61.6 '4.,620 

1942 963 170 Aug~ 8, 19,2 0 62.2 45,020 62.2 4:5,010 

1943 983 171 !:l 0 65.0 '1,030 65.0 47,030 

19U 1013 192 0 57.1 4:1,480 57.1 '1,4:80 

19'5 1043 203 Aug. 26.21,194.5 0 66.4: '8,060 66.4 48,060 

1946 1063 200 (a) 0 74.1 53,620 14.1 53,620 

1947 1093 200 JU1 Y4\:11947 
0 69.8 50,520 69.8 50,520 

1948 1123 198 0 73.3 53.190 73.3 53,190 

19'9 1153 201 0 73.2 52.790 73.2 52,790 

1950 1183 200 Julv18-2' 1950 0 73.2 52 970 - -

* Not previously published. 
a Maxlmum recorded on several days. 

",,=,' 

147. Gooding Canal at Milner, Idaho 

Location.--Headgates of canal 42°31', long. 114°01', in sec. 28, T. 10 S., R. 21 E.,at 
~r Dam; A lateral in sec. 19, T. 10 S., R. 21 E.; Milner-Gooding Canal in sec. 18, 

T. 10 S., R. 21 E.; North Side Canal Co. diver8ion in NEt sec. 13, T. 10 S., R. 20 E. 

~.--Water-stage recorder on Milner-Gooding Canal 3 miles downstream from headgates. 
--Staff gage on A lateral l!- miles downstream from headgates and differential recorder at 

head of North Side Canal aiveraion 3 miles downstream from headgates. Average alti­
tude of these gages i8 4,120 ft. 

Average discharge.--15 years (1935-50), total Gooding Canal, 957 cfs; Milner-Gooding 
project, 544 cfs; North Side Canal Co. project, 413 cfs. 

Extreme8 .--1930-50: Maximum di8charge, Gooding Canal, 2,680 cfa July 28, 1949; Milner­
--nooorng project, 1,640 Cf8 July 22, 23, 1943; North Side Canal Co. project, 1,150 cfs 

Aug. 5, 1949; no flow during winter8. 

Remarks .--Gooding Canal divert8 water from Snake River for Milner-Gooding project of 
---m;reau of Reclamation and in part for North Side Canal Co. project. The latter project 

a180 receive8 water through the North Side Twin Falls Canal and P. A. lateral. Diver-
8ion by Gooding Canal began in 1930. Discharge of Gooding Canal i8 computed by combin­
ing the discharge of Milner-Gooding Canal and diversions of North Side Canal Co. 
(A lateral plus North Side Canal Co. diver8ion), and adding thereto 35 cra for loss in 
canal between headgate8 and division point 3 mile8 downstream. All figure. shown in 
the following table8 are flow at the head of the Gooding Canal. 
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Monthly and J~.u'·~:1 U'IC'ClIl "'~O"'IICI.I-t!.IC', ..1.11 ... Ul.l..l. ... .I.el:::I, I-'e.l- Dec","u, U.I. UUUU..I.Ilt!; ",ana..l. tn. 1'l..l...I.lIer, ..I.uanu 

Wate Oct. Nov. Dec. year 

1930 0 0 0 

1931 561 210 171 
1932 1.6 195 0 
1933 84.8 265 0 
193' 357 108 0 
1935 186 80.0 0 

1936 576 54.5 0 
1937 0 72.9 0 
1938 4.2.9 91.2 0 
1939 3'0 70.2 0 
1940 356 96.3 0 

19U 388 208 0 
1942 5'2 137 0 
19'3 680 191 0 
1944 26,8 325 0 
1945 162 380 0 

1946 237 81.0 0 
1947 377 99.7 0 
1948 565 24.0 0 

m~ 0 67.0 0 
43.2 0 0 

t (!n1"1"Ant..rI_ 

w;.t:;l Oct. I Hov. I Dec. 

1930 o o o 

1931134'500112'500110'500 1932 '66 11,600 0 
1933 5,210 15,800 0 
1934, 22,000 6,'30 ° 
1935 11,4-20 ',760 ° 
1936 
1937 
1938 
1939 
1940 

19U 
1942 
1943 
1944 
1945 

1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 

35,430 
o 

2,6'0 
20,920 
21,920 

3,24-0 
~,3-iO 
5.4.20 
',180 
5,730 

23'8~0112'380 
33,3-iO 8,170 
4,1,810 11,3'0 
1,650 19,320 
9,9-iO 22,610 

14,,580 
23,210 
34,,770 

o 
2.660 

'.820 
5,930 
1,430 
3,990 

o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. 

0 0 0 0 34- 100 314 147 63.1 

0 19.4 255 U9 873 802 1,150 1,560 722 
0 0 66.9 358 1,130 1,600 2,040 1,860 1,100 
0 0 0 253 1,180 1,5'0 1,890 1,830 1,540 
0 0 173 523 1,010 1,120 1,290 1,080 740 
0 0 5.1 265 1,514 1,869 2,035 1,874 612 

0 0 8.7 183 1,687 1,963 2,205 2,031 1,358 
0 0 0 575 1,671 1,831 2,017 2,018 1,612 
0 0 0 510 1,482 1,884 2,122 2,088 1,910 
0 0 0 860 2,04~ 1,971 2,233 2,165 1,4:61 
0 0 0 310 1,687 2,059 2,332 2,242 1,827 

0 0 0 360 1,863 1,969 2,317 2,208 1,800 
0 0 0 859 2,117 2,184 2,'62 2,383 2,013 
0 0 0 526 1,856 1,834: 2,396 2,'13 1,770 
0 0 0 470 1,672 1,959 2,412 2,398 2,074: 
0 0 0 538 1,939 2,031 2,308 2,161 1,855 

0 0 0 860 2,076 2,244: 2,446 2,263 1,868 
0 0 129 876 2,22' 2,129 2,418 2,271 1,881 
0 0 0 435 2,255 2,329 2,455 2,385 1,790 
0 0 0 566 2,135 2,310 2,613 2,'88 1,909 
0 0 0 428 2 156 2 420 2 545 2 '87 2 185 

Monthly and yearly runoff, in acre-feet 

Jan. I Fe». I Mar. I Apr. I May I June I July I Aug. I Sept. 

o 0 0 0 3,75C 

° 1,08015,700 26,700 '3,000 ° ° 4,110 21,300 65,"OC ° ° ° 15,040 91,50C ° ° 10,600 31,100 "4,Oce ° ° 311 15,760 36,41C 

o 0 536 10,870 80,80C 
o 0 034,190 95,920 ° ° ° 30,34.0 13.600 ° ° 0,51,160 86,92C ° ° ° 18,4,60 08,70( 

o 0 0 21,400 07,09C ° ° ° 51.130 19,18C ° ° ° 31,300 05,30C ° ° 027,970 23,'lC ° ° ° 31,990 10,38C 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

° ° 51,150 11,130 ° 7,930 52.130 11,930 ° ° 25,860 06,530 ° ° 33,660 13,600 ° ° 25,450 30,000 

The year 

55.5 

t569 
698 
718 
537 
709 

843 
821 
848 
935 
912 

932 
1,064, 

979 
9'7 
953 

1,012 
1,0'0 
1,02' 
1,018 
1 028 

The year 

40,200 

412,000 
507,000 
520,000 
389,000 
513,300 

611,900 
594,700 
614,100 
676,680 
662,300 

67',670 
110,480 
708,700 
687,'80 
689,830 

732,4.10 
152,900 
74:3,350 
737,200 
744.100 

Monthl -------- '" ---- "'----'" ---.----.-.,.~ -- -""-"'''0 - .... ~- .. • ., ............... - ..... ., ....... '0 ........ 0/ ......... , ................ - ........ " 

W;et;; Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Fe». Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Bept. The year 

1930 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *553 *830 *1,730 *3,110 

1931 6,900 5,650 10,500 0 1,080 15,500 23,900 53,500 47,500 50,100 61,900 28,000 30',500 
1932 ° 11,600 0 0 0 ° 13,700 54,,400 60,100 82,4:00 71,300 38,200 331,100 
1933 1,060 3,700 0 0 0 0 2,1'0 43,300 58,400 70,100 58,200 44,700 282,000 
1934 0 6,4,30 0 0 0 ° 31,100 59,200 57,700 64,,600 58,700 39,500 317,000 
1935 0 ',76O 0 0 0 0 3,34:0 53,910 64,560 67,110 57,350 1,270 252,300 

1936 470 3,2'0 0 0 0 0 1,94:0 66,'50 72,950 83,090 68,810 39,020 336,000 
1937 0 4,34:0 0 0 0 o 10,320 60,050 66,270 75,350 67,360 '2,570 326,300 
1938 0 5,420 0 0 0 0 2,810 39,'70 60,540 76,030 73,960 62,540 320.800 
1939 0 ',180 0 0 0 ° 31,4-40 15,710 69.120 79,360 75,070 52,880 387,760 
1940 0 5,130 0 0 0 ° 18,4.60 70,590 82,310 90,980 82,130 57,200 4:08,000 

19U 0 5,380 0 0 0 ° 21,4:00 71,300 75,190 95,540 88,360 62,64.0 419,810 
1942 0 8,170 0 0 0 ° 18,470 77,000 77,870 95,700 89,850 67,240 '3',300 
1943 1,470 5,530 0 0 0 o 2,280 64,480 61,690 ~1' 760 

91,500 57,120 374,830 
19'4 to to 0 ',0 0 ° t5,180 63,'90 72,580 2,970 89,830 67,500 t391,550 
19'5 0 5,690 0 0 0 o U,360 74,720 77 ,100 89,930 79,640 60,750 402,190 

1946 0 4,760 0 0 0 ° 18,630 80,490 84.,520 89,750 79,280 57,080 414,'510 
19'7 0 0 0 0 0 2,080 27,510 78,780 71,070 87,950 77,890 59,270 404,550 
1948 0 1,4-30 0 0 0 ° 21,4.00 76,'80 76,500 89,080 83,400 66,720 415,010 mi g 3,990 0 0 0 ° 25,010 15,530 84,.220 92,710 84,380 64,560 430,-iOO 

0 0 0 0 o 20 870 78 780 89 380 95 800 90 310 72 830 U7 970 
~ "'-- -_ .... _ .. 

y Idaho Water District 36. 
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reet 
Monthly and yearly distribution of Gooding Canal to North S1de Cenal Co. proJec'&, ~n acr~-u:c: ... 

Aug. Sept. The year 
Nate Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June Jul., 
year 

1930 0 0 0 0 0 0 0*2,120 *5,950 18,700 *8,210 *2,030 *:57,000 

193'1 27,600 6,850 0 0 0 218 2,800 2~8 178 20,600 3~,OOO '15,000 107,500 

1932' 466 0 0 0 0 4,110 7,560 a,900 35,100 43,000 "3,300 21,200 115,600 

1933 4,150 12,100 0 0 0 o 12,900 29,~0 33,000 45,800 54.,200 46,800 238,000 

193~ 22,000 0 0 0 o lOI~OO 0 3,160 8,870 14,800 7,810 .,4.90 11,700 

1935 11,420 0 0 0 0 311 12,4,20 39,130 46,660 58,030 51,860 35,14.0 261,000 

1936 3~, 960 0 0 0 0 536 8,930 :57 ,210 ~3,8SO 52,520 56,050 41,,190 275,900 

1937 0 0 0 0 0 o 23,870 4.2,730 43,060 48,610 56,750 53,350 268,400 

1938 2,640 0 0 0 0 o 21,530 51,630 51,570 5,",450 54,410 51,090 293,300 

1939 20,920 0 0 0 0 o 19,120 SO,040 48,180 57,940 58,080 :U,O.w 288,920 

19~0 21,920 0 0 0 0 0 o 33,140 iO,220 52,.wo 55,120 51,510 254,300 

1941 23,8~ 7,000 0 0 0 0 04.3,260 4.1,950 .6,950 '7,410 «,.50 25~,860 

19.2 33,3~ 0 0 0 0 o 32,660 53,160 52,llO 55,680 56,690 52,5-iO 336,180 

19~3 40,3.0 5,810 0 0 0 g~~:~~g 
.9,630 It!7,460 56,550 ~6,S70 .w,200 333,880 

19~~ tl,650 19,320 0 0 0 39,290 .... ,010 55,360 57,600 ~55,910 t295,930 

19~5 9,94:0 16,920 0 0 0 017,630 44.,510 4.3,780 52,010 53,240 4-9,630 287,660 

19~6 14.,580 60 0 0 0 o 32,520 '7,170 '9,010 60,670 59,840 54.,050 317,900 

19~7 23,210 5,930 0 0 0 5,850 24,610 57,980 55,620 60,750 61,730 52,660 34.8,34.0 

19~8 3.,770 0 0 0 0 0 4.,460 62,I-iO 62,080 61,860 63,210 39,810 328,330 

19~9 ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,650 55,780 56,790 67,930 68,630 "-9,050 306,830 

1950 2 660 0 0 0 0 0 ~ 580 53 810 5~ 600 60 650 62 600 57 200 296 100 

t corrected. 
* Not prev10usly publ1shed; data rurn1shed by Idaho Water D1strict 36. 

d Yearly d1acharge or Goo<l1ng (,;ana.1, J.n CUU"\O J.'IC"'IC"" .. "' ......... --- --

Water year end1ng Sept _ 30 
Calendar ye!lr 

w.S.P. 
Year no. 

Max1mwn daily M1nimum Runoff 1n Runorr 1n 
Mean Mesn 

Discharge Dste day scre-teet acre ... reet 

1930 708 38~ July23-29,1930 0 55.5 '0,200 135 91,700 

1931 723 1,610 Aug.5,7 ... 8,1931 0 t569 ,U2,OOO 506 367,000 

1932 738 2,170 July 27, 1932 0 698 507,000 711 516,300 

1933 753 2,010 JUly2s(;f,1933 0 718 520,000 729 527,'00 

1934 768 1,610 0 537 389,000 520 376,700 

1935 793 2,210 July 21, 1935 0 709 513,300 HO 535,800 

1936 813 2,270 July29-31 ,1936 0 8~3 611,900 796 577 ,500 

1937 833 2,250 Aug.2/;\ 1937 0 821 594.,700 827 598,'00 

1938 863 2,300 0 8~8 61',100 872 631,100 

1939 883 2,310 Aug.2-4, 1939 0 935 676,680 938 679,230 

19~ 903 2,'10 July15-21,1940 0 • 912 662,300 92~ 670,880 

19<1 9.33 2,380 

m 
0 932 67.,670 939 679,960 

19~2 963 2,580 0 1,06"- 770,4.80 1,080 782,100 

19~3 983 2,580 0 979 708,700 93~ 676,530 

19U 1013 2,510 0 9~7 687,4.80 963 699,080 

19~5 1043 2,"-10 July16, 17 , 194:5 0 953 689,830 934 676,680 

19~6 1063 2,460 July :51, 19'6 0 1,012 732,410 1,025 742,150 

1947 1093 2,520 July 21, 19"-7 0 l,O~ 752,900 1,050 759,960 

1948 ll23 2,580 Aug. 7, 19-48 0 1,024, 74.3,350 980 711,14.0 

1949 ll53 ~,~~g 
July 28, 1949 0 1,018 737,200 1,016 735,820 

1950 ll83 Julv21-23 1950 0 1 028 7U 100 - -
t Corrected. 
a Maximum recorded on several days. 

148. North Side Twin Falls Canal at Milner, Idaho 

Location.--Let 42°32', long. 114°01', in 8ec. 20, T. 10 S., R. 21 E., half a mile north of 
--pjfjJler ana three-quarter8 of a mile downstream from headgate8 on Snake River at Milner 

Dam. 
~.--Wat8r-stage record8r. Datum of gage is 4,123.4 ft above mean sea level, datum or 
---"929. Prior to April 1, 1916, staff gages at two 8ite8 within half a mile at approxi-

IJI8.tely same datum. 

Average di8charge.--15 years (1935-50), 1,227 cfs. 

Extremes .--1909-50; Maximum di8charge 1 3,200 Cf8 8everal days during 1921, 1928 and 1929 
~ height, 8.9 ft); no flow at tlmes when headgates lIere closed. 

Rema1'ks. --Water diverted by this canal, by P. A. lateral and part of that diverted by 
---n<iOOing Canal, all at Milner, i8 used for irrigation of 162,000 acres of land under 

North Side Canal Company SY8tem. Small diver81C1l8 began in April 1908 for Fir8t 
Segr8gation of North Side Project but nO records of flow are available until May 1909 
when irrigation began on the larger Second Segregation. 

During the early years of operation of the canal considerable water was diverted 
during the non-irrigation 8eason Cor filling Jerome Reservoir but 8eepage 10s'8e8 in 
that re8ervoir proved excessive and it lIa8 entirely abandonsd by 1918. Since the 
con8truction or . the Gooding Canal in 1930 part of the water 8upply for the North Side 
Project has been furnished by that canal, reducing the required diversion by North Side 

Twin Falls Canal. 

• 
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Monthly and. yearly mean d.lscharge, 1n cubic reet per second, or Horth Side Twin Pd118 Canal at 
Milner, Idaho 

"';eta
e
: Oct. Hov. Dee. Jan. peb. Mar. Apr. May June July A\l8 . 

1909 - - - - - - - *1 .. 150 1,360 1,"-80 1,320 
1910 171 0 0 0 0 o *556 1,330 1,800 1,700 597 

19l1 628 ~63 36~ 903 1,060 1,310 ,910 2,280 2,560 2,~ 1,380 
1912 88~ ,190 1,010 *84-0 743 1,460 ,130 2,090 2,410 2,.90 2,410 
1913 608 767 1,680 861 752 1,.80 ,810 2,410 2,610 ,2,580 2,410 
1914 9~6 ,060 1,470 6~2 615 9~3 ,580 2,580 2,630 ,2,010 2,120 
1915 28~ 123 639 556 890 1,260 ,790 2,360 2,300 1,390 726 

1916 15. 323 84<0 887 553 851 ,6W 2,610 2,720 2,690 2,600 
1917 ,780 ,150 801 *825 79~ 559 H. 1,1tO 2,520 2,750 2,730 
1918 218 387 392 628 ~90 771 ,660 2, .. 10 2,760 2,890 2,820 
1919 ~95 8. 675 573 6~4 756 ,430 2,370 2,180 1,030 271 
1920 477 809 6~6 632 632 1,090 1,4.60 2,600 3,090 2,950 2,290 

1921 570 682 6~6 5H 58~ 6~2 1,210 2,720 2,860 3,060 2,190 
1922 690 710 858 1 559 419 350 ~95 2,060 2,990 3,050 2,690 
1923 563 616 561 ~73 ~83 66~ ,500 2,830 2,790 2,980 2,590 
1924 303 615 567 471 ~77 876 1,770 1,490 918 1,180 281 
1925 ,160 736 632 503 ~94 86~ ,810 2,9~ 3,010 2,870 2,600 

1926 6~3 610 660 535 506 978 ,160 2,000 2,700 1,790 1,14,0 
1927 ,OW ,130 681 559 SOl 767 1,090 2,680 3,020 3,030 2,980 
1928 728 ~92 577 ~90 519 861 1,.30 3,050 3,000 3,120 3,020 
1929 949 434 509 WO ~ 506 1,110 2,860 3,070 3,04.0 3,030 
1930 ~32 172 76~ 732 767 981 ,:"0 1,980 3,040 3,100 2,610 

1931 109 536 502 521 ~51 655 1,300 2;980 2,520 2,420 1,770 
1932 8W 805 591 559 ~98 637 ,070 2,270 2,280 2,770 2,680 
1933 75~ 538 581 ~66 415 419 868 2,220 2,850 2,510 2,740 
193~ 610 700 629 569 665 5H 862 1,820 1,930 1,650 827 
1935 215 35~ 182 486 412 265 ~o. 1,715 2,419 2,"46 1,609 

1936 13. 476 ~~6 43~ 3<1 396 555 2,603 2,573 2,376 2,255 
1937 706 557 ~64 397 292 296 278 2,112 2,326 2,852 2,563 
1938 ~98 556 517 ~70 481 ~6~ ~3 2,039 2,460 2,483 2,4:97 
1939 337 535 419 399 392 40~ 1,2'7 2,511 2,441 2,524. 2,4.98 
19~0 276 590 522 ,4W ~22 337 1,024. 2,270 2,524 2,""77 2,180 

1941 1~ U6 ~80 417 ~30 408 1,117 2,266 2,125 2,522 2,321 
19~2 ~L 566 513 ~68 U5 501 6~6 1,977 2,233 2,559 2,611 
19~3 510 533 ~96 ~6 561 686 2,308 2,163 2,622 2,675 
19U 891 294 541 510 ~9~ 534 ~02 1,846 1,87' 2,596 2,566 
19~5 729 H9 507 ~69 ~69 568 616 2,230 2,181 2,720 2,658 

19~6 ~95 530 ~9~ ~65 ~52 456 ~77 2,525 2,4.91 2,622 2,65' 
19~7 269 416 502 U2 ~4 363 94' 2,~22 1,94.7 2,659 2,562 
19~8 309 ~~8 ~68 35~i ~95 56~ ,046 2,198 2,4.32 2,580 2,559 
19~9 585 511 389 39~ 239 322 932 2,529 2,406 2,592 2,585 
1950 721 60~ 483 399 371 372 142 2 232 2 ~91 2 728 2 566 

... Revised . 
* Not previously publ1shed; partly estimated on the ba81s of known gate changes. 

Monthly and yearly runoff, 1n acre-teet 

w:.t~1 Oct. I Nov. I Dec. I Jan. I Feb. Mar. I Apr. 

1909 
1910 \10, 

19l1 
1912 
1913 
1914 
1915 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 

1921 
1922 
1923 
192~ 
1925 

1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 

1931 16' 70 1932 51,60· 
1933 46,~0' 
1934. 37,SO 
1935 13,23 

... Revised. 
t Corrected. * Not prev10usly published; partly estimated on the baSis ot known gate changes. 

Sept. 

*.6~ 
9~8 

1,700 
2,100 
2,230 
1,670 
1,160 

2,230 
2,210 
2,4.10 

325 
818 

1,460 
1,300 
1,520 

429 
1,670 

789 
2,450 
2,5'0 
2,510 
1,820 

56s 
2,l-iO 
1,910 

Ul 
1,048 

1,428 
1,176 
1,684 
1,256 

821 

1,056 
1,772 
2,007 
1,74-1 
1,714, 

1,341 
1,7"-5 
1,847 
1,527 
1 866 

Sept. 

The year 

-
*59~ 

1,4.10 
1,650 
1,690 
1,530 
1,120 

1,500 
*1,500 

.. 1,"-90 
898 

1,470 

1,.'-0 
1,3~ 
1,470 

781 
1,620 

1,210 
1,680 
1,660 
1,580 
1,570 

1,200 
1,'30 
1,360 

941 
942 

1,165 
1,176 
1,218 
1,252 
1,160 

1,1.9 
1,198 
1,260 
1,196 
1,275 

1,257 
1,229 
1,278 
1,258 
1 337 

The year 

*4.30,000 

1,020,000 
1,200,000 
1,220,000 
1,110,000 

813,000 

1,090,000 
1,090,000 
1,080,000 

6SO,OOO 
1,070,000 

1,04.0,000 
969,000 

1,060,000 
567,000 

1,170,000 

878,000 
1,220,000 
1,200,000 
1,14,0,000 
1,140,000 

869,000 
1,040,000 

985,000 
681,000 
682,000 
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19~6 
1937 
1938 
1939 
19W 

19n 
19.2 
19.3 
19'" 
19.5 

19.6 
19.7 
19.8 
19'9 
1950 

Year 

" 

"II,S.P. 
no. 

1n acre-teet, ot North Side Tvin Palla Canal at Milner, Idaho--Contlnue<l 

June I July I Aug. I Sept. I The 1ear 

xellrJ.T U.LDCIlILL-&V, .6. .. ~ ........ _ • __ 9 r-- --- .<1 

water year ending Sept. 30 

Momentary Max1mum Minimum Mean 
Runo!"r 1n 

843,000 
851,600 
881,800 
906,800 
8'2,200 

832,10Q 
867,500 
912,100 
868,100 
922,900 

910,000 
889,900 
927,-'00 
911,000 
967.900 

Calendar year 

Mean Runorf 1n 

Discharge Date <181 acre-teet acre-f'eet 

1909 , 212 81,530 July 31, 1909 0 - - - -
1910 ' 292 82,280 July 13.. 1910 0 *59. $4:50,000 .702 tS09,000 

19l1 ~12 82,690 June 24:, 1911 0 l.,nO 1,020,000 1,550 1,120,000 

1912 332,134:7 82,110 Aug. (~I 1912 15 1,650 1,200,000 1,650 1.,200 .. 000 

1913 362 82,800 21 1,690 1,220,000 1,120 1,250,000 

19U 393 82,680 May21,22,1914, 0 1,530 1,110,000 1,320 958,000 

1915 U3 82,600 June 14:, 1915 0 1,120 813,000 1,,130 821,000 

1916 ,~ 2,880 June20, 22 , 1916 0 1,500 1,090,000 1,720 1,250,000 

1917 "'63,13"'7 2,930 July 26, 1917 0 ·1,500 ·1,090,000 ·1,270 ·919,000 

1918 '83 2,970 Jul1 16, 1918 0 1,"'90 1,080,000 1,510 1,090,000 

1919 513 3,010 Ma1 31, 1919 0 898 650,000 959 695,000 

1920 513 3,170 May 28, 1920 0 1,"'70 t1,010,OOO 1,4070 tl,070,OOO 

1921 533 3,200 (b) 0 1,"'400 1,040,000 1,'50 1,050,000 

1922 553 3,110 July 25, 1922 0 1,3.0 969,000 1,310 950,000 

1923 573 3,090 Aug. 1, 1923 0 1, -nO 1,060,000 1,"'50 1,050,000 

192' 593 3,020 KBJ 9, 1924. 0 781 561,000 869 631,000 

1925 613 3,14.0 July 240, 1925 0 1,620 1,170,000 1,560 1,130,000 

1926 633 3,010 Apr. 25, 1926 0 1,210 878,000 1,290 93',000 

1927 653 3,080 June 29, 1921 0 1,680 1,220,000 1,600 1,160,000 

1928 673 3,200 May t~1 1928 
0 1,660 1,200,000 1,660 1,210,000 

1929 693 3,200 0 1,580 1,14.0,000 1,530 1,110,000 

19~0 708 3,160 July 1', 1930 0 1,570 1,1.0,000 1,550 1,120,000 

1931 72~ 3,190 June 4., 1931 0 1,200 869,000 1,290 935,000 

1932 738 2,970 May t~1 1932 
0 1,"0 1,0'0,000 1,WO 1,020,000 

193~ 753 2,960 0 1,360 985,000 1,370 989,000 

19~' 768 2,350 June18-20,193' 0 9n 681,000 en 609,000 

1935 79~ 2,600 July 18, 1935 0 9.2 682,000 957 692,800 

1936 813 3,160 Ma1 30, 1936 0 1,165 84.3,000 1,228 891,600 

1937 833 2,990 July 1', 1937 0 1,176 851,600 1,163 8'2,000 

1938 863 2,790 Jul;y 25, 1938 0 1,218 881,800 1,19' 86',600 

19~9 883 2,620 JulY 29, 1939 ° 1,252 906,800 1,261 912,700 

19W 90~ 2,680 June 23, 19,0 0 1,160 8'2,200 1,133 822,100 

19U 933 2,6W (b) 0 1,H9 832,100 1,153 83.,500 

19'2 963 2,710 Aug. 5, 19,2 0 1,198 867,500 1,195 865,100 

19.3 983 2,750 Aug. 22, 19'3 0 1,260 912,100 1,317 953,000 

19" 1013 2,680 JU11 20, 19" 0 1,196 868,100 1,18~ 859,~00 

19.5 10'3 2,84.0 JulY 11, lH5 0 1,275 922,900 1,269 918,WO 

19'6 1063 2,780 Aug.8,12,19'6 0 1,257 910,000 1,229 889,800 

19'7 1093 2,850 Jul;y 10, 19.7 0 1,229 889,900 1,232 892,200 

19.8 1123 2,7'0 July 30, 19.8 0 1,278 927,-'00 1,300 9~,2oo 

19'9 1153 2,750 Aug. 15, 19'9 ° 1,258 911,000 1,285 930,600 

1950 ll83 2 880 Juiv 20 1950 ° 1,337 967,900 - -
_ ..... __ 4_ .. _ .... 'h •• '"vat\ . 

• Revised. 
t Corrected. .. 

b Recordod on several days. 

* Not prev10usly publ1shed. 
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149. South Side Twin Fa1l8 Canal at Milner, Idaho 

Location.--Lat 42 0 31', long. 114°01', in sec. 29, T. 10 S., R. 21 E., on left bank 50 ft 
----uprneam from highway bridge and 700 ft dOllnllueam from headgates on Snake .River at 

Milner Dam. 

~.--Water-stage recorder. Datum of gage i8 4,121.5 ft abov8 m8an S8a level, datum of 
----r929 , Prior to May 13, 1913, staff-gage and May 13, 1913, to Apr, 24, 1914, water-

stage recorder 50 rt downstream at 8am8 datum. 

Average di8charge. --24 years (1926-50), 1,748 cfs. 

Extremes. --1909-50: Maximum daily discharge, 4{600 cfs Aug. 12, 1918, including about 
----r;mm cfs wasted through spillway below stat on and returned to river. Maximum di8-

charg8 for irrigation use, 3,770 cfs July 28, 1950 (gage height, 10.54 ft); ,no flow 
Sept. 20, 1920. 

Remarks .--Canal diverts "IIater fran Snake Riv8r for irrigation of 202,000 acres of land in 
~ Fa1l8 County. Diversions began in March 1905 but no records of amount diverted 

W8re kept until May 1909. Irrigated area increased from 30,000 acres in 1905 to 
147,000 acres in 1912. An unmeasured amount of the flow passing 8tation was 'returned 
to the river downstr8am at time8 during the years 1916-18, 1921-23, and p088ibly 
during other years not reported. ' 

Monthly and. yearly mean discharge, in cubic feet per second 

"II:a~ Oct. Nov .. Dee. Jan. Peb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. 

1909 - - - - - - - *1,250 2,200 2,500 2,170 *1,020 
1910 772 .70 ·320 ·320 '320 282 8.0 2,010 2,190 2,460 1,780 1,530 

1911 6'2 689 621 ·534. .82 .78 652 1,810 2,610 2,940 2,4.80 1,800 
1912 1,030 710 ·637 *585 *5'0 556 585 1,"0 2,720 2,9'0 2,700 1,520 
1913 903 696 ~585 ·580 ·560 ·520 .97 2,020 2,800 3,030 2,9'0 1,830 
19a 89. 735 *133 *538 *521 .90 1,0'0 2,120 3,000 3,090 2,530 1,870 
1915 868 772 ·74.6 ·'52 6.8 5'8 1,570 2,370 2,900 2,310 1,910 1,930 

1916 1,060 691 *668 *670 +575 776 1,300 3,100 3,.20 3,590 3,260 2,880 
1917 2,760 2 .. 160 *1,800 *1,4.70 *1,310 *1,570 759 905 3,210 3,550 3,<00 2,770 
1915 1,570 990 -7l0 605 553 t7~ 1,980 3,320 3,5'0 3,500 3,t60 2,930 
1919 1,620 603 .66' 556 52. .89 927 3,390 3,100 2,290 1,930 1,970 
1920 1,660 71e 518 509 '1< 56. 1,310 3,160 3,'80 3,.W 3,060 2,690 

1921 1,4.80 595 58~ 580 5U 555 1,150 2,4.60 2,960 3,560 3,150 2,390 
1922 1,9'0 538 50. 625 577 .70 570 2,530 3,4.90 3,610 3,1'0 2,800 
1923 1,670 516 677 670 672 590 1,'10 3,120 2,960 3,4.50 3,290 2,620 
192. 1,180 177 683 615 552 553 1,8W 2,9'0 2,550 2,050 2,370 2,130 
1925 1,14,() 6U 603 5'0 527 618 1,260 2,960 3,1'0 3,34.0 3,180 2,320 

1926 1,260 66. 6S7 666 659 8ll 2,180 3,000 3,010 3,020 2,290 2,330 
1927 1,~70 890 639 705 676 70. 883 2,720 3,200 3,530 3,600 2,680 
1928 1,300 701 83. 888 791 5.6 1,030 3,210 3,480 3,580 3,550 2,520 
1929 1,200 668 680 680 680 622 607 3,100 3,4.00 3,580 3,600 2,350 
1930 1,llO 6'~ 7~0 782 6U 594 2,250 2,510 3,090 3,6'0 3,130 2,190 

1931 1,060 731 719 76S 653 S89 1,290 3,160 3,020 3,3"'0 3,300 1,950 
1932 928 726 753 139 101 .93 803 2,520 2,690 3,4.50 3,620 2,900 
1933 1,190 72. HO 736 726 550 1,4030 3,210 3,380 3,5-W 3,630 2,730 
193' 1,270 635 H8 1<S 652 90. 2,160 2,720 2,590 2,850 3,110 2,090 
1935 1,297 530 587 59~ '75 .86 607 2,712 2,997 3,281 3, -U3 2,667 

1936 1,191 568 586 520 318 52' 905 3,395 3,275 3,560 3,558 2,383 
1937 1,278 5H 639 5S6 502 53S 956 3,105 3,013 3,532 3,513 2,423 
1938 1,158 ~5' 513 518 .62 .99 921 3,035 3,137 3,225 3,'95 2,803 
1939 1,04.4. 519 605 585 566 511 2,114. 3,380 3,283 3,4.9' ~,588 2,531 
19.0 819 612 610 562 523 5U 1,17. 3,112 3,379 3,578 3,576 2,122 

19'1 692 562 601 t 579 557 ,65 1,699 3,152 2,921 3,397 3,4.80 2,~13 
19'2 8.7 6.6 608 559 522 529 1,383 2,852 2 .. 970 3,4." ~,519 2,50. 
19'3 1,008 6'5 592 597 566 .60 1,633 3,261 2,784. 3,",,4 3,597 2,616 
19U 1,051 569 617 572 530 .69 897 2,597 2,4,95 3,"3 3,54.2 2,703 
19.5 1,095 569 803 555 508 •• 8 887 3,001 2,936 3,4.7' 3,533 2,627 

19'6' 821 696 596 586 5'9 '~9 1,307 3,286 3,251 3,'65 3,530 2,239 
19n 795 5<0 560 56S 539 505 1,533 3,"2 2,863 3,583 3,581 2,367 
19'8 8~ 622 571 52' .97 .30 1,.U8 ~,288 3,270 3,'97 3,621 2,525 
n.9 682 , 51< 515 '92 ~6 U9 1,«6 3,4.28 3,238 3,568 3,535 2,'29 
1950 813 510 511 '57 '~6 311 1 ao 3 16~ 3 381 3 609 3 565 2 76. 

• Reviaed .. 
t Correoted .. 
* Hot previously publishedJ partly eat1m8.ted on the basis of known gate open1ng;s .. 

Vate 
rear Oct. 

1909 _ 

Hov .. 

1910 '7,500128, 

1911 39,51 

1912 63,3 
1913 55,5 
1914. 55,001 

1915 53,400 
• ReVised. 

Monthly and yearly runoff, in aore-feet 

Dee. Jan. I Pab. I Mar. I Apr. I May 

* Not previously publ18hed; partly eat1m4ted on baais ot knovn gate openings. 

The year 

-
·1,160 

·1,320 
·1,330 
*1,'20 
·1,520 
·1,'50 

·1,84.0 
*2,150 
*2,000 
1,510 
1,810 

1,610 
1,7'0 
1,810 
1,530 
1,700 

1,719 
1,830 
1,880 

t1,770 
1,780 

1,7<0 
1,100 
1,890 
1,710 
1,646 

1,74.4. 
1,738 
1,699 
1,859 
1,720 

1,709 
1,706 
1,718 
1,629 
1,695 

1,739 
1,7'9 
1,764 
1,7'1 
1 730 

The year 

·841,000 

·961,000 
·969,000 

*1,030,000 
·1 .. 100,000 
*1,050,000 
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Monthll, and 

W:et:r1 Oct. 

earl 

Nov. 

1916 
1917 
1915 
1919 
1920 

1921 
1922 
1923 
1924 
1925 

1926 
1927 
1925 
1929 
1930 

1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 

1936 
1937 
1935 
1939 
1940 

19U 
1942 
1943 
19<4 
1945 

1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 

• Revised. 

runotf _ 1n acre-teet, or South Side Twin Falls Canal at MIlner, Idaho--Contlnued 

Dec . I Jan. I Feb. Mar. I Apr. May I June I July I Aug. I Sept. I The year 

*1,330,000 
*1,5&0,000 
*1,450,000 

1,090,000 
1.310.000 

1,210,000 
1,260,OOO~ 
1,310,000-
1,110,,000 
1 .. 230,000 

1,250,000 
1,330,000 
1,360,,000 
1 .. 280 .. 000 
1,290,000 

1,260,000 
1.230.000 
1 .. :570,000 
1.240.000 
1,192,000 

1,266,000 
1 .. 258,000 
1,230,000 
1,346,000 
1,2-4-9,000-1'" 

1,231,000 
1,235,000 
1,287,000 
1,183,000 
1,227,000 

1,259,000--7--
1,266,000 
1,280 .. 000 
1,261 .. 000 
1.252.000 

*= Not previously published; partly estimated on the basis or known gate openIngs. 

Yearly dlech """'-e.", .... 1I .. a Iblc :feet p, nd "' ............... -
W.S.P. 

Wster year endIng Sept. 30 Ca lendar year 
Year no. Momentary max1mum MInimum Runoff In Runoff In Mean Mean D18charge Date day acre-feet acre-feet 

1909 272 a2,620 July 23, 1909 - - - - -1910 292,13'7 83'0'0 July 9, 1910 105 ·1,160 ·841,000 ·1,190 ·86 .. ,000 

1911 312,13'7 a3,240 July18.20,1911 85 ·1,320 "'961,000 ·1,360 "'987,000 
1912 332,13'7 a3,120 July 9. 1912 30 "'1,330 ·969,000 "'1,320 ·957,000 
1913 362,13'7 a3,25O JU1Y22(~f·1913 11 *1,'20 *1,030,000 ·1,'-30 ·l,Oto,OOO 
1914 393,13'7 a3,190 S7 *1,520 *1,100,000 *1,520 *1,100,000 
1915 '13,13'7 3,250 94 *1,'50 *1,050,000 *1,'50 *1,050,000 

1916 "3,13'7 3,670 ~~l 94 *1,8-iO *1,330,000 *2,200 *1,600,000 
1917 463 3,690 23 *2,150 $1 .. 560,000 *1 .. 860 *1,350,000 
1918 4S3 ',600 Aug. 12, 1918 120 *2.000 *1,'50,000 *1,970 *1,420,000 
1919 513 3,8'0 June 3, 1919 116 1,510 1,090,000 1,520 1,100,000 
1920 513 3,610 Aug. 13, 1920 0 1.810 1,310,000 1,780 1,300,000 

1921 533 3,640 June 19, 1921 52 1,870 1,210,000 1,700 1,230,000 
1922 553 3,710 July 22, 1922 9 1,7'0 1,260,000 1.730 1,250,000 
1923 573 3,670 JUly 16, 1923 76 1,810 1,310,000 1.790 1,300,000 
1924 593 3,'70 May 9. 1924 49 1,530 1.110.000 1.510 1,090,000 
1925 613 3 .. 710 June 11, 1925 40 1.700 1,230,C?OO 1.720 1.240.000 

1926 633 3,600 May 3. 1926 53 1,719 1,250,000 1.770 1,280,000 
1927 653 3.730 JUly 12, 1927 180 1.830 1,330,000 1.800 1,300,000 
1928 673 3 .. 750 Aug. t:l 1925 103 1,880 1,360,000 1,850 1,3'0,000 
1929 693 3,630 105 tl,nO 1,280,000 tl,770 1,280 .. 000 
1930 708 3,760 July 11, 1930 67 1,780 1,290,000 1,790 1,300,000 

1931 723 3,530 JUly 28, 1931 S4 1,7-'0 1,260,000 1,720 1,250,000 
1932 73S 3,700 Aug. 21. 1932 100 1.700 1,230,000 1,720 1,250,000 
1933 753 3,720 Alolg. 19, 1933 115 1,890 1,370,000 1,890 1,370,000 
1934 768 3,390 Aug. 9. 1934 103 1,710 1,2'0,000 1,693 1,225,000 
1935 793 3,'80 Alolg. 17, 1935 106 1,6'6 1,192,000 1,6-'0 1,187,000 

• Revised. 
t Corrected. * Not previously publ1shed. 

a Maximum obaervec1. 
b Maximum recorde<l on several da;Y8. 

1936 813 3,620 July 18, 1936 '5 1,7.' 1,266,000 1,758 1,276,000 
1937 833 3.640. July 26, 1937 68 1,738 1,258,000 1,710 1,238,000 
1938 863 3,530 Aug.7,8,1938 40 1.699 1.230.000 1.697 1,229,000 
1939 8S3 3,620 AUS .21-23 .1939 15 1,859 1,3'6,000 1,848 1,338,000 
1940 903 3,6'0 JUly 21, 1940 35 1,720 1,2'9,000 1,705 1,238,000 
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.... -, --- ............... 'C"" per aeconQ .. or South S1de Tvln "a118 Canal at MUner, Idaho--Con. 
Water Je8r ending Sept _ 30 

Yearly d1schar. 

Ca 1endar year Year II.S.p. 
Momenta~ maxImum no. MInImum Runo.ft 1n RUnoff 1n )fean Mean D1scharge IlIIt. day acre-feet acre-feet 1941 933 3,610 July 23.. 19'1 35 1 .. 709 1 .. 237 .. 000 1,730 1 .. 252,000 

1942 963 3 .. 600 July 25. 1942 25 1,706 1 .. 235,000 1 .. 719 1 .. 2«,000 
1943 9S3 3,670 July 31 .. 19'3 35 1 .. 178 1,287,000 1,777 1,287,000 
1944 1013 3 .. 600 July 31, 19" 60 1,629 1,183,000 1,632 1,18',000 
19'5 1043 3,630 July 31, 19'5 60 1,695 1,227,000 1,682 1,217,000 1946 1063 3,620 Ju17 25, 19'6 60 1,739 1,259,000 1,721 1,2'6,000 
19'7 1093 3,730 July 10, 19'7 42 1,7'9 1,266,000 1,760 1,27',000 
1945 1123 3,730 Aug. 23, 19'8 10 1,76' 1,280,000 1,7'1 1,26',000 
1949 1153 3,690 Aug. 15, 19'9 14 1,741 1,261,000 1,747 1,265,000 
1950 1183 3 170 JU~2S 1950 15 1,730 1,252 .. 000 - -

SNAKE RIVER MAIN STEM 

150. Snake River at Milner. Idaho 

Locatlon.--Lat 42
0

32'. long. 114
0 01'. in sec. 29. T. 10 S • • R. 21 E .• at Milner. a third ---or-a-'mile downstream from Milner dam. 

Drainage area.--17.180 sq mi. approximately . 

~.--Water-stage recorder. nat ... of gage is 4.062.9 ft above mean sea level. dat ... of ~29. Prior to May 28. 1919. staff ga~~ about 600 ft upstream at different datLllI. 
Averege discharge.--24 years (1926-50), 1.873 cfs. 

Extremes.--1909_50: Maxim ... discharge (revised), 40.000 cfs June 21. 1918 (gage helght. 
--n:1rftl slte and dat ... then In use); minim .... 2 cfs Mar. 17-28. 1936 (gage helght. 1.18 ft/. 

Remarks. --Flow regulated by various upstream reservoirs with a cOtnblned capacity of about ~O.OOO acre-ft. About 1.340.000 acres of land irrigated by diver810ns fran l'1ver 
and its trlbutarie8 above station. from Which the return flow In large part enters 
Snaks River between Milner and King Hill stations. Flow includes some water released for USe downstream by Idaho POller Co. 

Vata 
'ear 

1909 
1910 

1911 
1912 
1913 
19h 
1915 

1916 
1917 
1915 
1919 
1920 

1921 
1922 
1923 
1924 
1925 

1928 
1927 
1925 
1929 
1930 

1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 

1936 
1937 
1935 
1939 
1940 

Oct. Noy. 
Monthly and yearly mean d1scharge, In cub1c teet per second 

Dec. I Jan . I J'eb. I Mar. I Apr. 

*7,0901 *7,9301 *6,9801 *5,72. 

* Rev1sed. 

The year 

·6,960 

*6,360 
*7,420 

8,030 
6,900 

*3,9'0 

*5,820 
*6,960 
*6,260 
3,350 
3,060 

5,700 
4,530 
3,770 
2,420 
',170 

2.900 
2.'20 
5.500 
2,850 
1,710 

930 
492 
524 
246 
156 

1.064 
732 

1,955 
1.490 

34S t ·Corrected. 

*" Not prev1ous17 pub11Bhe<1j part17 estimated on the basie or reoords tor nearby Snake River stat1ona. 


